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 House Finance Committee 
 
RE: FY27 Operating Budget Subcommittees 
 

 
 
Introduction 
 
This memo provides House Finance Committee (HFIN) subcommittee chairs with a high-level 
framework for reviewing the operating budget. Subcommittees will review the Governor’s 
proposed agency budgets and develop a Budget Action (BA) report. 
 
HFIN subcommittees will convene for approximately six weeks, beginning the week of January 
26 and completing their work by March 4. Throughout this process, subcommittee chairs and 
their aides should work closely with the Legislative Finance Division (LFD) analysts assigned to 
their agencies and coordinate with standing/special committee chairs and their aides on meeting 
topics and scheduling. 
 
 
Subcommittee Purpose & Composition 
 
Subcommittee Purpose 
The purview of the subcommittees is Section 1 of the operating budget (also known as the 
numbers section). Each subcommittee has an assigned agency budget to review. 
 
The purpose of the subcommittee process is to review their agency budget, evaluate agency BA 
items to the adjusted base budget, and develop a BA report for HFIN members. BA items include 
increments, decrements, transfers, new positions or position changes, and fund source changes. 
Where reasonable, subcommittees may also review and discuss base budget items. The 
subcommittees should utilize LFD and Office of Management and Budget (OMB) materials to 
assist members’ understanding of historical agency challenges and solutions. 
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Subcommittee Composition 
Each HFIN majority member will chair up to four agency budget subcommittees. The 
membership of each subcommittee is an existing standing or special committee. Each 
subcommittee will also have an invited, non-voting HFIN minority member. If necessary, any 
HFIN co-chair may be called upon to serve as an alternate subcommittee chair or member. 
 
 
Subcommittee Meetings 
 
Meeting Topics 
Subcommittee chairs should develop a tentative subcommittee calendar before subcommittees 
begin. Work with the LFD analyst to decide the topics and number of subcommittee meetings 
required to meet the expectations in this memo. Work with the standing/special committee chairs 
to identify which specific dates/times will be needed to meet the close-out deadline. Work with 
the agency to ensure that the necessary testifiers are available on the selected dates/times. When 
drafting the tentative subcommittee calendar, allow for one Governor’s amendments review 
meeting (promptly following Feb 18, the Governor’s amendment deadline) and one close-out 
meeting.  
 
Scheduling Meetings 
Subcommittee meetings generally use the regular meeting times of the parent standing/special 
committee, so subcommittee chairs must coordinate with the associated standing/special 
committee chairs. Subcommittees should be given the highest priority possible during the 
scheduled time frame for standing/special committees until the subcommittees close-out. This 
may require devoting at least 50% of each standing/special committee meeting to the 
subcommittee.  
 
Subcommittees should not be scheduled during the normal HFIN meeting time of 1:30–3:30 
p.m., Monday–Friday, without prior approval from the Operating Budget Co-Chair. 
Subcommittee meetings will follow the same five-day public notice requirement as 
standing/special committees.1  
 
The following steps are necessary when planning and preparing for a smooth meeting: 
• Planning the subcommittee agenda for the following week requires consultation. 

o Consult with the assigned LFD analyst on all aspects of the budget process, including 
correspondence with subcommittee members and agency staff. 

o Consult with each agency’s legislative liaison and Administrative Services Director 
(ASD) on availability of agency staff and the assigned OMB analyst. 

• Preparing the subcommittee meeting for the following week requires coordination. 
o Complete the Teleconference Order Form to secure a moderator, video and 

teleconferencing capabilities, and support for off-site testimony. 

 
1 A scheduling memo signed by the subcommittee chair must be delivered to the House Clerk’s office by 4pm on the 
Thursday preceding the week of the meeting. If scheduling a Monday meeting, the scheduling memo must be 
delivered by 4pm on the Wednesday preceding the week of the meeting. 
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o Reserve a committee room through a booking request to the House Sergeant at Arms. 
o Instruct the agency that all finalized documents be provided to the subcommittee chair at 

least 24 hours prior to the scheduled start time. 
o Upload the presentation and/or supporting documents to BASIS. 
o Distribute the presentation and/or supporting documents to subcommittee members. 

 
Subcommittee Expectations: First Meeting 
Subcommittees may convene as early as January 26. During the first meeting, it is advised that 
subcommittees review the FY26 agency budget. This review should evaluate how FY26 budget 
items have affected the agency’s ability to fulfill its mission. 
 
Sources of budget items include: 

• FY26 Governor’s requests (included and excluded from the Enacted Budget) 
• FY26 House/Senate BA items (included in Enacted Budget) 
• FY26 Governor’s vetoes 
• Changes between the FY26 Enrolled Budget, the FY26 Management Plan, and the FY27 

Adjusted Base 
 
Subcommittee Expectations: Subsequent Meetings 
In subsequent meetings, the subcommittee should analyze the Governor’s FY27 Proposed 
Budget. Subcommittees should achieve the following goals throughout the process:  

• Evaluate anticipated agency changes and the sustainability of agency services. 
• Evaluate agency FY27 BA items’ implementation and future impact. 

 
Subcommittees should also observe the following guidelines: 

• Because the purview of subcommittees is the numbers section of the operating budget, 
subcommittees should ignore supplemental items, language section items, and potential 
revenue and expenditure impacts from legislation under consideration this session. 

• Ignore any Governor’s amendments that arrive after February 18 (the statutory deadline). 
• Interdepartmental Transfer-Ins (ATrIns) and Transfer-Outs (ATrOuts) require 

cooperation between both impacted subcommittees. 
 
Subcommittee Expectations: Close-out Meeting 
Subcommittees are expected to close-out by March 4. To prepare for the close-out meeting, the 
subcommittee chair will coordinate with the assigned LFD analyst to develop a proposed BA 
report and narrative. The proposed BA report and narrative will consist of Governor’s BA items 
and subcommittee chair’s modifications that are within the purview of the subcommittee.2 The 
proposed BA report and narrative will be distributed to all subcommittee members and an 
amendment deadline announced. 
 

 
2 Intent language/wordage should be included as part of the proposed subcommittee narrative. Voting subcommittee 
members can submit amendments which modify or add to intent language/wordage in the proposed subcommittee 
narrative. The Operating Budget Co-Chair may modify the verbiage in a committee substitute. 
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All voting subcommittee members can introduce amendments to the subcommittee chair’s 
proposed BA report and narrative that are within the purview of the subcommittee. Amendments 
should be submitted electronically to the subcommittee chair. Subcommittee members are 
encouraged to use the subcommittee amendment template on the LFD website. After the 
amendment deadline, the subcommittee chair will distribute an amendment packet.  
 
The close-out meeting will begin with a motion to adopt the proposed BA report and narrative. 
The subcommittee will then take up amendments. Each amendment will have a separate motion 
and vote (unless two or more amendments are combined into one motion by the subcommittee 
members). When no amendments remain, the recommendations of the subcommittee are ready 
for HFIN and a motion to move the BA report and narrative out of committee is in order. This 
ends the business of the subcommittee. 
 
Adopting the proposed BA report and narrative, passing a subcommittee member amendment, 
combining amendments, and moving the BA report and narrative out of committee are all 
motions which require a majority vote of voting subcommittee members present. 
 
 
Subcommittee Resources and Binders 
 
Subcommittee Resources 
Before session begins, remember to visit the Legislative Finance Division website and study the 
Pre-Session Publications. The Legislative Fiscal Analyst’s Overview of the Governor’s Request 
and the agency Subcommittee Books are the launch point of the subcommittee process. 
 
Subcommittee Binders 
Each subcommittee chair is responsible for preparing and providing a binder of information for 
each subcommittee member and the assigned LFD analyst. Each subcommittee member is 
responsible for updating their own binder throughout the subcommittee process.  
 
The binder should contain the following: 

1) Table of contents and tentative subcommittee calendar 
2) This memo 
3) Agency Graphs 
4) Transaction Comparison with notes (FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Governor’s Amended 

Request) 
5) FY27 Subcommittee Book 
6) FY26 Enacted Budget Book 
7) Agency Mission, Measures, and Key Performance Indicators (KPIs) 
8) Agency’s Portion of FY26 Intent Language Letter 
9) Midyear Status Report 
10) Relevant Agency-Specific Legislative Audit Reports 
11) Appendix: Statewide Budget Items 

 
Binder materials should be posted to BASIS as part of the first meeting’s documents. 
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Column Definitions

25Actual (FY25 OMB Actual) - FY25 pre-audit actual expenditures as reported by the Office of Management and Budget.

26Enroll (FY26 Enrolled) - FY26 operating budget (numbers and language) as approved by the legislature at the conclusion of the second regular session. The column excludes
fiscal note appropriations, special legislation included in other appropriation bills, and reappropriations. 

26Auth (FY26 Authorized) - The Enrolled operating budget (adjusted for vetoes) plus fiscal note appropriations, updated enrolled language estimates, operating appropriations
included in other bills, reappropriations, and funding carried forward from previous fiscal years.

26MgtPln (FY26 Management Plan) - Authorized level of expenditures at the beginning of FY26 plus position adjustments and transfers (made at an agency's discretion) within
appropriations.

AdjBase (FY27 Adjusted Base) - FY26 Management Plan less One-Time Items (OTIs), plus FY27 Position Adjustments (PosAdjs), Transfers In/Out of allocations (TrIns and
TrOuts), Line Item Transfers (LITs), Temporary Increments (IncTs) initiated in prior years, adjustments to formula programs in language, and additions for statewide items such as
Salary Adjustments (SalAdjs). The Adjusted Base is the base to which the Governor's and the legislature's Increments (Incs), Decrements (Decs), and Fund Changes (FndChg) are
added.

Gov (FY27 Gov (12/11)) - Includes FY27 Adjusted Base plus the Governor's operating budget requests submitted on December 11, 2025.
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Allocation Summary - Unrestricted General Funds 11   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Agency Totals 12   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Department of Natural Resources
Administration & Support Services

Commissioner's Office 16   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Office of Project Management & Permitting 18   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Administrative Services 20   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Information Resource Management 22   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Interdepartmental Chargebacks 24   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
State Facilities Maintenance and Operations 26   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Recorder's Office/Uniform Commercial Code 28   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
EVOS Trustee Council Projects 30   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Public Information Center 32   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Mental Health Trust Lands Administration 34   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Mental Health Trust Lands Facility Operations and Maintenance 36   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Oil & Gas
Oil & Gas 38   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Mining, Land & Water 42   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Forest Management & Development 46   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Geological & Geophysical Surveys 50   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Fire Suppression Preparedness 54   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Parks Management & Access 56   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
Office of History and Archaeology 60   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 

Wordage 63   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 
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Department of Natural Resources
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

1 Administration & 
Support Services / 
Administrative 
Services

Transfer Positions from 
Administration for 
Accounts Payable, and 
Travel and Expense 
Activities

Net Zero

4 PFT Positions
ATrIn

The Shared Services of Alaska Division in the Department of Administration (DOA) is eliminated 
in the Governor's FY27 budget, and the Division's functions are redistributed.

The Accounting allocation is divided and reassigned to individual agencies and the Division of 
Finance within the Department of Administration. All 57 PFT positions supporting accounts 
payable, travel, and expense activities would be transferred to agencies.

Specifically for the Department of Natural Resources, four PFT positions would be transferred as 
follows:
-Accounting Technician 3, range 16, located in Anchorage;
-Accounting Technician 3, range 16, located in Anchorage;
-Accounting Technician 2, range 14, located in Anchorage;
-Accounting Technician 1, range 12, located in Anchorage.

Funding for these positions remained with the agencies during the original consolidation, therefore 
no funding will accompany the position transfers.

2 Administration & 
Support Services / 
Administrative 
Services

Transfer Positions from 
Administration for Payroll 
Services

Net Zero

4 PFT Positions
ATrIn

After several years of challenges in payroll processing, the Office of Management and Budget 
surveyed all agencies to determine which wanted to resume payroll responsibilities. Seven 
agencies, several with complex bargaining unit agreements, requested to reclaim this function, 
while the remaining agencies opted to continue with the existing centralized processing and 
oversight within the Department of Administration (DOA).
 
Under the Governor's FY27 budget proposal, 40 PFT positions will be transferred to seven different
agencies (see DOA for list of all agencies). 

Specifically for the Department of Natural Resources, four PFT positions would be transferred as 
follows:
-Training Specialist 1, range 16, located in Juneau;
-Human Resource Technician 3, range 15, located in Juneau;
-Human Resource Technician 2, range 14, located in Juneau;
-Human Resource Technician 2, range 14, located in Juneau.
 
At the time of the original centralization, only the payroll positions were transferred to DOA, while 
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Department of Natural Resources
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

2 Administration & 
Support Services / 
Administrative 
Services

Transfer Positions from 
Administration for Payroll 
Services

Net Zero

4 PFT Positions
ATrIn

(continued)
funding remained within the originating agencies and was paid to DOA through a rate-based 
chargeback. Therefore, only positions are returned to the requesting agencies.

3 Various Information Technology 
Classification Study 
Implementation

Total: $594.8

$56.5 Fed Rcpts 
(Fed)
$388.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
$64.9 GF/Prgm 
(DGF)
$28.2 I/A Rcpts 
(Other)
$18.8 CIP Rcpts 
(Other)
$32.8 PF Gross 
(Other)
$5.6 Stat Desig 
(Other)
Inc

The Department of Administration (DOA) commissioned an Information Technology (IT) 
classification study to better assess the labor market, as the State has faced ongoing challenges in 
attracting and retaining IT professionals.
 
Although the study has not yet been finalized, the Governor's FY27 budget request includes $7.9 
million in increments across all agencies, including $1.9 million in unrestricted general funds 
(UGF). The Office of Management and Budget (OMB) developed estimated implementation costs 
for the IT classification study based on preliminary information provided by DOA. Data supplied 
by OMB indicate that most IT positions were reclassified upward by one to two salary ranges. The 
actual amounts needed to implement the study may need to be adjusted when the study is finalized.
 
Specifically for the Department of Natural Resources, the request includes increments in various 
allocations that will apply to 29 positions located across the state.

4 Administration & 
Support Services / 
EVOS Trustee 
Council Projects

Eliminate EVOS Trustee 
Council Projects Allocation 
and Authority

($174.9) EVOS 
Civil (Other)
Dec

The Exxon Valdez Oil Spill (EVOS) Trustee Council Projects allocation was added to help the 
EVOS Trustee Council in their efforts to study and restore lands impacted by the 1989 oil spill, 
using funds from the $900 million civil settlement in 1991. New projects are rare as funding has 
dwindled and the Department states this allocation and authority can be eliminated as they no 
longer receive or anticipate any EVOS Trustee Council funding.

5 Administration & 
Support Services / 
Mental Health 
Trust Lands 
Facility Operations
and Maintenance

Establish New Allocation 
for Mental Health Trust 
Lands Facility Operations 
and Maintenance

Struct Intent language in the FY26 budget requested the Mental Health Trust Land Admin to detail out the
operations and maintenance expenses for the Trust and its lessees in the Cordova building and the 
Trust Authority Building. The FY27 Governor's budget proposal creates a new allocation to show 
these expenditures, adding $573.2 of Mental Health Trust Authority Authorized Receipts 
(MHTAAR) authority, and transferring $322.6 of additional MHTAAR authority in from the 
Mental Health Trust Land Admin allocation.
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Department of Natural Resources
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

5 Administration & 
Support Services / 
Mental Health 
Trust Lands 
Facility Operations
and Maintenance

Establish New Allocation 
for Mental Health Trust 
Lands Facility Operations 
and Maintenance

Struct (continued)
This change allows the agency to correctly capture expenditures that were being made with lease 
revenues prior to deposit into the mental health trust fund, enabling adherence with AS 
37.07.020(e) to present separately for each agency the annual facility operations, annual 
maintenance, and periodic repair or replacement of components of public buildings and facilities.

6 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / Forest 
Management & 
Development

Add Forester 4 Position in 
Ketchikan with Federal 
'Good Neighbor Authority' 
for Coordination with US 
Forest Service

$160.0 Fed Rcpts 
(Fed)
1 PFT Position
Inc

The State of Alaska collaborates with the United States Forest Service (USFS) on forest 
management activities in Southeast Alaska. Federal grants through the Good Neighbor Authority 
program provides support for activities such as treating insect and disease infested trees, reducing 
hazardous fuels, restoration of wildlife habitat, commercial forest product sales, and roadwork on 
decommissioned National Forest System roads.

This new Forester 4 position is fully funded with Federal Receipts from this program.
7 Fire Suppression, 

Land & Water 
Resources / 
Geological & 
Geophysical 
Surveys

Remove Out-Year Funding 
for Powering Alaska's 
Future with Geothermal 
Energy (FY25-FY27) Sec1 
Ch7 SLA2024 P31 L10 
(HB268)

($1,000.0) Gen 
Fund (UGF)
Dec

The final year of funding for this Temporary Increment is not included in the FY27 Governor's 
budget.

In FY25 the Governor requested a base Increment to fund identification and analysis of geothermal 
sites, with the aim of fostering growth in Alaska's geothermal power industry. The legislature 
funded the item as an FY25-FY27 Temporary Increment, including a Geologist 3 and a Geographic
Information Systems (GIS) Analyst to perform the work. 

OMB did not confirm if this omission was intentional or not by the time of this publication.

The Governor's FY27 proposed budget does not remove the two positions along with the funding. It
is possible this may be fixed in Gov Amend.

8 Various Move Two Federal Grants 
and Associated Matching 
Funds Previously Located 
in the Capital Budget into 
the Operating Budget

Total: $9,125.0

$7,825.0 Fed Rcpts
(Fed)
$1,300.0 GF/
Match (UGF)
Inc

The Critical Minerals Mapping - Earth MRI project is supported by ongoing federal grant funding 
that has been received through the capital budget beginning in FY13. It is now moved to the 
Geological & Geophysical allocation in Fire, Land, and Water Resources. This project is supported 
by $5,825.0 in Federal Receipt authority.

The State has received federal funding from the National Historic Preservation Fund since the 
1970s. This project is now moved to the History and Archaeology allocation in Parks and Outdoor 
Recreation. This project totals $3,300.0 ($2,000.0 Federal Receipt authority and $1,300.0 General 
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Department of Natural Resources
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

8 Various Move Two Federal Grants 
and Associated Matching 
Funds Previously Located 
in the Capital Budget into 
the Operating Budget

Total: $9,125.0

$7,825.0 Fed Rcpts
(Fed)
$1,300.0 GF/
Match (UGF)
Inc

(continued)
Fund Match).

Fiscal Analyst Comment: Moving these projects and associated federal authority and matching 
funds is consistent with the Legislative Finance Division position that these grants are not being 
used to obtain a capital asset or fund a one-time project, and should be located in the operating 
budget to fund ongoing activity.

9 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / Fire 
Suppression 
Preparedness

Delete Full-Time Fire 
Management Officer and 
Part-Time Wildland Fire 
Resource Technician 3 
Positions in Delta Junction

Total: ($193.1)

($6.6) Fed Rcpts 
(Fed)
($170.3) Gen Fund
(UGF)
($9.9) I/A Rcpts 
(Other)
($6.3) CIP Rcpts 
(Other)
(1) PFT Position
(1) PPT Position
Dec

The Governor's proposed budget deletes two wildland firefighter positions in Delta Junction to 
offset new administrative positions in the Department of Agriculture. The Department of Natural 
Resources has permission to access the Fire Suppression Fund as needed, which could be used to 
replace these positions with off-budget or seasonal firefighters which would undo the cost savings 
without legislative input.

10 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / Fire 
Suppression 
Preparedness

Increase Interagency 
Receipt Authority to Utilize
Firefighting Positions for 
Off-Season Hazard 
Response Activities

$1,500.0 I/A Rcpts
(Other)
Inc

This authority will allow the Department to budget a portion of wildland firefighters' time to 
performing hazard-response activities unrelated to fire suppression in the off-season.

The Department states that in FY25 there was increased demand from other agencies for assistance 
with damage associated with storms, floods, tree-fall, and other non-fire related hazards.

11 Parks & Outdoor 
Recreation / Parks 
Management & 
Access

Delete Nine Non-Permanent
Alaska Conservation Corps
Positions in Anchorage, 
Fairbanks, Juneau, and 
Soldotna

n/a Alaska Conservation Corps positions are seasonal part-time positions intended to get interested 
parties involved in Alaska State Parks by performing activities like trail maintenance, fee 
collection, and office work. Crewmembers are provided a stipend for 16 weeks to perform repairs, 
brushing and other related trail needs as prioritized by the State Parks.

The Department had 50 budgeted Alaska Conservation Corp positions in the FY26 Enacted budget,
and nine positions were deleted in FY26 Management Plan based on the number of anticipated 
applicants and the needs of the Department.
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Department of Natural Resources
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

11 Parks & Outdoor 
Recreation / Parks 
Management & 
Access

Delete Nine Non-Permanent
Alaska Conservation Corps
Positions in Anchorage, 
Fairbanks, Juneau, and 
Soldotna

n/a (continued)

In FY25, 17 positions were added without funding to better reflect the number of participants in the
program. In FY25 Management Plan the Department deleted five positions.
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Admin. and Support Services

                                            2,288.5       2,227.1       2,294.3       2,294.3           5.8     0.3 %          67.2     3.0 %           0.0          Commissioner's Office

                                            3,784.3       7,750.4       7,860.7       7,860.7       4,076.4   107.7 %         110.3     1.4 %           0.0          Project Management & Permitting

                                            5,079.2       4,726.7       4,894.5       4,894.5        -184.7    -3.6 %         167.8     3.6 %           0.0          Administrative Services

                                            3,725.1       4,065.3       4,219.4       4,484.3         759.2    20.4 %         419.0    10.3 %         264.9     6.3 %Information Resource Mgmt.

                                            1,516.9       1,516.9       1,516.9       1,516.9           0.0                     0.0                     0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                            3,291.1      11,176.9      11,176.9      11,176.9       7,885.8   239.6 %           0.0                     0.0          State Facilities M&O

                                            3,870.5       4,368.8       4,522.8       4,568.9         698.4    18.0 %         200.1     4.6 %          46.1     1.0 %Recorder's Office/UCC

                                              141.9         173.8         174.9           0.0        -141.9  -100.0 %        -173.8  -100.0 %        -174.9  -100.0 %EVOS Trustee Council Projects

                                              562.6         894.8         921.6         921.6         359.0    63.8 %          26.8     3.0 %           0.0          Public Information Center

                                            4,817.7       5,721.6       5,542.4       5,542.4         724.7    15.0 %        -179.2    -3.1 %           0.0          Mental Health Trust Land Admin

                                                0.0           0.0         322.6         895.8         895.8    >999 %         895.8    >999 %         573.2   177.7 %MHT Lands Facility Ops and Maint

                                           29,077.8      42,622.3      43,447.0      44,156.3      15,078.5    51.9 %       1,534.0     3.6 %         709.3     1.6 %Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas

                                           17,745.4      24,251.7      24,921.3      25,005.3       7,259.9    40.9 %         753.6     3.1 %          84.0     0.3 %Oil & Gas

                                           17,745.4      24,251.7      24,921.3      25,005.3       7,259.9    40.9 %         753.6     3.1 %          84.0     0.3 %Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources

                                           33,049.5      36,557.6      37,865.9      37,915.7       4,866.2    14.7 %       1,358.1     3.7 %          49.8     0.1 %Mining, Land & Water

                                            9,267.9      11,635.9      11,154.2      11,314.2       2,046.3    22.1 %        -321.7    -2.8 %         160.0     1.4 %Forest Management & Develop

                                           11,877.0      16,710.6      17,131.3      22,106.3      10,229.3    86.1 %       5,395.7    32.3 %       4,975.0    29.0 %Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                           29,233.3      31,962.7      32,969.1      34,276.0       5,042.7    17.2 %       2,313.3     7.2 %       1,306.9     4.0 %Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                           83,427.7      96,866.8      99,120.5     105,612.2      22,184.5    26.6 %       8,745.4     9.0 %       6,491.7     6.5 %Appropriation Total

Parks and Outdoor Recreation

                                           17,264.1      18,855.5      19,387.8      19,387.8       2,123.7    12.3 %         532.3     2.8 %           0.0          Parks Management & Access

                                            2,527.3       3,244.7       3,356.8       6,656.8       4,129.5   163.4 %       3,412.1   105.2 %       3,300.0    98.3 %History and Archaeology

                                           19,791.4      22,100.2      22,744.6      26,044.6       6,253.2    31.6 %       3,944.4    17.8 %       3,300.0    14.5 %Appropriation Total

                                          150,042.3     185,841.0     190,233.4     200,818.4      50,776.1    33.8 %      14,977.4     8.1 %      10,585.0     5.6 %Agency Total
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Funding Summary

                                           63,387.5      67,961.0      70,112.8      70,630.5       7,243.0    11.4 %       2,669.5     3.9 %         517.7     0.7 %Unrestricted General (UGF)

                                           43,813.3      50,028.3      51,611.5      51,676.4       7,863.1    17.9 %       1,648.1     3.3 %          64.9     0.1 %Designated General (DGF)

                                           35,527.9      53,902.6      54,278.6      56,246.1      20,718.2    58.3 %       2,343.5     4.3 %       1,967.5     3.6 %Other State Funds (Other)

                                            7,313.6      13,949.1      14,230.5      22,265.4      14,951.8   204.4 %       8,316.3    59.6 %       8,034.9    56.5 %Federal Receipts (Fed)
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Fund Groups: General Funds

Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Admin. and Support Services

                                            1,110.1       1,408.7       1,453.0       1,453.0         342.9    30.9 %          44.3     3.1 %           0.0          Commissioner's Office

                                            1,999.3       2,087.7       2,166.7       2,166.7         167.4     8.4 %          79.0     3.8 %           0.0          Project Management & Permitting

                                            3,118.0       2,964.7       3,082.1       3,082.1         -35.9    -1.2 %         117.4     4.0 %           0.0          Administrative Services

                                            3,558.0       3,787.1       3,933.5       4,179.2         621.2    17.5 %         392.1    10.4 %         245.7     6.2 %Information Resource Mgmt.

                                            1,467.9       1,467.9       1,467.9       1,467.9           0.0                     0.0                     0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                            3,291.1       3,295.9       3,295.9       3,295.9           4.8     0.1 %           0.0                     0.0          State Facilities M&O

                                            3,870.5       4,368.8       4,522.8       4,568.9         698.4    18.0 %         200.1     4.6 %          46.1     1.0 %Recorder's Office/UCC

                                              562.6         682.9         708.0         708.0         145.4    25.8 %          25.1     3.7 %           0.0          Public Information Center

                                           18,977.5      20,063.7      20,629.9      20,921.7       1,944.2    10.2 %         858.0     4.3 %         291.8     1.4 %Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas

                                            9,914.1      11,120.2      11,476.8      11,526.6       1,612.5    16.3 %         406.4     3.7 %          49.8     0.4 %Oil & Gas

                                            9,914.1      11,120.2      11,476.8      11,526.6       1,612.5    16.3 %         406.4     3.7 %          49.8     0.4 %Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources

                                           28,414.5      30,876.7      31,999.6      32,045.7       3,631.2    12.8 %       1,169.0     3.8 %          46.1     0.1 %Mining, Land & Water

                                            5,760.6       7,377.2       7,611.1       7,611.1       1,850.5    32.1 %         233.9     3.2 %           0.0          Forest Management & Develop

                                            5,336.0       7,560.6       7,746.0       6,811.2       1,475.2    27.6 %        -749.4    -9.9 %        -934.8   -12.1 %Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                           25,898.8      27,414.5      28,289.6      28,119.3       2,220.5     8.6 %         704.8     2.6 %        -170.3    -0.6 %Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                           65,409.9      73,229.0      75,646.3      74,587.3       9,177.4    14.0 %       1,358.3     1.9 %      -1,059.0    -1.4 %Appropriation Total

Parks and Outdoor Recreation

                                           12,388.3      13,005.4      13,380.4      13,380.4         992.1     8.0 %         375.0     2.9 %           0.0          Parks Management & Access

                                              511.0         571.0         590.9       1,890.9       1,379.9   270.0 %       1,319.9   231.2 %       1,300.0   220.0 %History and Archaeology

                                           12,899.3      13,576.4      13,971.3      15,271.3       2,372.0    18.4 %       1,694.9    12.5 %       1,300.0     9.3 %Appropriation Total

                                          107,200.8     117,989.3     121,724.3     122,306.9      15,106.1    14.1 %       4,317.6     3.7 %         582.6     0.5 %Agency Total
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Fund Groups: General Funds

Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Funding Summary

                                           63,387.5      67,961.0      70,112.8      70,630.5       7,243.0    11.4 %       2,669.5     3.9 %         517.7     0.7 %Unrestricted General (UGF)

                                           43,813.3      50,028.3      51,611.5      51,676.4       7,863.1    17.9 %       1,648.1     3.3 %          64.9     0.1 %Designated General (DGF)
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Fund Groups: Unrestricted General

Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Admin. and Support Services

                                            1,110.1       1,408.7       1,453.0       1,453.0         342.9    30.9 %          44.3     3.1 %           0.0          Commissioner's Office

                                            1,999.3       2,087.7       2,166.7       2,166.7         167.4     8.4 %          79.0     3.8 %           0.0          Project Management & Permitting

                                            3,118.0       2,964.7       3,082.1       3,082.1         -35.9    -1.2 %         117.4     4.0 %           0.0          Administrative Services

                                            3,558.0       3,787.1       3,933.5       4,179.2         621.2    17.5 %         392.1    10.4 %         245.7     6.2 %Information Resource Mgmt.

                                            1,467.9       1,467.9       1,467.9       1,467.9           0.0                     0.0                     0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                            3,291.1       3,295.9       3,295.9       3,295.9           4.8     0.1 %           0.0                     0.0          State Facilities M&O

                                              560.9         662.9         688.0         688.0         127.1    22.7 %          25.1     3.8 %           0.0          Public Information Center

                                           15,105.3      15,674.9      16,087.1      16,332.8       1,227.5     8.1 %         657.9     4.2 %         245.7     1.5 %Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas

                                            5,929.7       6,235.6       6,460.7       6,510.5         580.8     9.8 %         274.9     4.4 %          49.8     0.8 %Oil & Gas

                                            5,929.7       6,235.6       6,460.7       6,510.5         580.8     9.8 %         274.9     4.4 %          49.8     0.8 %Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources

                                            5,764.6       6,207.4       6,426.2       6,472.3         707.7    12.3 %         264.9     4.3 %          46.1     0.7 %Mining, Land & Water

                                            4,872.8       5,826.3       6,060.2       6,060.2       1,187.4    24.4 %         233.9     4.0 %           0.0          Forest Management & Develop

                                            4,960.2       5,963.5       6,127.8       5,174.2         214.0     4.3 %        -789.3   -13.2 %        -953.6   -15.6 %Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                           25,898.8      27,414.5      28,289.6      28,119.3       2,220.5     8.6 %         704.8     2.6 %        -170.3    -0.6 %Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                           41,496.4      45,411.7      46,903.8      45,826.0       4,329.6    10.4 %         414.3     0.9 %      -1,077.8    -2.3 %Appropriation Total

Parks and Outdoor Recreation

                                              345.1          83.9          86.4          86.4        -258.7   -75.0 %           2.5     3.0 %           0.0          Parks Management & Access

                                              511.0         554.9         574.8       1,874.8       1,363.8   266.9 %       1,319.9   237.9 %       1,300.0   226.2 %History and Archaeology

                                              856.1         638.8         661.2       1,961.2       1,105.1   129.1 %       1,322.4   207.0 %       1,300.0   196.6 %Appropriation Total

                                           63,387.5      67,961.0      70,112.8      70,630.5       7,243.0    11.4 %       2,669.5     3.9 %         517.7     0.7 %Agency Total

Funding Summary

                                           63,387.5      67,961.0      70,112.8      70,630.5       7,243.0    11.4 %       2,669.5     3.9 %         517.7     0.7 %Unrestricted General (UGF)
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                               150,042.3      185,841.0      190,233.4      200,818.4       50,776.1    33.8 %       14,977.4     8.1 %       10,585.0     5.6 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                               111,702.1      126,638.3      131,173.4      134,256.7       22,554.6    20.2 %        7,618.4     6.0 %        3,083.3     2.4 %

2 Travel                                 2,168.2        5,474.3        5,474.3        6,040.9        3,872.7   178.6 %          566.6    10.4 %          566.6    10.4 %

3 Services                                29,422.0       47,622.6       47,094.6       51,665.5       22,243.5    75.6 %        4,042.9     8.5 %        4,570.9     9.7 %

4 Commodities                                 5,012.5        5,741.4        6,126.7        6,190.9        1,178.4    23.5 %          449.5     7.8 %           64.2     1.0 %

5 Capital Outlay                                 1,737.5          364.4          364.4          864.4         -873.1   -50.3 %          500.0   137.2 %          500.0   137.2 %

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0        1,800.0        1,800.0    >999 %        1,800.0    >999 %        1,800.0    >999 %

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 7,313.6       13,949.1       14,230.5       22,265.4       14,951.8   204.4 %        8,316.3    59.6 %        8,034.9    56.5 %

1003 GF/Match (UGF)                                   860.1          939.9          974.8        2,274.8        1,414.7   164.5 %        1,334.9   142.0 %        1,300.0   133.4 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                62,527.4       67,021.1       69,138.0       68,355.7        5,828.3     9.3 %        1,334.6     2.0 %         -782.3    -1.1 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                31,400.1       35,746.5       36,874.0       36,938.9        5,538.8    17.6 %        1,192.4     3.3 %           64.9     0.2 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 7,142.7       16,195.4       16,405.1       17,923.4       10,780.7   150.9 %        1,728.0    10.7 %        1,518.3     9.3 %

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)                                    16.6          173.8          174.9            0.0          -16.6  -100.0 %         -173.8  -100.0 %         -174.9  -100.0 %

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                    32.2           51.5           52.6           52.6           20.4    63.4 %            1.1     2.1 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                11,420.5        8,745.4        9,115.7        9,128.2       -2,292.3   -20.1 %          382.8     4.4 %           12.5     0.1 %

1092 MHTAAR (Other)                                 4,816.6        5,721.6        5,865.0        6,438.2        1,621.6    33.7 %          716.6    12.5 %          573.2     9.8 %

1105 PF Gross (Other)                                 7,238.3        7,636.3        7,935.3        7,968.1          729.8    10.1 %          331.8     4.3 %           32.8     0.4 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                 4,837.7       14,640.4       13,984.9       13,990.5        9,152.8   189.2 %         -649.9    -4.4 %            5.6          

1153 State Land (DGF)                                 5,112.7        5,418.9        5,615.3        5,615.3          502.6     9.8 %          196.4     3.6 %            0.0          

1154 Shore Fish (DGF)                                   309.6          539.7          555.9          555.9          246.3    79.6 %           16.2     3.0 %            0.0          

1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)                                   887.8        1,550.9        1,550.9        1,550.9          663.1    74.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

1192 Mine Trust (Other)                                     0.0           30.0           30.0           30.0           30.0    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)                                 6,103.1        6,472.3        6,731.5        6,731.5          628.4    10.3 %          259.2     4.0 %            0.0          

1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)                                     0.0          300.0          283.9          283.9          283.9    >999 %          -16.1    -5.4 %            0.0          

1217 NGF Earn (Other)                                     0.0          150.0          150.0          150.0          150.0    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)                                    23.3          558.2          565.1          565.1          541.8    >999 %            6.9     1.2 %            0.0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Positions

Perm Full Time                                     735            738            750            750             15     2.0 %             12     1.6 %              0          

Perm Part Time                                     210            209            209            208             -2    -1.0 %             -1    -0.5 %             -1    -0.5 %

Temporary                                      72             71             71             71             -1    -1.4 %              0                        0          

Funding Summary

Unrestricted General (UGF)                                63,387.5       67,961.0       70,112.8       70,630.5        7,243.0    11.4 %        2,669.5     3.9 %          517.7     0.7 %

Designated General (DGF)                                43,813.3       50,028.3       51,611.5       51,676.4        7,863.1    17.9 %        1,648.1     3.3 %           64.9     0.1 %

Other State Funds (Other)                                35,527.9       53,902.6       54,278.6       56,246.1       20,718.2    58.3 %        2,343.5     4.3 %        1,967.5     3.6 %

Federal Receipts (Fed)                                 7,313.6       13,949.1       14,230.5       22,265.4       14,951.8   204.4 %        8,316.3    59.6 %        8,034.9    56.5 %
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 2,288.5        2,227.1        2,294.3        2,294.3            5.8     0.3 %           67.2     3.0 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 1,721.1        1,915.8        1,983.0        1,983.0          261.9    15.2 %           67.2     3.5 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   142.2          172.3          172.3          172.3           30.1    21.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   407.5          106.8          106.8          106.8         -300.7   -73.8 %            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                    17.7           32.2           32.2           32.2           14.5    81.9 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 1,110.1        1,408.7        1,453.0        1,453.0          342.9    30.9 %           44.3     3.1 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 1,062.0          818.4          841.3          841.3         -220.7   -20.8 %           22.9     2.8 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   116.4            0.0            0.0            0.0         -116.4  -100.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       8              8              8              8              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       2              2              2              2              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,408.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        818.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj         53.4         53.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         35.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         18.0

   SalAdj         13.8         13.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          8.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          4.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total                2,294.3      1,983.0        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                2,294.3      1,983.0        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Office of Project Management & Permitting

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,784.3        7,750.4        7,860.7        7,860.7        4,076.4   107.7 %          110.3     1.4 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 1,899.1        2,776.7        2,804.6        2,804.6          905.5    47.7 %           27.9     1.0 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    26.9           98.5           98.5           98.5           71.6   266.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 1,839.6        4,827.2        4,909.6        4,909.6        3,070.0   166.9 %           82.4     1.7 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                    18.7           48.0           48.0           48.0           29.3   156.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                     0.0          554.8          555.5          555.5          555.5    >999 %            0.7     0.1 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 1,999.3        2,087.7        2,166.7        2,166.7          167.4     8.4 %           79.0     3.8 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   225.6          686.5          691.9          691.9          466.3   206.7 %            5.4     0.8 %            0.0          

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                     0.0           14.0           14.0           14.0           14.0    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                    23.7          254.5          254.5          254.5          230.8   973.8 %            0.0                      0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                 1,535.7        4,152.9        4,178.1        4,178.1        2,642.4   172.1 %           25.2     0.6 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      15             15             15             15              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Office of Project Management & Permitting

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      7,750.4      2,776.7         98.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        554.8
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,087.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        686.5
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)        14.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       254.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     4,152.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                7,750.4      2,776.7         98.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                7,750.4      2,776.7         98.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                7,750.4      2,776.7         98.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj         90.5         90.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         65.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          4.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        20.1

   SalAdj         19.8         19.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.1
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         13.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          0.9
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         5.1

      LIT          0.0        -82.4          0.0         82.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                7,860.7      2,804.6         98.5      4,909.6         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                7,860.7      2,804.6         98.5      4,909.6         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Administrative Services

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 5,079.2        4,726.7        4,894.5        4,894.5         -184.7    -3.6 %          167.8     3.6 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,482.9        4,030.7        4,313.6        4,313.6          830.7    23.9 %          282.9     7.0 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    17.0           16.0           16.0           16.0           -1.0    -5.9 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 1,561.9          665.0          549.9          549.9       -1,012.0   -64.8 %         -115.1   -17.3 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                    17.4           15.0           15.0           15.0           -2.4   -13.8 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 3,118.0        2,964.7        3,082.1        3,082.1          -35.9    -1.2 %          117.4     4.0 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 1,961.2        1,762.0        1,812.4        1,812.4         -148.8    -7.6 %           50.4     2.9 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      27             27             35             35              8    29.6 %              8    29.6 %              0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Administrative Services

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,964.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)      1,762.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
    ATrIn          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     4     0     0Transfer Positions from Administration for Accounts Payable, and Travel 

and Expense Activities

    ATrIn          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     4     0     0Transfer Positions from Administration for Payroll Services

   SalAdj        149.9        149.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        104.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         45.0

   SalAdj         17.9         17.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         12.5
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          5.4

      LIT          0.0        115.1          0.0       -115.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                4,894.5      4,313.6         16.0        549.9         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    35     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                4,894.5      4,313.6         16.0        549.9         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    35     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Information Resource Management

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,725.1        4,065.3        4,219.4        4,484.3          759.2    20.4 %          419.0    10.3 %          264.9     6.3 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,114.0        3,563.7        3,730.4        3,995.3          881.3    28.3 %          431.6    12.1 %          264.9     7.1 %

2 Travel                                     5.7            5.1            5.1            5.1           -0.6   -10.5 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   598.6          456.5          443.9          443.9         -154.7   -25.8 %          -12.6    -2.8 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                     6.8           40.0           40.0           40.0           33.2   488.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 3,558.0        3,787.1        3,933.5        4,179.2          621.2    17.5 %          392.1    10.4 %          245.7     6.2 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   167.1          251.8          259.5          278.7          111.6    66.8 %           26.9    10.7 %           19.2     7.4 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                     0.0           26.4           26.4           26.4           26.4    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      23             23             23             23              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Information Resource Management

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      3,787.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        251.8
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        26.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj        147.9        147.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        140.5
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          7.4

   SalAdj          6.2          6.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          5.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          0.3

      LIT          0.0         12.6          0.0        -12.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                4,219.4      3,730.4          5.1        443.9         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Inc        264.9        264.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Information Technology Classification Study Implementation

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        245.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         19.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                4,484.3      3,995.3          5.1        443.9         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 1,516.9        1,516.9        1,516.9        1,516.9            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 1,516.9        1,516.9        1,516.9        1,516.9            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 1,467.9        1,467.9        1,467.9        1,467.9            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                    49.0           49.0           49.0           49.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,467.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         49.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: State Facilities Maintenance and Operations

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,291.1       11,176.9       11,176.9       11,176.9        7,885.8   239.6 %            0.0                      0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 3,283.4       11,146.6       11,146.6       11,146.6        7,863.2   239.5 %            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                     7.7           30.3           30.3           30.3           22.6   293.5 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 3,291.1        3,295.9        3,295.9        3,295.9            4.8     0.1 %            0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0        7,881.0        7,881.0        7,881.0        7,881.0    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: State Facilities Maintenance and Operations

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll     11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      3,295.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)      7,881.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Recorder's Office/Uniform Commercial Code

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,870.5        4,368.8        4,522.8        4,568.9          698.4    18.0 %          200.1     4.6 %           46.1     1.0 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,163.4        3,594.9        3,786.9        3,833.0          669.6    21.2 %          238.1     6.6 %           46.1     1.2 %

2 Travel                                     5.4            7.6            7.6            7.6            2.2    40.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   672.9          701.6          663.6          663.6           -9.3    -1.4 %          -38.0    -5.4 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                    19.4           54.7           54.7           54.7           35.3   182.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     9.4           10.0           10.0           10.0            0.6     6.4 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 3,870.5        4,368.8        4,522.8        4,568.9          698.4    18.0 %          200.1     4.6 %           46.1     1.0 %

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      32             32             32             32              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       1              1              1              1              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Recorder's Office/Uniform Commercial Code

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      4,368.8      3,583.9          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      4,368.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Enrolled Total                4,368.8      3,583.9          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                4,368.8      3,583.9          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0         11.0          0.0        -11.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Management Plan Total                4,368.8      3,594.9          7.6        701.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj        145.2        145.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        145.2
   SalAdj          8.8          8.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          8.8
      LIT          0.0         38.0          0.0        -38.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total                4,522.8      3,786.9          7.6        663.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Inc         46.1         46.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Information Technology Classification Study Implementation

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         46.1
  Wordage          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0New General Fund Program Receipt Carryforward Wordage           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                4,568.9      3,833.0          7.6        663.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: EVOS Trustee Council Projects

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                   141.9          173.8          174.9            0.0         -141.9  -100.0 %         -173.8  -100.0 %         -174.9  -100.0 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                   129.9           28.7           29.8            0.0         -129.9  -100.0 %          -28.7  -100.0 %          -29.8  -100.0 %

2 Travel                                     0.0            1.0            1.0            0.0            0.0                     -1.0  -100.0 %           -1.0  -100.0 %

3 Services                                    12.0          144.1          144.1            0.0          -12.0  -100.0 %         -144.1  -100.0 %         -144.1  -100.0 %

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)                                    16.6          173.8          174.9            0.0          -16.6  -100.0 %         -173.8  -100.0 %         -174.9  -100.0 %

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   125.3            0.0            0.0            0.0         -125.3  -100.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: EVOS Trustee Council Projects

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll        173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)       173.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Enrolled Total                  173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                  173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                  173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj          0.9          0.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)         0.9
   SalAdj          0.2          0.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)         0.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                  174.9         29.8          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Dec       -174.9        -29.8         -1.0       -144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Eliminate EVOS Trustee Council Projects Allocation and Authority

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)      -174.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                    0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Public Information Center

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                   562.6          894.8          921.6          921.6          359.0    63.8 %           26.8     3.0 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                   493.3          615.1          665.9          665.9          172.6    35.0 %           50.8     8.3 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    10.9            2.2            2.2            2.2           -8.7   -79.8 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                    48.5          266.0          242.0          242.0          193.5   399.0 %          -24.0    -9.0 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                     9.9           11.5           11.5           11.5            1.6    16.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                   560.9          662.9          688.0          688.0          127.1    22.7 %           25.1     3.8 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                     1.7           20.0           20.0           20.0           18.3    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0          211.9          213.6          213.6          213.6    >999 %            1.7     0.8 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       6              6              6              6              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Public Information Center

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll        894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        662.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         20.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        211.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                  894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                  894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                  894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj         25.3         25.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         23.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          1.7

   SalAdj          1.5          1.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          1.5

      LIT          0.0         24.0          0.0        -24.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                  921.6        665.9          2.2        242.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                  921.6        665.9          2.2        242.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Mental Health Trust Lands Administration

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 4,817.7        5,721.6        5,542.4        5,542.4          724.7    15.0 %         -179.2    -3.1 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,245.8        3,719.5        3,873.9        3,873.9          628.1    19.4 %          154.4     4.2 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   134.9          125.0          125.0          125.0           -9.9    -7.3 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 1,350.7        1,815.6        1,482.0        1,482.0          131.3     9.7 %         -333.6   -18.4 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                    86.3           61.5           61.5           61.5          -24.8   -28.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                     1.1            0.0            0.0            0.0           -1.1  -100.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

1092 MHTAAR (Other)                                 4,816.6        5,721.6        5,542.4        5,542.4          725.8    15.1 %         -179.2    -3.1 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      19             17             17             17             -2   -10.5 %              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       1              1              1              1              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Mental Health Trust Lands Administration

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      5,721.6      4,052.6        169.8      1,437.7         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1092 MHTAAR (Other)     5,721.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Enrolled Total                5,721.6      4,052.6        169.8      1,437.7         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                5,721.6      4,052.6        169.8      1,437.7         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -2     0     0Delete Two Full-Time Trust Resource Manager Positions in Anchorage 

Due to Position Consolidation

      LIT          0.0       -333.1        -44.8        377.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                5,721.6      3,719.5        125.0      1,815.6         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    17     0     1

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj        117.3        117.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1092 MHTAAR (Other)       117.3
   SalAdj         26.1         26.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment

1092 MHTAAR (Other)        26.1
      LIT          0.0         11.0          0.0        -11.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

    TrOut       -322.6          0.0          0.0       -322.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0MH Trust: Transfer to Mental Health Trust Lands Facility Operations and 
Maintenance

1092 MHTAAR (Other)      -322.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                5,542.4      3,873.9        125.0      1,482.0         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    17     0     1

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                5,542.4      3,873.9        125.0      1,482.0         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    17     0     1
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Mental Health Trust Lands Facility Operations and Maintenance

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                     0.0            0.0          322.6          895.8          895.8    >999 %          895.8    >999 %          573.2   177.7 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                     0.0            0.0          322.6          895.8          895.8    >999 %          895.8    >999 %          573.2   177.7 %

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1092 MHTAAR (Other)                                     0.0            0.0          322.6          895.8          895.8    >999 %          895.8    >999 %          573.2   177.7 %

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Mental Health Trust Lands Facility Operations and Maintenance

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
     TrIn        322.6          0.0          0.0        322.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0MH Trust: Transfer from Mental Health Trust Lands Administration for 

Facility Operations and Maintenance
1092 MHTAAR (Other)       322.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total                  322.6          0.0          0.0        322.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Establish New Allocation for Mental Health Trust Lands Facility 

Operations and Maintenance

      Inc        573.2          0.0          0.0        573.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0MH Trust: Increase Mental Health Trust Lands Facility Operations and 
Maintenance

1092 MHTAAR (Other)       573.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                  895.8          0.0          0.0        895.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Oil & Gas
Allocation: Oil & Gas

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                17,745.4       24,251.7       24,921.3       25,005.3        7,259.9    40.9 %          753.6     3.1 %           84.0     0.3 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                14,610.3       16,737.1       17,406.7       17,490.7        2,880.4    19.7 %          753.6     4.5 %           84.0     0.5 %

2 Travel                                   151.0          356.8          356.8          356.8          205.8   136.3 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 2,610.8        6,820.2        6,820.2        6,820.2        4,209.4   161.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                   363.7          315.6          315.6          315.6          -48.1   -13.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     9.6           22.0           22.0           22.0           12.4   129.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                   146.5          324.2          329.5          329.5          183.0   124.9 %            5.3     1.6 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 5,929.7        6,235.6        6,460.7        6,510.5          580.8     9.8 %          274.9     4.4 %           49.8     0.8 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 3,984.4        4,884.6        5,016.1        5,016.1        1,031.7    25.9 %          131.5     2.7 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                     0.8          476.0          490.8          490.8          490.0    >999 %           14.8     3.1 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                    44.6            0.0            0.0            0.0          -44.6  -100.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

1105 PF Gross (Other)                                 4,964.3        5,214.2        5,412.5        5,445.3          481.0     9.7 %          231.1     4.4 %           32.8     0.6 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                 2,651.8        6,408.9        6,496.6        6,498.0        3,846.2   145.0 %           89.1     1.4 %            1.4          

1217 NGF Earn (Other)                                     0.0          150.0          150.0          150.0          150.0    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)                                    23.3          558.2          565.1          565.1          541.8    >999 %            6.9     1.2 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      93             92             92             92             -1    -1.1 %              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Oil & Gas
Allocation: Oil & Gas

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll     24,101.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,670.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        324.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      6,235.6
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      4,884.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        476.0
1105 PF Gross (Other)     5,214.2
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     6,408.9
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)       558.2

 26LangEn        150.0          0.0          0.0        150.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2026 Cook Inlet Energy Reclamation Bond Interest Sec36(a) Ch10 
SLA2025 P95 L22 (HB53)

1217 NGF Earn (Other)       150.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Enrolled Total               24,251.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total               24,251.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0Delete One Full-Time Technical Engineer 1/Architect 1 in Anchorage           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Management Plan Total               24,251.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    92     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
      OTI       -150.0          0.0          0.0       -150.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2026 Cook Inlet Energy Reclamation Bond Interest Sec36(a)

Ch10 SLA2025 P95 L22 (HB53)
1217 NGF Earn (Other)      -150.0

     IncM        150.0          0.0          0.0        150.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2027 Cook Inlet Energy Reclamation Bond Interest
1217 NGF Earn (Other)       150.0

   SalAdj        607.9        607.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          5.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        205.3
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        121.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         13.0
1105 PF Gross (Other)       175.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        80.5
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)         6.5

   SalAdj         61.7         61.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         19.8
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          9.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          1.8
1105 PF Gross (Other)        22.6
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         7.2
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)         0.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total               24,921.3     17,406.7        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    92     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Inc         84.0         84.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Information Technology Classification Study Implementation

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         49.8
1105 PF Gross (Other)        32.8
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Oil & Gas
Allocation: Oil & Gas

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * * (continued)
Information Technology Classification Study Implementation (continued)

1108 Stat Desig (Other)         1.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total               25,005.3     17,490.7        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    92     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Mining, Land & Water

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                33,049.5       36,557.6       37,865.9       37,915.7        4,866.2    14.7 %        1,358.1     3.7 %           49.8     0.1 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                28,164.9       31,421.0       33,009.4       33,059.2        4,894.3    17.4 %        1,638.2     5.2 %           49.8     0.2 %

2 Travel                                   407.5          441.4          441.4          441.4           33.9     8.3 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 3,730.3        4,237.5        3,967.4        3,967.4          237.1     6.4 %         -270.1    -6.4 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   450.4          457.7          447.7          447.7           -2.7    -0.6 %          -10.0    -2.2 %            0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                   296.4            0.0            0.0            0.0         -296.4  -100.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                   557.9        1,165.6        1,186.0        1,186.0          628.1   112.6 %           20.4     1.8 %            0.0          

1003 GF/Match (UGF)                                   349.1          385.0          400.0          400.0           50.9    14.6 %           15.0     3.9 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 5,415.5        5,822.4        6,026.2        6,072.3          656.8    12.1 %          249.9     4.3 %           46.1     0.8 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                17,227.6       18,710.7       19,402.2       19,402.2        2,174.6    12.6 %          691.5     3.7 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   275.3          593.3          614.9          618.6          343.3   124.7 %           25.3     4.3 %            3.7     0.6 %

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                    26.5           22.9           23.8           23.8           -2.7   -10.2 %            0.9     3.9 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 1,497.8        1,215.7        1,256.7        1,256.7         -241.1   -16.1 %           41.0     3.4 %            0.0          

1105 PF Gross (Other)                                 2,274.0        2,422.1        2,522.8        2,522.8          248.8    10.9 %          100.7     4.2 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                     3.5          231.3          232.1          232.1          228.6    >999 %            0.8     0.3 %            0.0          

1153 State Land (DGF)                                 5,112.7        5,418.9        5,615.3        5,615.3          502.6     9.8 %          196.4     3.6 %            0.0          

1154 Shore Fish (DGF)                                   309.6          539.7          555.9          555.9          246.3    79.6 %           16.2     3.0 %            0.0          

1192 Mine Trust (Other)                                     0.0           30.0           30.0           30.0           30.0    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                     222            224            224            224              2     0.9 %              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       2              2              2              2              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Mining, Land & Water

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll     36,161.0     31,123.4        426.4      4,170.5        440.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     2FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,165.6
1003 GF/Match (UGF)        385.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      5,822.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)     18,369.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        593.3
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)        22.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     1,215.7
1105 PF Gross (Other)     2,422.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       206.3
1153 State Land (DGF)     5,418.9
1154 Shore Fish (DGF)       539.7

 26LangEn         30.0          6.0          5.0         12.0          7.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2026 Mine Reclamation Activities Sec36(b) Ch10 SLA2025 P95 L28 
(HB53)

1192 Mine Trust (Other)        30.0
 26LangEn         25.0          0.0          0.0         25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2026 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds Sec36(c) 

Ch10 SLA2025 P96 L1 (HB53)
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total               36,216.0     31,129.4        431.4      4,207.5        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *
 FisNot27        341.6        291.6         10.0         30.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0BIG GAME GUIDE PERMIT PROGRAM (SB97) (Sec2 Ch10 SLA2025 

P48 L12 (HB53))
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        341.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Authorized Total               36,557.6     31,421.0        441.4      4,237.5        457.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   224     0     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total               36,557.6     31,421.0        441.4      4,237.5        457.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   224     0     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
    FNOTI        -10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        -10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reverse Second Year of Big Game Guide Permit Program (Ch16 

SLA2025 (SB97))
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        -10.0

      OTI        -25.0          0.0          0.0        -25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2026 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds 
Sec36(c) Ch10 SLA2025 P96 L1 (HB53)

1108 Stat Desig (Other)       -25.0
     IncM         25.0          0.0          0.0         25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2027 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds

1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0
      OTI        -30.0         -6.0         -5.0        -12.0         -7.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2026 Mine Reclamation Activities Sec36(b) Ch10 SLA2025 

P95 L28 (HB53)
1192 Mine Trust (Other)       -30.0

     IncM         30.0          6.0          5.0         12.0          7.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2027 Mine Reclamation Activities
1192 Mine Trust (Other)        30.0

   SalAdj      1,234.2      1,234.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         19.6
1003 GF/Match (UGF)         14.2
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Mining, Land & Water

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * * (continued)
FY2027 Salary Adjustments (continued)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        196.8
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        651.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         20.2
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)         0.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        37.6
1105 PF Gross (Other)        92.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         0.8
1153 State Land (DGF)       186.4
1154 Shore Fish (DGF)        14.3

   SalAdj         84.1         84.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.8
1003 GF/Match (UGF)          0.8
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          7.0
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         50.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          1.4
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)         0.1
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         3.4
1105 PF Gross (Other)         8.6
1153 State Land (DGF)        10.0
1154 Shore Fish (DGF)         1.9

      LIT          0.0        270.1          0.0       -270.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total               37,865.9     33,009.4        441.4      3,967.4        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   224     0     2

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Inc         49.8         49.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Information Technology Classification Study Implementation

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         46.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          3.7           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Gov (12/11) Total               37,915.7     33,059.2        441.4      3,967.4        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   224     0     2
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Forest Management & Development

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 9,267.9       11,635.9       11,154.2       11,314.2        2,046.3    22.1 %         -321.7    -2.8 %          160.0     1.4 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 7,097.2        7,493.7        7,812.0        7,972.0          874.8    12.3 %          478.3     6.4 %          160.0     2.0 %

2 Travel                                   199.6          499.5          499.5          499.5          299.9   150.3 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 1,758.7        2,523.5        2,023.5        2,023.5          264.8    15.1 %         -500.0   -19.8 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   144.8        1,082.3          782.3          782.3          637.5   440.3 %         -300.0   -27.7 %            0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                    67.6           36.9           36.9           36.9          -30.7   -45.4 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 1,242.8        1,985.6        2,002.5        2,162.5          919.7    74.0 %          176.9     8.9 %          160.0     8.0 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 4,872.8        5,826.3        6,060.2        6,060.2        1,187.4    24.4 %          233.9     4.0 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                    95.5          631.5          634.7          634.7          539.2   564.6 %            3.2     0.5 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 2,169.0          811.9          876.2          876.2       -1,292.8   -59.6 %           64.3     7.9 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                     0.0          829.7           29.7           29.7           29.7    >999 %         -800.0   -96.4 %            0.0          

1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)                                   887.8        1,550.9        1,550.9        1,550.9          663.1    74.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      42             46             46             47              5    11.9 %              1     2.2 %              1     2.2 %

Perm Part Time                                      10             10             10             10              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                      11             11             11             11              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Forest Management & Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll     11,521.9      7,335.1        569.1      2,498.5      1,082.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    45    10    11FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,985.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      5,737.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        631.5
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       811.9
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       804.7
1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)     1,550.9

 26LangEn         25.0          0.0          0.0         25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2026 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds Sec36(c) 
Ch10 SLA2025 P96 L1 (HB53)

1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Enrolled Total               11,546.9      7,335.1        569.1      2,523.5      1,082.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    45    10    11

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total               11,546.9      7,335.1        569.1      2,523.5      1,082.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    45    10    11

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0         69.6        -69.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

     TrIn         89.0         89.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Transfer One Administrative Officer 2 from Fire Suppression 
Preparedness to Align with Reorganization

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         89.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total               11,635.9      7,493.7        499.5      2,523.5      1,082.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    46    10    11

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
      OTI       -800.0          0.0          0.0       -500.0       -300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reverse Authority for Anticipated Denali Commission Grant to Perform 

Forest Management Activities on Private Lands
1108 Stat Desig (Other)      -800.0

      OTI        -25.0          0.0          0.0        -25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2026 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds 
Sec36(c) Ch10 SLA2025 P96 L1 (HB53)

1108 Stat Desig (Other)       -25.0
     IncM         25.0          0.0          0.0         25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY2027 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds

1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0
   SalAdj        294.8        294.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         15.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        214.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          2.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        62.2

   SalAdj         23.5         23.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          1.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         19.5
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          0.3
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         2.1           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total               11,154.2      7,812.0        499.5      2,023.5        782.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    46    10    11
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Forest Management & Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Inc        160.0        160.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Add Forester 4 Position in Ketchikan with Federal 'Good Neighbor 

Authority' for Coordination with US Forest Service
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        160.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Gov (12/11) Total               11,314.2      7,972.0        499.5      2,023.5        782.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    47    10    11
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                11,877.0       16,710.6       17,131.3       22,106.3       10,229.3    86.1 %        5,395.7    32.3 %        4,975.0    29.0 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 8,776.3       11,012.3       10,737.7       11,939.1        3,162.8    36.0 %          926.8     8.4 %        1,201.4    11.2 %

2 Travel                                   178.4          594.3          594.3          811.9          633.5   355.1 %          217.6    36.6 %          217.6    36.6 %

3 Services                                 2,415.5        3,333.8        3,333.8        6,875.6        4,460.1   184.6 %        3,541.8   106.2 %        3,541.8   106.2 %

4 Commodities                                   506.8        1,765.4        2,460.7        2,474.9        1,968.1   388.3 %          709.5    40.2 %           14.2     0.6 %

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            4.8            4.8            4.8            4.8    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 3,057.9        5,818.5        5,971.4       11,852.9        8,795.0   287.6 %        6,034.4   103.7 %        5,881.5    98.5 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 4,960.2        5,963.5        6,127.8        5,174.2          214.0     4.3 %         -789.3   -13.2 %         -953.6   -15.6 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                   375.8        1,597.1        1,618.2        1,637.0        1,261.2   335.6 %           39.9     2.5 %           18.8     1.2 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   434.4          503.0          511.0          516.3           81.9    18.9 %           13.3     2.6 %            5.3     1.0 %

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 2,752.7        1,781.7        1,831.2        1,850.0         -902.7   -32.8 %           68.3     3.8 %           18.8     1.0 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                   296.0        1,046.8        1,071.7        1,075.9          779.9   263.5 %           29.1     2.8 %            4.2     0.4 %

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      55             55             59             59              4     7.3 %              4     7.3 %              0          

Perm Part Time                                       9              9              9              9              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       4             10             10             10              6   150.0 %              0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll     16,710.6     11,012.3        594.3      3,333.8      1,765.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9     4FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      5,818.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      5,963.5
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      1,597.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        503.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     1,781.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     1,046.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total               16,710.6     11,012.3        594.3      3,333.8      1,765.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9     4

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total               16,710.6     11,012.3        594.3      3,333.8      1,765.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9     4

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     6Add Four Non-Permanent Geologist Positions and Two Non-Permanent 

GIS Analyst Positions for Hazards and Mapping Programs           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total               16,710.6     11,012.3        594.3      3,333.8      1,765.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9    10

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
      OTI     -1,000.0       -400.0        -10.0       -550.0        -40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Reverse Powering Alaska's Future with Geothermal Energy (FY25-FY27)

Sec1 Ch7 SLA2024 P31 L10 (HB268)
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     -1,000.0

     IncT      1,000.0        400.0         10.0        550.0         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Restore Powering Alaska's Future with Geothermal Energy (FY25-FY27)
Sec1 Ch7 SLA2024 P31 L10 (HB268)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,000.0
      OTI        -45.0        -45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reverse Assessment of Alaska's Critical and Essential Minerals, SB 118 

(Ch 45 SLA 24)
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -45.0

   SalAdj        446.4        446.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        150.9
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        197.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         18.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          7.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        47.9
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        24.7

   SalAdj         19.3         19.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          2.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         11.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          3.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          0.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         1.6
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         0.2

      LIT          0.0       -695.3          0.0          0.0        695.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority to Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total               17,131.3     10,737.7        594.3      3,333.8      2,460.7          4.8          0.0          0.0    59     9    10
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Dec     -1,000.0       -400.0        -10.0       -550.0        -40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Remove Out-Year Funding for Powering Alaska's Future with 

Geothermal Energy (FY25-FY27) Sec1 Ch7 SLA2024 P31 L10 (HB268)
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     -1,000.0

      Inc      5,825.0      1,451.4        227.6      4,091.8         54.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Move Ongoing Federal 'Critical Minerals Mapping - Earth MRI' Funding 
from Capital to Operating Budget

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      5,825.0
      Inc        150.0        150.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Information Technology Classification Study Implementation

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         56.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         46.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         18.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          5.3
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        18.8
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         4.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Gov (12/11) Total               22,106.3     11,939.1        811.9      6,875.6      2,474.9          4.8          0.0          0.0    59     9    10
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                29,233.3       31,962.7       32,969.1       34,276.0        5,042.7    17.2 %        2,313.3     7.2 %        1,306.9     4.0 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                20,967.9       23,074.4       24,080.8       24,887.7        3,919.8    18.7 %        1,813.3     7.9 %          806.9     3.4 %

2 Travel                                   618.5        2,781.6        2,781.6        3,031.6        2,413.1   390.2 %          250.0     9.0 %          250.0     9.0 %

3 Services                                 4,497.0        5,040.8        5,040.8        5,290.8          793.8    17.7 %          250.0     5.0 %          250.0     5.0 %

4 Commodities                                 2,338.9          802.1          802.1          802.1       -1,536.8   -65.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                   811.0          263.8          263.8          263.8         -547.2   -67.5 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                    99.3          947.5          988.3          981.7          882.4   888.6 %           34.2     3.6 %           -6.6    -0.7 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                25,898.8       27,414.5       28,289.6       28,119.3        2,220.5     8.6 %          704.8     2.6 %         -170.3    -0.6 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   932.9          465.0          485.5        1,975.6        1,042.7   111.8 %        1,510.6   324.9 %        1,490.1   306.9 %

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 2,302.3        1,635.7        1,705.7        1,699.4         -602.9   -26.2 %           63.7     3.9 %           -6.3    -0.4 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                     0.0        1,500.0        1,500.0        1,500.0        1,500.0    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      75             76             76             75              0                       -1    -1.3 %             -1    -1.3 %

Perm Part Time                                     184            182            182            181             -3    -1.6 %             -1    -0.5 %             -1    -0.5 %

Temporary                                       2              2              2              2              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll     32,051.7     22,175.2      2,781.6      6,029.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    78   181     2FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        947.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     27,503.5
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        465.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     1,635.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     1,500.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total               32,051.7     22,175.2      2,781.6      6,029.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    78   181     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total               32,051.7     22,175.2      2,781.6      6,029.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    78   181     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     1     0Change Wildfire Resource Technician 5 from Full-Time to Part-Time

      LIT          0.0        988.2          0.0       -988.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

    TrOut        -89.0        -89.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0Transfer One Administrative Officer 2 to Forest Management & 
Development to Align with Reorganization

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -89.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total               31,962.7     23,074.4      2,781.6      5,040.8        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    76   182     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj        948.5        948.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         40.7
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        823.2
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         19.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        65.2

   SalAdj         57.9         57.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.1
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         51.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          1.1
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         4.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total               32,969.1     24,080.8      2,781.6      5,040.8        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    76   182     2

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Dec       -193.1       -193.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1    -1     0Delete Full-Time Fire Management Officer and Part-Time Wildland Fire 

Resource Technician 3 Positions in Delta Junction
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         -6.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -170.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         -9.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        -6.3

      Inc      1,500.0      1,000.0        250.0        250.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Increase Interagency Receipt Authority to Utilize Firefighting Positions for
Off-Season Hazard Response Activities

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)      1,500.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total               34,276.0     24,887.7      3,031.6      5,290.8        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    75   181     2
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Parks Management & Access

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                17,264.1       18,855.5       19,387.8       19,387.8        2,123.7    12.3 %          532.3     2.8 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                12,865.7       13,995.3       14,755.4       14,755.4        1,889.7    14.7 %          760.1     5.4 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   239.5          274.6          274.6          274.6           35.1    14.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 2,626.6        3,615.9        3,388.1        3,388.1          761.5    29.0 %         -227.8    -6.3 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   988.8          942.8          942.8          942.8          -46.0    -4.7 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                   543.5           26.9           26.9           26.9         -516.6   -95.1 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 1,314.5        1,797.9        1,825.3        1,825.3          510.8    38.9 %           27.4     1.5 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                   345.1           83.9           86.4           86.4         -258.7   -75.0 %            2.5     3.0 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 5,940.1        6,149.2        6,278.6        6,278.6          338.5     5.7 %          129.4     2.1 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 1,185.7        1,103.0        1,133.1        1,133.1          -52.6    -4.4 %           30.1     2.7 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 2,034.0        2,712.1        2,809.4        2,809.4          775.4    38.1 %           97.3     3.6 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                   341.6          237.1          239.6          239.6         -102.0   -29.9 %            2.5     1.1 %            0.0          

1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)                                 6,103.1        6,472.3        6,731.5        6,731.5          628.4    10.3 %          259.2     4.0 %            0.0          

1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)                                     0.0          300.0          283.9          283.9          283.9    >999 %          -16.1    -5.4 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                     103            102            102            102             -1    -1.0 %              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       3              4              4              4              1    33.3 %              0                        0          

Temporary                                      50             41             41             41             -9   -18.0 %              0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Parks Management & Access

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll     20,666.8     13,700.0        244.8      3,641.0      3,054.1         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    50FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,797.9
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,195.2
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      6,149.2
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)      1,103.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     2,712.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       237.1
1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)     6,472.3

 26LangEn        300.0          0.0          0.0        300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Boating Safety Program Receipts Sec36(d) Ch10 SLA2025 P96 L6 
(HB53)

1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)       300.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Enrolled Total               20,966.8     13,700.0        244.8      3,941.0      3,054.1         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    50

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *
     Veto     -2,111.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     -2,111.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reverse Funding Authority for Revenue Collection Facilities (Sec 1 Ch10

SLA2025 P32 L9 (HB53))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     -2,111.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Authorized Total               18,855.5     13,700.0        244.8      3,941.0        942.8         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    50

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0    -9Delete Nine Non-Permanent Alaska Conservation Corps Positions in 

Anchorage, Fairbanks, Juneau, and Soldotna

      LIT          0.0        295.3         29.8       -325.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total               18,855.5     13,995.3        274.6      3,615.9        942.8         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    41

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
      OTI       -300.0          0.0          0.0       -300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse Boating Safety Program Receipts Sec36(d) Ch10 SLA2025 P96

L6 (HB53)
1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)      -300.0

     IncM        272.3          0.0          0.0        272.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Maintain Boating Safety Program Receipts, NTE $300.0
1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)       272.3

   SalAdj        515.0        515.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         25.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          2.1
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        118.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         27.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        93.4
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         2.3
1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)       234.4
1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)        11.2

   SalAdj         45.0         45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          1.8
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          0.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         11.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          2.2
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         3.9
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Parks Management & Access

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * * (continued)
FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment (continued)

1108 Stat Desig (Other)         0.2
1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)        24.8
1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)         0.4

      LIT          0.0        200.1          0.0       -200.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total               19,387.8     14,755.4        274.6      3,388.1        942.8         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    41

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total               19,387.8     14,755.4        274.6      3,388.1        942.8         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    41
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Office of History and Archaeology

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 2,527.3        3,244.7        3,356.8        6,656.8        4,129.5   163.4 %        3,412.1   105.2 %        3,300.0    98.3 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 1,970.3        2,659.4        2,183.3        2,683.3          713.0    36.2 %           23.9     0.9 %          500.0    22.9 %

2 Travel                                    30.7           98.4           98.4          198.4          167.7   546.3 %          100.0   101.6 %          100.0   101.6 %

3 Services                                   491.1          404.6          992.8        1,342.8          851.7   173.4 %          938.2   231.9 %          350.0    35.3 %

4 Commodities                                    35.2           82.3           82.3          132.3           97.1   275.9 %           50.0    60.8 %           50.0    60.8 %

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0          500.0          500.0    >999 %          500.0    >999 %          500.0    >999 %

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0        1,800.0        1,800.0    >999 %        1,800.0    >999 %        1,800.0    >999 %

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                   894.7        1,355.0        1,372.0        3,372.0        2,477.3   276.9 %        2,017.0   148.9 %        2,000.0   145.8 %

1003 GF/Match (UGF)                                   511.0          554.9          574.8        1,874.8        1,363.8   266.9 %        1,319.9   237.9 %        1,300.0   226.2 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                     0.0           16.1           16.1           16.1           16.1    >999 %            0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   752.1          763.0          786.4          786.4           34.3     4.6 %           23.4     3.1 %            0.0          

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                     5.7           14.6           14.8           14.8            9.1   159.6 %            0.2     1.4 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   354.7          333.8          382.0          382.0           27.3     7.7 %           48.2    14.4 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                     9.1          207.3          210.7          210.7          201.6    >999 %            3.4     1.6 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      15             15             15             15              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       3              3              3              3              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              2              2              2              2    >999 %              0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Office of History and Archaeology

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      3,244.7      2,587.4         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,355.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF)        554.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         16.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        763.0
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)        14.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       333.8
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       207.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                3,244.7      2,587.4         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                3,244.7      2,587.4         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     2Add One Non-Permanent Archaeologist 1 and One Non-Permanent 

Alaska Conservation Corps for Project Permitting Assistance

      LIT          0.0         72.0          0.0        -72.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Management Plan Total                3,244.7      2,659.4         98.4        404.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     2

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj        102.9        102.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         14.6
1003 GF/Match (UGF)         18.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         22.4
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)         0.2
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        44.6
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         3.0

   SalAdj          9.2          9.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          2.4
1003 GF/Match (UGF)          1.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          1.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         3.6
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         0.4

      LIT          0.0       -588.2          0.0        588.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                3,356.8      2,183.3         98.4        992.8         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     2

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Inc      3,300.0        500.0        100.0        350.0         50.0        500.0      1,800.0          0.0     0     0     0Move Ongoing Federal Matching Grant for Natural Historic Preservation 

Fund from Capital to Operating Budget
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      2,000.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF)      1,300.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                6,656.8      2,683.3        198.4      1,342.8        132.3        500.0      1,800.0          0.0    15     3     2
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Wordage Report - FY27 Governor Structure
B=Both Bills, O=Operating Only, M=Mental Health

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Gov

Ap: Administration & Support Services
Al: Administrative Services

Conditional Language
OThe amount allocated for Administrative Services includes the unexpended and unobligated

balance on June 30, 2026, of receipts from all prior fiscal years collected under the Department of
Natural Resource's federal indirect cost plan for expenditures incurred by the Department of
Natural Resources.

Al: Recorder's Office/Uniform Commercial Code
Conditional Language

OThe amount allocated for Recorder's Office/Uniform Commercial Code includes the unexpended
and unobligated balance on June 30, 2026, of the Department of Natural Resources, Recorder's
Office, program receipts from the fees collected to support the maintenance and creation of the
permanent public record for commerce in Alaska.

Ap: Oil & Gas
Al: Oil & Gas

Conditional Language
OThe amount allocated for Oil & Gas includes the unexpended and unobligated balance on June

30, 2026, not to exceed $7,000,000, of the revenue from the Right-of-Way leases.

Ap: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Al: Mining, Land & Water

Conditional Language
OThe amount allocated for Mining, Land and Water includes the unexpended and unobligated

balance on June 30, 2026, not to exceed $5,000,000, of the receipts collected under AS
38.05.035(a)(5).

Al: Forest Management & Development
Conditional Language

OThe amount allocated for Forest Management and Development includes the unexpended and
unobligated balance on June 30, 2026, of the timber receipts account (AS 38.05.110).

Al: Geological & Geophysical Surveys
Conditional Language

OThe amount allocated for Geological & Geophysical Surveys includes the unexpended and
unobligated balance on June 30, 2026, of the receipts collected under AS 41.08.045.
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Wordage Report - FY27 Governor Structure
B=Both Bills, O=Operating Only, M=Mental Health

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Gov

Ap: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Al: Parks Management & Access

Conditional Language
OThe amount allocated for Parks Management and Access includes the unexpended and

unobligated balance on June 30, 2026, of the receipts collected under AS 41.21.026.
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Transaction Type Definitions

25Act Prior year actual expenditures.  Transactions are received from OMB and reviewed (and possibly edited) by Legislative Finance.
25Final Prior year final budget authorization. Transactions are received from OMB and reviewed (and possibly edited) by Legislative Finance.
26Enroll FY26 Enrolled numbers.
26LangEn FY26 Enrolled language.
ATrIn Inter-Agency Transfer In to an agency/allocation; maintains the original function/purpose of the transferred funds (may include positions). Totals for ATrIn

and ATrOut net zero statewide.
ATrOut Inter-Agency Transfer Out of an agency/allocation; maintains the original function/purpose of the transferred funds (may include positions). Totals for ATrIn

and ATrOut net zero statewide.
CarryFwd Authorization brought forward from the prior year's budget, though available funding may be less based on prior year expenditures.
Cntngt An appropriation that is effective only if the "contingency" occurs. For example, an appropriation may be dependent on the passage of legislation or voter

approval (as with GO Bonds). 
Dec Decrement (reduction) of funds; may include positions.
FisNot Fiscal Note appropriations for legislation effective in FY27.
FisNot26 Fiscal Note appropriations for legislation effective in FY26.
FndChg Net zero fund source change.
FNOTI Identifies funding changes reflected on fiscal notes for out years.
Inc Increment (addition) of funds (may include positions).
IncM Increment (addition) of funds to maintain the level of services provided in the prior fiscal year. Used only when a requested fund source and amount were

appropriated for the prior year.
IncOTI One-time increment (addition) of funds (may include positions) that will be removed from the base budget in the next fiscal year.
IncT A temporary increment (IncT) adds money to the base for a specified period. Removal from the base before the termination year requires legislative action. 
Lang Appropriation in the language sections of the operating budget bill(s); treated as one-time increments unless specified otherwise.
LIT Line Item Transfer moves funding between line items to reflect planned expenditures.
MisAdj Miscellaneous adjustment is typically used to make adjustments that do not meet the definitions of other transaction types.
MultiYr Appropriations affecting multiple fiscal years (the entire appropriation is attributed to the first fiscal year in which the money may be spent).
OTI One Time Item identifies a reduction made to an agency's adjusted base budget when FY26 funding was not intended to continue into FY27.
PosAdj Position increases or decreases with no funding change.
ReAprop Reappropriation of prior appropriations.
RPL Revised Program - Legislative are budget additions reviewed/approved by the Legislative Budget and Audit Committee.
SalAdj Identifies Salary and Benefit adjustments and Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) distributions.
Special Special appropriations are operating language appropriations made in bills other than the operating budget bill. 
Struct Appropriation or allocation structure changes.
Suppl Supplemental appropriations are effective in the prior fiscal year (FY26), regardless of the fiscal year(s) in which the money may be used.
TrIn Transfers Into an allocation from another allocation within an agency. Totals for TrIn and TrOut net zero department-wide.
TrOut Transfers Out of an allocation to another allocation within an agency. Totals for TrIn and TrOut net zero department-wide.
Unalloc Unallocated reductions or additions to be spread per agency discretion.
Veto Transactions reflecting vetoed appropriations.
Wordage Clarifying language inserted into the numbers section of an appropriations bill; typically conditional or intent language.
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Column Definitions

25Actual (FY25 OMB Actual) - FY25 pre-audit actual expenditures as reported by the Office of Management and Budget.

26Enroll (FY26 Enrolled) - FY26 operating budget (numbers and language) as approved by the legislature at the conclusion of the second regular session. The column excludes
fiscal note appropriations, special legislation included in other appropriation bills, and reappropriations. 

26Auth (FY26 Authorized) - The Enrolled operating budget (adjusted for vetoes) plus fiscal note appropriations, updated enrolled language estimates, operating appropriations
included in other bills, reappropriations, and funding carried forward from previous fiscal years.

26MgtPln (FY26 Management Plan) - Authorized level of expenditures at the beginning of FY26 plus position adjustments and transfers (made at an agency's discretion) within
appropriations.

AdjBase (FY27 Adjusted Base) - FY26 Management Plan less One-Time Items (OTIs), plus FY27 Position Adjustments (PosAdjs), Transfers In/Out of allocations (TrIns and
TrOuts), Line Item Transfers (LITs), Temporary Increments (IncTs) initiated in prior years, adjustments to formula programs in language, and additions for statewide items such as
Salary Adjustments (SalAdjs). The Adjusted Base is the base to which the Governor's and the legislature's Increments (Incs), Decrements (Decs), and Fund Changes (FndChg) are
added.

Gov (FY27 Gov (12/11)) - Includes FY27 Adjusted Base plus the Governor's operating budget requests submitted on December 11, 2025.
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Department of Agriculture
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

1 Agriculture / 
Commissioner's 
Office

Establish New Department 
of Agriculture and New 
Allocation for 
Commissioner's Office

Struct The Governor's budget creates a new Department of Agriculture totaling $10,061.9, including 
$3,503.0 in Unrestricted General Funds (UGF). The FY2027 adjusted base for the division prior 
to transfer was $9,868.8, meaning the total cost increase for creating the Department is $193.1, 
however three positions were deleted elsewhere in the Department of Natural Resource's (DNR) 
budget to offset the cost of creating new positions, and no funding was included with the addition 
of a new Commissioner position.

Two existing allocations are transferred from the Department of Natural Resources with no 
significant modification except for the deletion of one Natural Resource Technician 3 from the 
North Latitude Plant Material Center. Four positions are added and one Division Director is 
transferred in from Agricultural Development to create a new allocation for the Commissioner's 
Office. The new allocation consists of a Commissioner, a Division Director, an Administrative 
Operations Manager 1, an Accountant 4, and an Accounting Tech 2.

Items 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 are related.

Fiscal Analyst Comment: The Governor attempted to create an Alaska Department of Agriculture 
in FY26 via Executive Order 136 and a package of Governor's Amendments released February 19, 
which were denied by the legislature during session. In August 2025 before the start of a special 
session, the Governor re-proposed the Alaska Department of Agriculture with Executive Order 137.
The legislature declined to take action on the item, claiming that it violated the requirement not to 
repeat executive orders that a current legislature has already denied, and that a special session is not
appropriate to consider executive orders.

On December 31, 2025, the Superior Court ruled the creation of the Department through Executive 
Order 137 as unconstitutional, however the Governor has announced an intent to appeal.
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Department of Agriculture
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

2 Agriculture / 
Commissioner's 
Office

Add Administrative 
Operations Manager, 
Accountant 4, and 
Accounting Technician 2 to 
Support the New 
Department

Total: $301.1

$6.6 Fed Rcpts 
(Fed)
$170.3 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
$108.0 GF/Prgm 
(DGF)
$9.9 I/A Rcpts 
(Other)
$6.3 CIP Rcpts 
(Other)
3 PFT Positions
Inc

Three new positions and funding are added to fulfill administrative duties in the Department of 
Agriculture. These are new duties associated with the creation of a new Department.

Items 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 are related.

Fiscal Analyst Comment: It is possible that some of the spending authority in this request is 
hollow. The fund sources appear to match the fund sources of the three positions deleted to offset 
the cost of these three new administrative positions. Although most collectible fund source amounts
are minor, it is not clear if the Department of Agriculture will have the ability to fully generate the 
$108.0 of General Fund Program Receipts requested for these positions.

3 Agriculture / 
Commissioner's 
Office

Add Commissioner for 
Department of Agriculture

1 PFT Position
PosAdj

A Commissioner position is added without funding or authority. The existing $571.5 of funding in 
the allocation is associated with the positions transferred in and added.

Items 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 are related.
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Department of Agriculture
Fiscal Year 2027 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Amount / Fund
Source

Comment

4 Agriculture / 
Various

Transfer Division Director 
Position, Authority, and 
Funding from Various 
Allocations to the 
Commissioner's Office

Net Zero
Total: $270.4

$1.3 Fed Rcpts 
(Fed)
$14.3 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
$10.1 GF/Prgm 
(DGF)
$14.6 Agric RLF 
(DGF)
$34.2 CIP Rcpts 
(Other)
$195.9 State Land 
(DGF)
1 PFT Position
TrIn

The Division Director and $244.7 of various fund sources is transferred from the Division of 
Agricultural Development to the new Commissioner's Office allocation. The position is currently 
filled.

The remaining $25.7 is transferred from the North Latitude Plant Material Center, composed of 
$1.3 of Federal Receipt authority, $14.3 of general funds, and $10.1 of General Fund Program 
Receipts.

Items 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 are related.

Fiscal Analyst Comment: $195.9 of authority transferred with the Division Director is State Land 
Disposal Income funds which may fall outside of the statutory designation of the Fund, as DNR 
owns the land that is sold and the statute only references the DNR Commissioner.

The State Land Disposal Income Fund holds the sale proceeds from parcels of state land that DNR 
surveys and sells for private use. The Division of Agriculture has historically used receipts from the
sale of agricultural land within the program. According to Alaska Statute 38.04.022, the fund may 
be used "with appropriation by the legislature for expenditure by the Department of Natural 
Resources for necessary costs incurred by the commissioner in the implementation of state land 
disposal programs... or for any other public purpose."

5 Agriculture / North
Latitude Plant 
Material Center

Delete Natural Resource 
Technician 3 Position 
Located in Palmer

($108.0) GF/Prgm 
(DGF)
(1) PFT Position
Dec

This vacant position is deleted to help offset the cost of new administrative staff in the 
Commissioner's Office. According to the position description, this position was previously 
responsible for technical work within the industrial hemp program.

Items 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 are related.
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Agriculture

                                                0.0           0.0         270.4         571.5         571.5    >999 %         571.5    >999 %         301.1   111.4 %Commissioner's Office

                                            5,872.4       5,785.1       5,742.3       5,742.3        -130.1    -2.2 %         -42.8    -0.7 %           0.0          Agricultural Development

                                            3,134.7       3,893.0       3,856.1       3,748.1         613.4    19.6 %        -144.9    -3.7 %        -108.0    -2.8 %N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr

                                            9,007.1       9,678.1       9,868.8      10,061.9       1,054.8    11.7 %         383.8     4.0 %         193.1     2.0 %Appropriation Total

                                            9,007.1       9,678.1       9,868.8      10,061.9       1,054.8    11.7 %         383.8     4.0 %         193.1     2.0 %Agency Total

Funding Summary

                                            3,061.3       3,222.2       3,332.7       3,503.0         441.7    14.4 %         280.8     8.7 %         170.3     5.1 %Unrestricted General (UGF)

                                              867.0       2,060.8       2,096.6       2,096.6       1,229.6   141.8 %          35.8     1.7 %           0.0          Designated General (DGF)

                                            1,437.3         358.6         389.0         405.2      -1,032.1   -71.8 %          46.6    13.0 %          16.2     4.2 %Other State Funds (Other)

                                            3,641.5       4,036.5       4,050.5       4,057.1         415.6    11.4 %          20.6     0.5 %           6.6     0.2 %Federal Receipts (Fed)
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Fund Groups: General Funds

Agency: Department of Agriculture

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Agriculture

                                                0.0           0.0         234.9         513.2         513.2    >999 %         513.2    >999 %         278.3   118.5 %Commissioner's Office

                                            1,639.4       2,483.9       2,435.9       2,435.9         796.5    48.6 %         -48.0    -1.9 %           0.0          Agricultural Development

                                            2,288.9       2,799.1       2,758.5       2,650.5         361.6    15.8 %        -148.6    -5.3 %        -108.0    -3.9 %N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr

                                            3,928.3       5,283.0       5,429.3       5,599.6       1,671.3    42.5 %         316.6     6.0 %         170.3     3.1 %Appropriation Total

                                            3,928.3       5,283.0       5,429.3       5,599.6       1,671.3    42.5 %         316.6     6.0 %         170.3     3.1 %Agency Total

Funding Summary

                                            3,061.3       3,222.2       3,332.7       3,503.0         441.7    14.4 %         280.8     8.7 %         170.3     5.1 %Unrestricted General (UGF)

                                              867.0       2,060.8       2,096.6       2,096.6       1,229.6   141.8 %          35.8     1.7 %           0.0          Designated General (DGF)
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Fund Groups: Unrestricted General

Agency: Department of Agriculture

                                                [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [4] - [1]               [4] - [2]               [4] - [3]
                                           25Actual      26MgtPln       AdjBase           Gov      25Actual to    Gov      26MgtPln to    Gov       AdjBase to    Gov                                      _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation_____________________________________

Agriculture

                                                0.0           0.0          14.3         184.6         184.6    >999 %         184.6    >999 %         170.3    >999 %Commissioner's Office

                                            1,007.8       1,065.6       1,207.9       1,207.9         200.1    19.9 %         142.3    13.4 %           0.0          Agricultural Development

                                            2,053.5       2,156.6       2,110.5       2,110.5          57.0     2.8 %         -46.1    -2.1 %           0.0          N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr

                                            3,061.3       3,222.2       3,332.7       3,503.0         441.7    14.4 %         280.8     8.7 %         170.3     5.1 %Appropriation Total

                                            3,061.3       3,222.2       3,332.7       3,503.0         441.7    14.4 %         280.8     8.7 %         170.3     5.1 %Agency Total

Funding Summary

                                            3,061.3       3,222.2       3,332.7       3,503.0         441.7    14.4 %         280.8     8.7 %         170.3     5.1 %Unrestricted General (UGF)
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 9,007.1        9,678.1        9,868.8       10,061.9        1,054.8    11.7 %          383.8     4.0 %          193.1     2.0 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,790.6        4,718.4        4,539.4        4,732.5          941.9    24.8 %           14.1     0.3 %          193.1     4.3 %

2 Travel                                   134.1          244.9          244.9          244.9          110.8    82.6 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   625.8        1,323.0        1,692.7        1,692.7        1,066.9   170.5 %          369.7    27.9 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                 1,008.6          984.1          984.1          984.1          -24.5    -2.4 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                   104.0          107.7          107.7          107.7            3.7     3.6 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                 3,344.0        2,300.0        2,300.0        2,300.0       -1,044.0   -31.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 3,641.5        4,036.5        4,050.5        4,057.1          415.6    11.4 %           20.6     0.5 %            6.6     0.2 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 3,061.3        3,222.2        3,332.7        3,503.0          441.7    14.4 %          280.8     8.7 %          170.3     5.1 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                   268.0        1,246.5        1,259.4        1,259.4          991.4   369.9 %           12.9     1.0 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   854.7          238.3          238.3          248.2         -606.5   -71.0 %            9.9     4.2 %            9.9     4.2 %

1021 Agric RLF (DGF)                                   305.1          339.8          350.6          350.6           45.5    14.9 %           10.8     3.2 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   510.6           35.2           65.6           71.9         -438.7   -85.9 %           36.7   104.3 %            6.3     9.6 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                    72.0           85.1           85.1           85.1           13.1    18.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

1153 State Land (DGF)                                   293.9          474.5          486.6          486.6          192.7    65.6 %           12.1     2.6 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      32             32             32             35              3     9.4 %              3     9.4 %              3     9.4 %

Perm Part Time                                       5              5              5              5              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Funding Summary

Unrestricted General (UGF)                                 3,061.3        3,222.2        3,332.7        3,503.0          441.7    14.4 %          280.8     8.7 %          170.3     5.1 %

Designated General (DGF)                                   867.0        2,060.8        2,096.6        2,096.6        1,229.6   141.8 %           35.8     1.7 %            0.0          

Other State Funds (Other)                                 1,437.3          358.6          389.0          405.2       -1,032.1   -71.8 %           46.6    13.0 %           16.2     4.2 %

Federal Receipts (Fed)                                 3,641.5        4,036.5        4,050.5        4,057.1          415.6    11.4 %           20.6     0.5 %            6.6     0.2 %
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                     0.0            0.0          270.4          571.5          571.5    >999 %          571.5    >999 %          301.1   111.4 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0            0.0          270.4          571.5          571.5    >999 %          571.5    >999 %          301.1   111.4 %

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                     0.0            0.0            1.3            7.9            7.9    >999 %            7.9    >999 %            6.6   507.7 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                     0.0            0.0           14.3          184.6          184.6    >999 %          184.6    >999 %          170.3    >999 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                     0.0            0.0           10.1          118.1          118.1    >999 %          118.1    >999 %          108.0    >999 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            9.9            9.9    >999 %            9.9    >999 %            9.9    >999 %

1021 Agric RLF (DGF)                                     0.0            0.0           14.6           14.6           14.6    >999 %           14.6    >999 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0            0.0           34.2           40.5           40.5    >999 %           40.5    >999 %            6.3    18.4 %

1153 State Land (DGF)                                     0.0            0.0          195.9          195.9          195.9    >999 %          195.9    >999 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              1              5              5    >999 %              5    >999 %              4   400.0 %

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
     TrIn        244.7        244.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Transfer Division Director from Agricultural Development

1021 Agric RLF (DGF)         14.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        34.2
1153 State Land (DGF)       195.9

     TrIn         25.7          0.0          0.0         25.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Transfer Funding and Authority from North Latitude Plant Material Center
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          1.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         14.3
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         10.1

      LIT          0.0         25.7          0.0        -25.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Transfer Authority from Services to Personal Services for Anticipated 
Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Adjusted Base Total                  270.4        270.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Establish New Allocation for the Commissioner's Office in Newly-Created

Department of Agriculture

      Inc        193.1        193.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Add Administrative Operations Manager 1 and Accounting Technician 2 
to Support the New Department

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          6.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        170.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          9.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         6.3

      Inc        108.0        108.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Add Accountant 4 to Support the New Department
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        108.0

   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Add Commissioner for Department of Agriculture           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                  571.5        571.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     5     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Agricultural Development

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 5,872.4        5,785.1        5,742.3        5,742.3         -130.1    -2.2 %          -42.8    -0.7 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 2,007.5        2,378.8        1,959.6        1,959.6          -47.9    -2.4 %         -419.2   -17.6 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    97.9          193.4          193.4          193.4           95.5    97.5 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   300.2          706.7        1,083.1        1,083.1          782.9   260.8 %          376.4    53.3 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   121.1          199.2          199.2          199.2           78.1    64.5 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     1.7            7.0            7.0            7.0            5.3   311.8 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                 3,344.0        2,300.0        2,300.0        2,300.0       -1,044.0   -31.2 %            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 3,535.7        3,228.2        3,242.2        3,242.2         -293.5    -8.3 %           14.0     0.4 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 1,007.8        1,065.6        1,207.9        1,207.9          200.1    19.9 %          142.3    13.4 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                    32.6          604.0          601.3          601.3          568.7    >999 %           -2.7    -0.4 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   172.9           20.0           20.0           20.0         -152.9   -88.4 %            0.0                      0.0          

1021 Agric RLF (DGF)                                   305.1          339.8          336.0          336.0           30.9    10.1 %           -3.8    -1.1 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   510.6           26.1           17.3           17.3         -493.3   -96.6 %           -8.8   -33.7 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                    13.8           26.9           26.9           26.9           13.1    94.9 %            0.0                      0.0          

1153 State Land (DGF)                                   293.9          474.5          290.7          290.7           -3.2    -1.1 %         -183.8   -38.7 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      17             17             17             17              0                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Agricultural Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      5,785.1      2,408.8        193.4        676.7        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      3,228.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,065.6
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        604.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         20.0
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)        339.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        26.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        26.9
1153 State Land (DGF)       474.5           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                5,785.1      2,408.8        193.4        676.7        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                5,785.1      2,408.8        193.4        676.7        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0        -30.0          0.0         30.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Management Plan Total                5,785.1      2,378.8        193.4        706.7        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj         93.1         93.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         14.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         36.7
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         -2.7
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)         10.7
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        23.9
1153 State Land (DGF)        10.5

   SalAdj          7.8          7.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          4.6
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)          0.1
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         1.5
1153 State Land (DGF)         1.6

      LIT          0.0       -275.4          0.0        275.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

     TrIn          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Transfer Loan Collection Officer 1 from Northern Latitude Plant Materials
Center Due to Reorganization

     TrIn        101.0          0.0          0.0        101.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Transfer Funding from North Latitude Plant Material Center
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        101.0

    TrOut       -244.7       -244.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0Transfer Division Director to Commissioner's Office
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)        -14.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       -34.2
1153 State Land (DGF)      -195.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total                5,742.3      1,959.6        193.4      1,083.1        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Create New Department of Agriculture
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Agricultural Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * * (continued)
          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                5,742.3      1,959.6        193.4      1,083.1        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: North Latitude Plant Material Center

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [4] - [1]                [4] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                                25Actual       26MgtPln        AdjBase            Gov       25Actual to    Gov       26MgtPln to    Gov        AdjBase to    Gov                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,134.7        3,893.0        3,856.1        3,748.1          613.4    19.6 %         -144.9    -3.7 %         -108.0    -2.8 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 1,783.1        2,339.6        2,309.4        2,201.4          418.3    23.5 %         -138.2    -5.9 %         -108.0    -4.7 %

2 Travel                                    36.2           51.5           51.5           51.5           15.3    42.3 %            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   325.6          616.3          609.6          609.6          284.0    87.2 %           -6.7    -1.1 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   887.5          784.9          784.9          784.9         -102.6   -11.6 %            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                   102.3          100.7          100.7          100.7           -1.6    -1.6 %            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                   105.8          808.3          807.0          807.0          701.2   662.8 %           -1.3    -0.2 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 2,053.5        2,156.6        2,110.5        2,110.5           57.0     2.8 %          -46.1    -2.1 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                   235.4          642.5          648.0          540.0          304.6   129.4 %         -102.5   -16.0 %         -108.0   -16.7 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   681.8          218.3          218.3          218.3         -463.5   -68.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0            9.1           14.1           14.1           14.1    >999 %            5.0    54.9 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                    58.2           58.2           58.2           58.2            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      15             15             14             13             -2   -13.3 %             -2   -13.3 %             -1    -7.1 %

Perm Part Time                                       5              5              5              5              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0                        0                        0          
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - FY27 Governor Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Agriculture

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: North Latitude Plant Material Center

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY26 Enrolled * * *
 26Enroll      3,893.0      2,359.6         51.5        596.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0FY26 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        808.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,156.6
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        642.5
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        218.3
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         9.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        58.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Enrolled Total                3,893.0      2,359.6         51.5        596.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Enrolled to FY26 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Authorized Total                3,893.0      2,359.6         51.5        596.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Authorized to FY26 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0        -20.0          0.0         20.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY26 Management Plan Total                3,893.0      2,339.6         51.5        616.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from FY26 Management Plan to FY27 Adjusted Base * * *
   SalAdj         83.6         83.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 Salary Adjustments

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         63.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         15.2
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         5.0

   SalAdj          6.2          6.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2027 AlaskaCare Rate Adjustment
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          5.8
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          0.4

      LIT          0.0       -120.0          0.0        120.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

    TrOut          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0Transfer Loan Collection Officer 1 to Agricultural Development Due to 
Reorganization

    TrOut        -25.7          0.0          0.0        -25.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Transfer Funding and Authority to Commissioner's Office
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         -1.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -14.3
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        -10.1

    TrOut       -101.0          0.0          0.0       -101.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Transfer Funding to Agricultural Development
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -101.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY27 Adjusted Base Total                3,856.1      2,309.4         51.5        609.6        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    14     5     0

* * * Changes from FY27 Adjusted Base to FY27 Gov (12/11) * * *
      Dec       -108.0       -108.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0Delete Natural Resource Technician 3 Position Located in Palmer

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)       -108.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY27 Gov (12/11) Total                3,748.1      2,201.4         51.5        609.6        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    13     5     0
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2026 Legislature - Operating Budget
Wordage Report - FY27 Governor Structure
B=Both Bills, O=Operating Only, M=Mental Health

Agency: Department of Agriculture
Gov

Ap: Agriculture
Conditional Language

OThe amount appropriated by this appropriation includes the unexpended and unobligated balance
on June 30, 2026, of registration and endorsement fees, fines, and penalties under AS 03.05.076.

Al: Agricultural Development
Conditional Language

OThe amount allocated for Agricultural Development includes the unexpended and unobligated
balance on June 30, 2026, of the receipts collected by the Department of Natural Resources
under AS 37.05.142, AS 37.05.144, and AS 37.05.146 for agricultural development.
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Transaction Type Definitions

25Act Prior year actual expenditures.  Transactions are received from OMB and reviewed (and possibly edited) by Legislative Finance.
25Final Prior year final budget authorization. Transactions are received from OMB and reviewed (and possibly edited) by Legislative Finance.
26Enroll FY26 Enrolled numbers.
26LangEn FY26 Enrolled language.
ATrIn Inter-Agency Transfer In to an agency/allocation; maintains the original function/purpose of the transferred funds (may include positions). Totals for ATrIn

and ATrOut net zero statewide.
ATrOut Inter-Agency Transfer Out of an agency/allocation; maintains the original function/purpose of the transferred funds (may include positions). Totals for ATrIn

and ATrOut net zero statewide.
CarryFwd Authorization brought forward from the prior year's budget, though available funding may be less based on prior year expenditures.
Cntngt An appropriation that is effective only if the "contingency" occurs. For example, an appropriation may be dependent on the passage of legislation or voter

approval (as with GO Bonds). 
Dec Decrement (reduction) of funds; may include positions.
FisNot Fiscal Note appropriations for legislation effective in FY27.
FisNot26 Fiscal Note appropriations for legislation effective in FY26.
FndChg Net zero fund source change.
FNOTI Identifies funding changes reflected on fiscal notes for out years.
Inc Increment (addition) of funds (may include positions).
IncM Increment (addition) of funds to maintain the level of services provided in the prior fiscal year. Used only when a requested fund source and amount were

appropriated for the prior year.
IncOTI One-time increment (addition) of funds (may include positions) that will be removed from the base budget in the next fiscal year.
IncT A temporary increment (IncT) adds money to the base for a specified period. Removal from the base before the termination year requires legislative action. 
Lang Appropriation in the language sections of the operating budget bill(s); treated as one-time increments unless specified otherwise.
LIT Line Item Transfer moves funding between line items to reflect planned expenditures.
MisAdj Miscellaneous adjustment is typically used to make adjustments that do not meet the definitions of other transaction types.
MultiYr Appropriations affecting multiple fiscal years (the entire appropriation is attributed to the first fiscal year in which the money may be spent).
OTI One Time Item identifies a reduction made to an agency's adjusted base budget when FY26 funding was not intended to continue into FY27.
PosAdj Position increases or decreases with no funding change.
ReAprop Reappropriation of prior appropriations.
RPL Revised Program - Legislative are budget additions reviewed/approved by the Legislative Budget and Audit Committee.
SalAdj Identifies Salary and Benefit adjustments and Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) distributions.
Special Special appropriations are operating language appropriations made in bills other than the operating budget bill. 
Struct Appropriation or allocation structure changes.
Suppl Supplemental appropriations are effective in the prior fiscal year (FY26), regardless of the fiscal year(s) in which the money may be used.
TrIn Transfers Into an allocation from another allocation within an agency. Totals for TrIn and TrOut net zero department-wide.
TrOut Transfers Out of an allocation to another allocation within an agency. Totals for TrIn and TrOut net zero department-wide.
Unalloc Unallocated reductions or additions to be spread per agency discretion.
Veto Transactions reflecting vetoed appropriations.
Wordage Clarifying language inserted into the numbers section of an appropriations bill; typically conditional or intent language.
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Column Definitions

24Actual (FY24 OMB Actual) - FY24 pre-audit actual expenditures as reported by the Office of Management and Budget.

25Enroll (FY25 Enrolled) - FY25 operating budget (numbers and language) as approved by the legislature at the conclusion of the second regular session. The column excludes
fiscal note appropriations, special legislation included in other appropriation bills, and reappropriations. 

25Auth (FY25 Authorized) - The Enrolled operating budget (adjusted for vetoes) plus fiscal note appropriations, updated enrolled language estimates, operating appropriations
included in other bills, reappropriations, and funding carried forward from previous fiscal years.

25MgtPln (FY25 Management Plan) - Authorized level of expenditures at the beginning of FY25 plus position adjustments and transfers (made at an agency's discretion) within
appropriations.

AdjBase+ (AdjBase+) - FY26 Adjusted Base plus University structural transfers received with the February 19, 2025 Governor's Amended operating request, as well as salary
adjustments received after the statutory deadline.

GovAmd+ (GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late) - The Governor's amended FY26 operating budget, including all amendments received by the statutory deadline of February 19,
2025 (GovAmd), as well as any Governor's amendments received after the deadline.[GovAmd 4/25+GovAmd 5/2+GovAmd 5/7+GovAmd 5/12+GovAmd+GovAmd
3/5+GovAmd 3/13]

House (House Operating Budget) - House substitute for the operating budget.

Senate (Senate) - Senate substitute for the operating budget.

ConfCom (Conference Committee) - Conference Committee decisions on the operating budget.

26Veto (FY26 Operating Vetoes) - Governor's vetos to the FY26 enacted operating and FY25 supplemental operating budgets.

26Enacted (Enacted FY26 Operating) - Enrolled FY26 operating appropriations with the Governor's vetoes and the legislature's August 2, 2025 special session veto override.

26Budget (FY26 Budget) - Sum of the 26Enacted and Enacted Bills columns to reflect the total FY26 operating budget. The Enacted Bills column reflects the status at the time of
publication, and may be updated as bills are signed. FY26 RPLs and supplemental appropriations will increase the budget as they are approved.  [Enacted Bills+26Enacted]

25SupOpT (Total FY25 Sup Op) - Supplemental operating appropriations in both the operating and capital bills with Governor's vetoes.

25FnlBud (FY25 Final Budget) - Total of the 25MgtPln, 25SupOpT, and 25RPL columns to reflect the total FY25 operating budget. [25RPL+25SupOpT+25MgtPln]
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Department of Natural Resources
FY26 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Governor
Request

Amount Enacted Comment

1 Administration & 
Support Services / 
Mental Health 
Trust Lands 
Administration

MH Trust: Increase Trust 
Land Office Administration
Budget

$139.5 MHTAAR 
(Other)
Inc

$139.5 MHTAAR 
(Other)
Inc

The legislature approved additional authority requested to match the Mental 
Health Trust's recommendation for the Mental Health Trust Land Office 
Administration. The Trust Land Office manages the lands and other non-cash 
assets of the Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority.

The Department stated this funding will be used for the Fort Knox audit and 
annual performance merit increases.

2 Administration & 
Support Services / 
State Facilities 
Maintenance and 
Operations

Add Receipt Authority to 
State Facilities Maintenance
and Operations to Track 
Maintenance and 
Operations Expenditures

$7,881.0 I/A Rcpts
(Other)
Inc

$7,881.0 I/A Rcpts
(Other)
Inc

In FY25, the legislature added intent language in the Governor's Office that 
read: 

"It is the intent of the legislature that the budget prepared under AS 
37.07.020(e) for the succeeding fiscal year adhere to AS 37.07.020(e) and 
present separately for each agency the annual facility operations, annual 
maintenance, and periodic repair or replacement of components of public 
buildings and facilities."

In FY25, the legislature renamed the existing "Facilities" allocation in 
Administration and Support Services appropriation to "State Facilities 
Maintenance and Operations."

In FY26, the legislature approved the Governor's request to add $7,881.0 in 
Interagency Receipt authority to the State Facilities Maintenance and 
Operations allocation to track transfers of funding in support of maintenance 
and operating activities across the department.

3 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Mining, Land & 
Water

Add Two Natural Resource 
Specialist Positions to 
Address Increased 
Broadband Easement 
Applications (FY26-27)

$306.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
2 PFT Positions
IncT

n/a The legislature denied the Governor's request to add two full-time Natural 
Resource Specialist positions in Anchorage or Fairbanks. The positions were 
proposed to help keep pace with the increase in easement applications 
associated with federal funds for expanding broadband access.

The Department reported that easement permitting activity had increased since 
the passage of the Federal Infrastructure Investments & Jobs Act, which 
provided $65 billion for broadband infrastructure development across the 
nation, including $32.2 billion in matching grants to states and subgrantees 

Agency Enacted Budget Book Legislative Finance Division 1



Department of Natural Resources
FY26 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Governor
Request

Amount Enacted Comment

3 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Mining, Land & 
Water

Add Two Natural Resource 
Specialist Positions to 
Address Increased 
Broadband Easement 
Applications (FY26-27)

$306.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
2 PFT Positions
IncT

n/a (continued)
expanding broadband access to unserved or underserved areas. The Department
now expects the increase to continue as Broadband Equity, Access, and 
Deployment program funding is released. 

Fiber optic cables, a common method of broadband access, typically span long 
ranges and often cross through multiple tracts of land owned by a variety of 
entities, including State, Federal, and Native Corporation lands. The 
Department stated these projects can range from a few months to several years, 
and that staff focused solely on broadband are better equipped to identify and 
resolve potential hurdles.

It is possible that the authorization phase of these projects will take longer 
without these positions.

4 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Mining, Land & 
Water

Big Game Guide Permit 
Program (SB 97)

$342.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
2 PFT Positions
Inc

$341.6 GF/Prgm 
(DGF)
2 PFT Positions
FisNot

The Guide Concession Permit Program (HB 396 SLA 24) was rolled into SB 
189 as one of the final actions of the 2024 legislative session. The FY25 
operating budget did not include fiscal note funding for the legislation. Fiscal 
notes for HB 396 were published for the Department of Natural Resources 
(DNR) to manage the program, and for the Department of Fish and Game to 
support DNR's management, as well as the Board of Game process in 
considering proposed guide concession areas. Shortly thereafter, the legislation 
was challenged in court for violating the single subject rule. 

In FY26 the Governor requested $342.0 UGF to provide funding for the 
program. Instead of funding this request, the legislature passed SB 97 to create 
the program without risking violation of the single subject rule, with an 
attached a fiscal note for $341.6 of General Fund Program Receipt (GFPR) 
authority to utilize permit fees rather than funding the program with UGF. The 
fiscal note also added two permanent full-time positions; one Natural Resource 
Manager and one Natural Resource Specialist, in Anchorage or Fairbanks. 
These positions support the creation of a program that will adopt regulations, 
develop selection criteria and guiding qualifications, evaluate applications, and 
issue permits for big game hunting guides to have exclusive rights to specific 

2 Legislative Finance Division Agency Enacted Budget Book



Department of Natural Resources
FY26 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Governor
Request

Amount Enacted Comment

4 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Mining, Land & 
Water

Big Game Guide Permit 
Program (SB 97)

$342.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
2 PFT Positions
Inc

$341.6 GF/Prgm 
(DGF)
2 PFT Positions
FisNot

(continued)
geographic areas.

The Courts ruled in July of 2025 in Eastman vs. Dunleavy that the Governor's 
signing of SB 189 SLA 24 into law was a violation of the single subject rule. In
2025 the legislature passed separate versions of all bills previously combined 
in SB 189, and this lawsuit does not impact the implementation of the program.

Fiscal Analyst Comment: It is possible there will be insufficient fees 
generated by the program to support the setup and operations in the first year. 
The Division of Mining, Land, and Water generates excess GFPR revenues 
every year, and may choose to utilize some receipts from other program fees to 
implement this program.

5 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / Forest 
Management & 
Development

Add UGF to Replace 
Expiring CIP and Federal 
Funds Supporting 4 
Foresters, 5 GIS Analysts, 
and 3 Equipment Operators

$437.6 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
Inc

$218.8 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
Inc

The legislature funded half of a Governor's request to provide permanent UGF 
funding for positions that currently rely on temporary capital and federal funds 
which are set to expire.

The original request included $217.7 to change funding sources for four 
Forester positions in Anchorage, Fairbanks, Homer, and Palmer, that are 
already 50% funded by UGF. The federal funding for these positions is from 
the Bipartisan Infrastructure Law and is anticipated to expire in FY26 or FY27.

The request also included $219.9 to change funding sources for five GIS 
Analysts, two Equipment Operator Journey 2 positions, and one Equipment 
Operator Foreman 1 from Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) Receipts to 
UGF. These positions are all located in Fairbanks except one GIS Analyst 1 
located in Palmer. The equipment operators are fully funded by CIP Receipts, 
and the GIS analysts are funded 25% by CIP Receipts. The Department expects
the capital project for Fire Risk Reduction and Fuel Breaks that funds these 
positions will end in FY26.

Agency Enacted Budget Book Legislative Finance Division 3



Department of Natural Resources
FY26 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Governor
Request

Amount Enacted Comment

6 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / Forest 
Management & 
Development

Add One Forester, One 
Engineer/Architect, and 
One Accounting Tech to 
Support Development of 
New Lands for Timber 
Sales

$420.4 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
3 PFT Positions
Inc

$420.4 Timber Rcp
(DGF)
3 PFT Positions
Inc

The legislature changed the fund source from UGF to Timber Sales Receipts 
for three new positions added to expand access to timber sales. 

$144.9 to add a Forester in Haines to increase timber sale capacity in Southeast 
Alaska. There is currently a long term non-permanent Forester position doing 
this work in Haines.

$173.5 to add an Engineer/Architect in Anchorage to plan infrastructure 
development projects that expand access to state forests. 

$102.0 to add an Accounting Tech in Anchorage to provide administrative 
support of forest development projects.

Fiscal Analyst Comment: The Timber Sales Receipts (TSR) account is used 
to track revenues on the sales of timber from state lands. The legislature may 
appropriate money deposited into the account for the implementation of the 
state timber disposal program by the department or for any other public 
purpose.

The Department of Natural Resources had approximately $1.1 million of TSR 
authority in the FY25 operating budget, and has the ability to carry forward 
unused revenues to fill this authority. The State averaged $1.6 million in annual
revenues for the past three years, and the estimated unobligated balance of the 
account at the end of FY25 was $3.5 million. This change brings the 
authorization into alignment with current revenue levels.

7 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / Forest 
Management & 
Development

Add Authority for 
Anticipated Denali 
Commission Grant to 
Perform Forest 
Management Activities on 
Private Lands

$800.0 Stat Desig 
(Other)
Inc

$800.0 Stat Desig 
(Other)
IncOTI

The Department has not historically performed forest management activities 
such as reforestation, fire mitigation, and health treatments on any private 
lands. If awarded this grant, the Department will initiate new forest 
management activity on private land to help prevent large-scale disturbances 
like forest fires and spruce beetle outbreaks.

The legislature changed the Governor's request to a one-time increment.
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Department of Natural Resources
FY26 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Governor
Request

Amount Enacted Comment

8 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Various

Reduce Federal Receipt 
Authority Due to Increased 
Use of Capital Budget 
Grants

($2,200.0) Fed 
Rcpts (Fed)
Dec

($2,200.0) Fed 
Rcpts (Fed)
Dec

The Department had federal receipt authority that was no longer needed due to 
grants being structured against capital budget authority instead of the operating 
budget.

The Forest Management & Development allocation was reduced by $1,247.8, 
and the Fire Suppression Preparedness allocation was reduced by $952.2.

9 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Geological & 
Geophysical 
Surveys

Increase Federal Receipt 
Authority for Natural 
Disaster Hazard Assessment
Studies

$2,200.0 Fed Rcpts
(Fed)
Inc

$2,200.0 Fed Rcpts
(Fed)
Inc

This increment will make use of grant opportunities from the US Geological 
Survey (USGS) and the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) to 
conduct studies assessing environmental characteristics that result in hazardous 
natural disasters, such as landslides or floods. The funding will support 
research in remote areas of Prince William Sound and Southeast Alaska, 
working to identify and better understand what environmental conditions put 
Alaskan residents at risk from natural disasters.

10 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Geological & 
Geophysical 
Surveys

Add Two Positions to 
Create Response and 
Prevention Team for 
Natural Disaster Emergency
Responses and Public 
Outreach

$648.4 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
2 PFT Positions
Inc

n/a The legislature denied the Governor's request for two positions to create a 
natural hazard response and prevention team that would assist in the aftermath 
of natural disasters such as landslides or floods. The State does not currently 
have any positions or resources dedicated for this purpose, which the 
Department states has previously hindered response times and the ability to 
have a qualified geological expert on-site in the aftermath of a natural disaster 
to assess the situation and advise response activities.

The proposal included $347.2 for one Geologist 2 position in Fairbanks and 
one Geographic Information System (GIS) Analyst 2 in Anchorage, and $301.2
for travel, services, and supplies for the program including Light Detection and
Ranging (LIDAR) capable drones, satellite links to weather stations, and 
maintenance on older equipment.

11 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Geological & 
Geophysical 
Surveys

GA: Assessment of Alaska's
Critical and Essential 
Minerals, SB 118 (Ch 45 
SLA 24)

$45.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
IncOTI

$45.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
IncOTI

One-time funding was added to fund a Geologist 4 position for four months to 
perform an analysis of Alaska's mineral production, capacity, and permitting 
process compared to other states and nations. The funding provided matches 
the amount requested in an FY25 fiscal note associated with SB 118 (Ch 45, 
SLA 2024), but this fiscal note was not included in the 2024 appropriations 
bill.
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Department of Natural Resources
FY26 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Governor
Request

Amount Enacted Comment

11 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / 
Geological & 
Geophysical 
Surveys

GA: Assessment of Alaska's
Critical and Essential 
Minerals, SB 118 (Ch 45 
SLA 24)

$45.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
IncOTI

$45.0 Gen Fund 
(UGF)
IncOTI

(continued)
No new positions are added, however this geologist position was previously 
funded using Federal Receipts that do not support this work.

12 Fire Suppression, 
Land & Water 
Resources / Fire 
Suppression 
Preparedness

Improve Maintenance of 
Fire Fighting Fleet with 
Revenues from Regional 
Sharing of Firefighting 
Resources

$1,500.0 Stat 
Desig (Other)
Inc

$1,500.0 Stat 
Desig (Other)
Inc

DNR provides firefighting assistance and resources to members of the 
Northwest Compact Agreement and the Federal Fire Cooperators when 
possible, and receives assistance in return. Members reimburse each other 
based on per-day rates, which prior to 2021 had been limited to crews, 
overhead, dispatchers, and aircrafts. In 2021 the members started also 
exchanging fire engines, which increased revenues as well as maintenance 
costs.

The Department collects reimbursement for their efforts as Statutory 
Designated Program Receipts (SDPR), which are tied to a specific purpose and 
do not lapse into the general fund. This additional SDPR authority allows the 
agency to use these funds to address ongoing fleet maintenance.

In FY24 the agency received a capital appropriation of $1,200.0 SDPR for 
maintenance that the Department states is fully encumbered. This funding 
supports ongoing maintenance activity with this fund source in the base budget.

13 Agriculture / 
Various

Create New Department of 
Agriculture

Struct n/a The legislature denied an executive order and associated transactions to 
restructure the Division of Agriculture into its own department. 

The Governor initially requested increments totaling $2,669.4 UGF annually, 
with an additional $65.0 in one-time startup costs. The Governor's 3/5 
amendments revised his proposal to be net neutral by repurposing existing 
unrelated positions in DNR for the new department. The legislature passed a 
joint resolution to deny the change and ultimately rejected the creation of the 
new department in FY26. The positions in DNR were retained for their original
purposes.
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Department of Natural Resources
FY26 - Summary of Significant Budget Issues

($ thousands)

Item Appropriation /
Allocation

Description Governor
Request

Amount Enacted Comment

14 Agriculture / 
Agricultural 
Development

GA: Agriculture Micro 
Grants for Food Security

$2,200.0 Fed Rcpts
(Fed)
Inc

$2,200.0 Fed Rcpts
(Fed)
Inc

The Governor requested a base increment of $2.2 million in Federal Receipts 
authority to allow the microgrants loan program for food security to keep pace 
with the rising number of participants.

There is a related FY2025 supplemental of $3.2 million in Federal Receipt 
authority that was also approved by the legislature.

15 Parks & Outdoor 
Recreation / Parks 
Management & 
Access

Add Funding for Revenue 
Generating Facilities and 
Infrastructure Projects

n/a n/a Vetoed Legislative Add: The Governor vetoed a legislative addition for the 
Alaska State Parks to install and maintain revenue-generating facilities and 
infrastructure projects, such as cabins and automated fee-collecting stations.

The legislature added one-time funding of $2,111.3 UGF for these projects.

Fiscal Analyst Comment: The legislature briefly considered funding this item 
with Vehicle Rental Tax Receipts, and this amount is equal to the Vehicle 
Rental Tax Receipts that were available for appropriation once salary 
adjustments in the Department of Transportation had been factored in.
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                    [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                               24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                          _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________
Total                              243,746.0     172,386.1     173,399.3     176,599.3     -70,346.7   -28.9 %       3,200.0     1.8 %

Objects of Expenditure
1 Personal Services                              119,154.3     119,410.6     121,435.0     121,435.0       2,280.7     1.9 %           0.0          
2 Travel                                4,456.5       3,714.5       5,635.8       5,635.8       1,179.3    26.5 %           0.0          
3 Services                              101,125.2      43,084.6      40,061.7      40,061.7     -61,063.5   -60.4 %           0.0          
4 Commodities                               17,450.0       5,462.3       5,694.7       5,694.7     -11,755.3   -67.4 %           0.0          
5 Capital Outlay                                1,474.6         589.1         472.1         472.1      -1,002.5   -68.0 %           0.0          
7 Grants, Benefits                                   85.4         125.0         100.0       3,300.0          14.6    17.1 %       3,200.0    >999 %
8 Miscellaneous                                    0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0                     0.0          

Funding Sources
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                               14,775.6      15,300.7      15,301.4      18,501.4         525.8     3.6 %       3,200.0    20.9 %
1003 GF/Match (UGF)                                  836.9         877.9         877.9         877.9          41.0     4.9 %           0.0          
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                              152,250.0      66,007.1      66,611.0      66,611.0     -85,639.0   -56.2 %           0.0          
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                               26,492.7      34,705.7      34,784.8      34,784.8       8,292.1    31.3 %           0.0          
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                7,241.0       8,078.9       8,132.4       8,132.4         891.4    12.3 %           0.0          
1018 EVOS Civil (Other)                                   11.0         170.7         172.6         172.6         161.6    >999 %           0.0          
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)                                  260.7         312.4         317.0         317.0          56.3    21.6 %           0.0          
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                   25.8          50.2          50.2          50.2          24.4    94.6 %           0.0          
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                               11,028.1       8,228.6       8,232.7       8,232.7      -2,795.4   -25.3 %           0.0          
1092 MHTAAR (Other)                                4,386.8       5,156.6       5,417.1       5,417.1       1,030.3    23.5 %           0.0          
1105 PF Gross (Other)                                6,708.2       6,986.0       7,238.3       7,238.3         530.1     7.9 %           0.0          
1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                6,840.7      12,126.9      12,209.5      12,209.5       5,368.8    78.5 %           0.0          
1153 State Land (DGF)                                5,079.8       5,574.4       5,581.2       5,581.2         501.4     9.9 %           0.0          
1154 Shore Fish (DGF)                                  306.8         512.1         512.1         512.1         205.3    66.9 %           0.0          
1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)                                1,045.8       1,130.5       1,130.5       1,130.5          84.7     8.1 %           0.0          
1192 Mine Trust (Other)                                    0.0          30.0          30.0          30.0          30.0    >999 %           0.0          
1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)                                5,719.5       6,444.1       6,103.1       6,103.1         383.6     6.7 %           0.0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                               173,399.3      196,694.7      197,288.8       -2,111.3      195,177.5      195,519.1       22,119.8    12.8 %       -1,175.6    -0.6 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                               121,435.0      131,126.1      130,012.1            0.0      130,012.1      130,303.7        8,868.7     7.3 %         -822.4    -0.6 %

2 Travel                                 5,635.8        5,837.8        5,793.8            0.0        5,793.8        5,803.8          168.0     3.0 %          -34.0    -0.6 %

3 Services                                40,061.7       49,973.2       49,884.0            0.0       49,884.0       49,914.0        9,852.3    24.6 %          -59.2    -0.1 %

4 Commodities                                 5,694.7        6,985.5        8,826.8       -2,111.3        6,715.5        6,725.5        1,030.8    18.1 %         -260.0    -3.7 %

5 Capital Outlay                                   472.1          472.1          472.1            0.0          472.1          472.1            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                   100.0        2,300.0        2,300.0            0.0        2,300.0        2,300.0        2,200.0    >999 %            0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                15,301.4       17,985.6       17,985.6            0.0       17,985.6       17,985.6        2,684.2    17.5 %            0.0          

1003 GF/Match (UGF)                                   877.9          939.9          939.9            0.0          939.9          939.9           62.0     7.1 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                66,611.0       72,178.9       72,354.6       -2,111.3       70,243.3       70,243.3        3,632.3     5.5 %       -1,935.6    -2.7 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                34,784.8       36,651.4       36,651.4            0.0       36,651.4       36,993.0        2,208.2     6.3 %          341.6     0.9 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 8,132.4       16,433.7       16,433.7            0.0       16,433.7       16,433.7        8,301.3   102.1 %            0.0          

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)                                   172.6          173.8          173.8            0.0          173.8          173.8            1.2     0.7 %            0.0          

1021 Agric RLF (DGF)                                   317.0          339.8          339.8            0.0          339.8          339.8           22.8     7.2 %            0.0          

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                    50.2           51.5           51.5            0.0           51.5           51.5            1.3     2.6 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 8,232.7        8,780.6        8,780.6            0.0        8,780.6        8,780.6          547.9     6.7 %            0.0          

1092 MHTAAR (Other)                                 5,417.1        5,721.6        5,721.6            0.0        5,721.6        5,721.6          304.5     5.6 %            0.0          

1105 PF Gross (Other)                                 7,238.3        7,636.3        7,636.3            0.0        7,636.3        7,636.3          398.0     5.5 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                12,209.5       14,725.5       14,725.5            0.0       14,725.5       14,725.5        2,516.0    20.6 %            0.0          

1153 State Land (DGF)                                 5,581.2        5,893.4        5,893.4            0.0        5,893.4        5,893.4          312.2     5.6 %            0.0          

1154 Shore Fish (DGF)                                   512.1          539.7          539.7            0.0          539.7          539.7           27.6     5.4 %            0.0          

1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)                                 1,130.5        1,130.5        1,550.9            0.0        1,550.9        1,550.9          420.4    37.2 %          420.4    37.2 %

1192 Mine Trust (Other)                                    30.0           30.0           30.0            0.0           30.0           30.0            0.0                      0.0          

1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)                                 6,103.1        6,472.3        6,472.3            0.0        6,472.3        6,472.3          369.2     6.0 %            0.0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                    [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                               24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                          _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________
Funding Sources (continued)
1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)                                  279.3           0.0           0.0           0.0        -279.3  -100.0 %           0.0          
1217 NGF Earn (Other)                                  435.4         150.0         150.0         150.0        -285.4   -65.5 %           0.0          
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)                                   21.9         543.3         547.5         547.5         525.6    >999 %           0.0          

Positions
Perm Full Time                                    738           747           767           767            29     3.9 %             0          
Perm Part Time                                    234           234           215           215           -19    -8.1 %             0          
Temporary                                     73            76            72            72            -1    -1.4 %             0          

Funding Summary
Unrestricted General (UGF)                              153,086.9      66,885.0      67,488.9      67,488.9     -85,598.0   -55.9 %           0.0          
Designated General (DGF)                               39,184.6      48,679.2      48,428.7      48,428.7       9,244.1    23.6 %           0.0          
Other State Funds (Other)                               36,698.9      41,521.2      42,180.3      42,180.3       5,481.4    14.9 %           0.0          
Federal Receipts (Fed)                               14,775.6      15,300.7      15,301.4      18,501.4         525.8     3.6 %       3,200.0    20.9 %
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Funding Sources (continued)

1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)                                     0.0          302.0          300.0            0.0          300.0          300.0          300.0    >999 %           -2.0    -0.7 %

1217 NGF Earn (Other)                                   150.0          150.0          150.0            0.0          150.0          150.0            0.0                      0.0          

1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)                                   547.5          558.2          558.2            0.0          558.2          558.2           10.7     2.0 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                     767            778            772              0            772            774              7     0.9 %             -4    -0.5 %

Perm Part Time                                     215            213            213              0            213            213             -2    -0.9 %              0          

Temporary                                      72             72             72              0             72             72              0                        0          

Funding Summary

Unrestricted General (UGF)                                67,488.9       73,118.8       73,294.5       -2,111.3       71,183.2       71,183.2        3,694.3     5.5 %       -1,935.6    -2.6 %

Designated General (DGF)                                48,428.7       51,329.1       51,747.5            0.0       51,747.5       52,089.1        3,660.4     7.6 %          760.0     1.5 %

Other State Funds (Other)                                42,180.3       54,261.2       54,261.2            0.0       54,261.2       54,261.2       12,080.9    28.6 %            0.0          

Federal Receipts (Fed)                                15,301.4       17,985.6       17,985.6            0.0       17,985.6       17,985.6        2,684.2    17.5 %            0.0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

                                                   [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                                              24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                                         _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation________________________________________
Natural Resources

Admin. and Support Services
                                               1,967.3       2,044.6       2,144.4       2,144.4         177.1     9.0 %           0.0          Commissioner's Office
                                               3,206.3       7,226.5       7,546.1       7,546.1       4,339.8   135.4 %           0.0          Project Management & Permitting
                                               4,475.2       4,461.4       4,477.8       4,477.8           2.6     0.1 %           0.0          Administrative Services
                                               3,784.3       3,826.4       3,826.4       3,826.4          42.1     1.1 %           0.0          Information Resource Mgmt.
                                               1,512.9       1,516.9       1,516.9       1,516.9           4.0     0.3 %           0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks
                                               3,224.1       4,088.0       4,088.0       4,088.0         863.9    26.8 %           0.0          Recorder's Office/UCC
                                                  11.0         170.7         172.6         172.6         161.6    >999 %           0.0          EVOS Trustee Council Projects
                                                 546.2         843.6         843.6         843.6         297.4    54.4 %           0.0          Public Information Center
                                               4,386.8       5,156.6       5,417.1       5,417.1       1,030.3    23.5 %           0.0          Mental Health Trust Land Admin
                                               3,150.9       3,295.9       3,295.9       3,295.9         145.0     4.6 %           0.0          State Facilities M&O
                                              26,265.0      32,630.6      33,328.8      33,328.8       7,063.8    26.9 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas
                                              16,775.3      22,760.6      23,308.2      23,308.2       6,532.9    38.9 %           0.0          Oil & Gas
                                              16,775.3      22,760.6      23,308.2      23,308.2       6,532.9    38.9 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources
                                              30,376.3      34,067.5      34,082.2      34,082.2       3,705.9    12.2 %           0.0          Mining, Land & Water
                                               7,414.5      11,442.6      10,887.8      10,887.8       3,473.3    46.8 %           0.0          Forest Management & Develop
                                              11,000.0      13,212.1      13,760.5      13,760.5       2,760.5    25.1 %           0.0          Geological & Geophysical Surveys
                                              26,624.0      29,724.0      29,793.9      29,793.9       3,169.9    11.9 %           0.0          Fire Suppression Preparedness
                                             102,798.7           0.0           0.0           0.0    -102,798.7  -100.0 %           0.0          Fire Suppression Activity
                                             178,213.5      88,446.2      88,524.4      88,524.4     -89,689.1   -50.3 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Agriculture
                                               2,707.7       3,409.2       3,424.4       6,624.4         716.7    26.5 %       3,200.0    93.4 %Agricultural Development
                                               2,562.2       3,751.8       3,751.8       3,751.8       1,189.6    46.4 %           0.0          N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr
                                               5,269.9       7,161.0       7,176.2      10,376.2       1,906.3    36.2 %       3,200.0    44.6 %Appropriation Total
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

                                                     [1]             [2]             [3]             [4]             [5]             [6]                 [6] - [1]                 [6] - [2]
                                                25MgtPln         GovAmd+         ConfCom          26Veto       26Enacted        26Budget      25MgtPln to 26Budget       GovAmd+ to 26Budget                                           _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _______________________   _______________________Allocation________________________________________

Natural Resources

Admin. and Support Services

                                                 2,144.4         2,227.1         2,227.1             0.0         2,227.1         2,227.1            82.7     3.9 %             0.0          Commissioner's Office

                                                 7,546.1         7,750.4         7,750.4             0.0         7,750.4         7,750.4           204.3     2.7 %             0.0          Project Management & Permitting

                                                 4,477.8         4,726.7         4,726.7             0.0         4,726.7         4,726.7           248.9     5.6 %             0.0          Administrative Services

                                                 3,826.4         4,065.3         4,065.3             0.0         4,065.3         4,065.3           238.9     6.2 %             0.0          Information Resource Mgmt.

                                                 1,516.9         1,516.9         1,516.9             0.0         1,516.9         1,516.9             0.0                       0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                                 4,088.0         4,368.8         4,368.8             0.0         4,368.8         4,368.8           280.8     6.9 %             0.0          Recorder's Office/UCC

                                                   172.6           173.8           173.8             0.0           173.8           173.8             1.2     0.7 %             0.0          EVOS Trustee Council Projects

                                                   843.6           894.8           894.8             0.0           894.8           894.8            51.2     6.1 %             0.0          Public Information Center

                                                 5,417.1         5,721.6         5,721.6             0.0         5,721.6         5,721.6           304.5     5.6 %             0.0          Mental Health Trust Land Admin

                                                 3,295.9        11,176.9        11,176.9             0.0        11,176.9        11,176.9         7,881.0   239.1 %             0.0          State Facilities M&O

                                                33,328.8        42,622.3        42,622.3             0.0        42,622.3        42,622.3         9,293.5    27.9 %             0.0          Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas

                                                23,308.2        24,251.7        24,251.7             0.0        24,251.7        24,251.7           943.5     4.0 %             0.0          Oil & Gas

                                                23,308.2        24,251.7        24,251.7             0.0        24,251.7        24,251.7           943.5     4.0 %             0.0          Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources

                                                34,082.2        36,864.0        36,216.0             0.0        36,216.0        36,557.6         2,475.4     7.3 %          -306.4    -0.8 %Mining, Land & Water

                                                10,887.8        11,765.7        11,546.9             0.0        11,546.9        11,546.9           659.1     6.1 %          -218.8    -1.9 %Forest Management & Develop

                                                13,760.5        17,359.0        16,710.6             0.0        16,710.6        16,710.6         2,950.1    21.4 %          -648.4    -3.7 %Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                                29,793.9        31,821.5        32,051.7             0.0        32,051.7        32,051.7         2,257.8     7.6 %           230.2     0.7 %Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                                88,524.4        97,810.2        96,525.2             0.0        96,525.2        96,866.8         8,342.4     9.4 %          -943.4    -1.0 %Appropriation Total

Agriculture

                                                     0.0           230.2             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                    -230.2  -100.0 %Commissioner's Office

                                                 3,424.4         5,785.1         5,785.1             0.0         5,785.1         5,785.1         2,360.7    68.9 %             0.0          Agricultural Development

                                                 3,751.8         3,893.0         3,893.0             0.0         3,893.0         3,893.0           141.2     3.8 %             0.0          N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr

                                                 7,176.2         9,908.3         9,678.1             0.0         9,678.1         9,678.1         2,501.9    34.9 %          -230.2    -2.3 %Appropriation Total
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

                                                   [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                                              24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                                         _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation________________________________________
Natural Resources (continued)

Parks and Outdoor Recreation
                                              15,075.5      18,311.3      17,985.3      17,985.3       2,909.8    19.3 %           0.0          Parks Management & Access
                                               2,146.8       3,076.4       3,076.4       3,076.4         929.6    43.3 %           0.0          History and Archaeology
                                              17,222.3      21,387.7      21,061.7      21,061.7       3,839.4    22.3 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Agency Unallocated
                                                   0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0                     0.0          Agency Unallocated Approp
                                                   0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0                     0.0          Appropriation Total

                                             243,746.0     172,386.1     173,399.3     176,599.3     -70,346.7   -28.9 %       3,200.0     1.8 %Agency Total

                                             243,746.0     172,386.1     173,399.3     176,599.3     -70,346.7   -28.9 %       3,200.0     1.8 %Statewide Total

Funding Summary
                                             153,086.9      66,885.0      67,488.9      67,488.9     -85,598.0   -55.9 %           0.0          Unrestricted General (UGF)
                                              39,184.6      48,679.2      48,428.7      48,428.7       9,244.1    23.6 %           0.0          Designated General (DGF)
                                              36,698.9      41,521.2      42,180.3      42,180.3       5,481.4    14.9 %           0.0          Other State Funds (Other)
                                              14,775.6      15,300.7      15,301.4      18,501.4         525.8     3.6 %       3,200.0    20.9 %Federal Receipts (Fed)
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

                                                     [1]             [2]             [3]             [4]             [5]             [6]                 [6] - [1]                 [6] - [2]
                                                25MgtPln         GovAmd+         ConfCom          26Veto       26Enacted        26Budget      25MgtPln to 26Budget       GovAmd+ to 26Budget                                           _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _______________________   _______________________Allocation________________________________________

Natural Resources (continued)

Parks and Outdoor Recreation

                                                17,985.3        18,857.5        20,966.8        -2,111.3        18,855.5        18,855.5           870.2     4.8 %            -2.0          Parks Management & Access

                                                 3,076.4         3,244.7         3,244.7             0.0         3,244.7         3,244.7           168.3     5.5 %             0.0          History and Archaeology

                                                21,061.7        22,102.2        24,211.5        -2,111.3        22,100.2        22,100.2         1,038.5     4.9 %            -2.0          Appropriation Total

Agency Unallocated

                                                     0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                       0.0          Agency Unallocated Approp

                                                     0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                       0.0          Appropriation Total

                                               173,399.3       196,694.7       197,288.8        -2,111.3       195,177.5       195,519.1        22,119.8    12.8 %        -1,175.6    -0.6 %Agency Total

                                               173,399.3       196,694.7       197,288.8        -2,111.3       195,177.5       195,519.1        22,119.8    12.8 %        -1,175.6    -0.6 %Statewide Total

Funding Summary

                                                67,488.9        73,118.8        73,294.5        -2,111.3        71,183.2        71,183.2         3,694.3     5.5 %        -1,935.6    -2.6 %Unrestricted General (UGF)

                                                48,428.7        51,329.1        51,747.5             0.0        51,747.5        52,089.1         3,660.4     7.6 %           760.0     1.5 %Designated General (DGF)

                                                42,180.3        54,261.2        54,261.2             0.0        54,261.2        54,261.2        12,080.9    28.6 %             0.0          Other State Funds (Other)

                                                15,301.4        17,985.6        17,985.6             0.0        17,985.6        17,985.6         2,684.2    17.5 %             0.0          Federal Receipts (Fed)
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: General Funds

                                                   [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                                              24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                                         _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation________________________________________
Natural Resources

Admin. and Support Services
                                               1,288.9       1,284.6       1,348.8       1,348.8          59.9     4.6 %           0.0          Commissioner's Office
                                               1,463.9       1,799.8       2,061.0       2,061.0         597.1    40.8 %           0.0          Project Management & Permitting
                                               3,063.8       2,778.9       2,790.4       2,790.4        -273.4    -8.9 %           0.0          Administrative Services
                                               3,491.1       3,560.9       3,560.9       3,560.9          69.8     2.0 %           0.0          Information Resource Mgmt.
                                               1,512.9       1,467.9       1,467.9       1,467.9         -45.0    -3.0 %           0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks
                                               3,224.1       4,088.0       4,088.0       4,088.0         863.9    26.8 %           0.0          Recorder's Office/UCC
                                                 476.5         635.4         635.4         635.4         158.9    33.3 %           0.0          Public Information Center
                                               3,150.9       3,295.9       3,295.9       3,295.9         145.0     4.6 %           0.0          State Facilities M&O
                                              17,672.1      18,911.4      19,248.3      19,248.3       1,576.2     8.9 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas
                                               8,740.0      10,348.5      10,616.4      10,616.4       1,876.4    21.5 %           0.0          Oil & Gas
                                               8,740.0      10,348.5      10,616.4      10,616.4       1,876.4    21.5 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources
                                              25,982.3      28,672.6      28,672.6      28,672.6       2,690.3    10.4 %           0.0          Mining, Land & Water
                                               4,987.1       6,279.2       6,308.4       6,308.4       1,321.3    26.5 %           0.0          Forest Management & Develop
                                               4,835.6       7,081.9       7,126.2       7,126.2       2,290.6    47.4 %           0.0          Geological & Geophysical Surveys
                                              23,606.8      25,996.9      25,982.8      25,982.8       2,376.0    10.1 %           0.0          Fire Suppression Preparedness
                                              91,295.7           0.0           0.0           0.0     -91,295.7  -100.0 %           0.0          Fire Suppression Activity
                                             150,707.5      68,030.6      68,090.0      68,090.0     -82,617.5   -54.8 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Agriculture
                                               1,472.1       2,352.0       2,367.2       2,367.2         895.1    60.8 %           0.0          Agricultural Development
                                               1,955.8       2,666.7       2,666.7       2,666.7         710.9    36.3 %           0.0          N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr
                                               3,427.9       5,018.7       5,033.9       5,033.9       1,606.0    46.9 %           0.0          Appropriation Total
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: General Funds

                                                     [1]             [2]             [3]             [4]             [5]             [6]                 [6] - [1]                 [6] - [2]
                                                25MgtPln         GovAmd+         ConfCom          26Veto       26Enacted        26Budget      25MgtPln to 26Budget       GovAmd+ to 26Budget                                           _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _______________________   _______________________Allocation________________________________________

Natural Resources

Admin. and Support Services

                                                 1,348.8         1,408.7         1,408.7             0.0         1,408.7         1,408.7            59.9     4.4 %             0.0          Commissioner's Office

                                                 2,061.0         2,087.7         2,087.7             0.0         2,087.7         2,087.7            26.7     1.3 %             0.0          Project Management & Permitting

                                                 2,790.4         2,964.7         2,964.7             0.0         2,964.7         2,964.7           174.3     6.2 %             0.0          Administrative Services

                                                 3,560.9         3,787.1         3,787.1             0.0         3,787.1         3,787.1           226.2     6.4 %             0.0          Information Resource Mgmt.

                                                 1,467.9         1,467.9         1,467.9             0.0         1,467.9         1,467.9             0.0                       0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                                 4,088.0         4,368.8         4,368.8             0.0         4,368.8         4,368.8           280.8     6.9 %             0.0          Recorder's Office/UCC

                                                   635.4           682.9           682.9             0.0           682.9           682.9            47.5     7.5 %             0.0          Public Information Center

                                                 3,295.9         3,295.9         3,295.9             0.0         3,295.9         3,295.9             0.0                       0.0          State Facilities M&O

                                                19,248.3        20,063.7        20,063.7             0.0        20,063.7        20,063.7           815.4     4.2 %             0.0          Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas

                                                10,616.4        11,120.2        11,120.2             0.0        11,120.2        11,120.2           503.8     4.7 %             0.0          Oil & Gas

                                                10,616.4        11,120.2        11,120.2             0.0        11,120.2        11,120.2           503.8     4.7 %             0.0          Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources

                                                28,672.6        31,183.1        30,535.1             0.0        30,535.1        30,876.7         2,204.1     7.7 %          -306.4    -1.0 %Mining, Land & Water

                                                 6,308.4         7,507.0         7,288.2             0.0         7,288.2         7,288.2           979.8    15.5 %          -218.8    -2.9 %Forest Management & Develop

                                                 7,126.2         8,209.0         7,560.6             0.0         7,560.6         7,560.6           434.4     6.1 %          -648.4    -7.9 %Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                                25,982.8        27,298.3        27,503.5             0.0        27,503.5        27,503.5         1,520.7     5.9 %           205.2     0.8 %Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                                68,090.0        74,197.4        72,887.4             0.0        72,887.4        73,229.0         5,139.0     7.5 %          -968.4    -1.3 %Appropriation Total

Agriculture

                                                     0.0           205.2             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                    -205.2  -100.0 %Commissioner's Office

                                                 2,367.2         2,483.9         2,483.9             0.0         2,483.9         2,483.9           116.7     4.9 %             0.0          Agricultural Development

                                                 2,666.7         2,799.1         2,799.1             0.0         2,799.1         2,799.1           132.4     5.0 %             0.0          N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr

                                                 5,033.9         5,488.2         5,283.0             0.0         5,283.0         5,283.0           249.1     4.9 %          -205.2    -3.7 %Appropriation Total
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: General Funds

                                                   [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                                              24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                                         _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation________________________________________
Natural Resources (continued)

Parks and Outdoor Recreation
                                              11,250.3      12,722.5      12,396.5      12,396.5       1,146.2    10.2 %           0.0          Parks Management & Access
                                                 473.7         532.5         532.5         532.5          58.8    12.4 %           0.0          History and Archaeology
                                              11,724.0      13,255.0      12,929.0      12,929.0       1,205.0    10.3 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Agency Unallocated
                                                   0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0                     0.0          Agency Unallocated Approp
                                                   0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0                     0.0          Appropriation Total

                                             192,271.5     115,564.2     115,917.6     115,917.6     -76,353.9   -39.7 %           0.0          Agency Total

                                             192,271.5     115,564.2     115,917.6     115,917.6     -76,353.9   -39.7 %           0.0          Statewide Total

Funding Summary
                                             153,086.9      66,885.0      67,488.9      67,488.9     -85,598.0   -55.9 %           0.0          Unrestricted General (UGF)
                                              39,184.6      48,679.2      48,428.7      48,428.7       9,244.1    23.6 %           0.0          Designated General (DGF)
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: General Funds

                                                     [1]             [2]             [3]             [4]             [5]             [6]                 [6] - [1]                 [6] - [2]
                                                25MgtPln         GovAmd+         ConfCom          26Veto       26Enacted        26Budget      25MgtPln to 26Budget       GovAmd+ to 26Budget                                           _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _______________________   _______________________Allocation________________________________________

Natural Resources (continued)

Parks and Outdoor Recreation

                                                12,396.5        13,007.4        15,116.7        -2,111.3        13,005.4        13,005.4           608.9     4.9 %            -2.0          Parks Management & Access

                                                   532.5           571.0           571.0             0.0           571.0           571.0            38.5     7.2 %             0.0          History and Archaeology

                                                12,929.0        13,578.4        15,687.7        -2,111.3        13,576.4        13,576.4           647.4     5.0 %            -2.0          Appropriation Total

Agency Unallocated

                                                     0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                       0.0          Agency Unallocated Approp

                                                     0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                       0.0          Appropriation Total

                                               115,917.6       124,447.9       125,042.0        -2,111.3       122,930.7       123,272.3         7,354.7     6.3 %        -1,175.6    -0.9 %Agency Total

                                               115,917.6       124,447.9       125,042.0        -2,111.3       122,930.7       123,272.3         7,354.7     6.3 %        -1,175.6    -0.9 %Statewide Total

Funding Summary

                                                67,488.9        73,118.8        73,294.5        -2,111.3        71,183.2        71,183.2         3,694.3     5.5 %        -1,935.6    -2.6 %Unrestricted General (UGF)

                                                48,428.7        51,329.1        51,747.5             0.0        51,747.5        52,089.1         3,660.4     7.6 %           760.0     1.5 %Designated General (DGF)
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: Unrestricted General

                                                   [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                                              24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                                         _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation________________________________________
Natural Resources

Admin. and Support Services
                                               1,288.9       1,284.6       1,348.8       1,348.8          59.9     4.6 %           0.0          Commissioner's Office
                                               1,463.9       1,799.8       2,061.0       2,061.0         597.1    40.8 %           0.0          Project Management & Permitting
                                               3,063.8       2,778.9       2,790.4       2,790.4        -273.4    -8.9 %           0.0          Administrative Services
                                               3,491.1       3,560.9       3,560.9       3,560.9          69.8     2.0 %           0.0          Information Resource Mgmt.
                                               1,512.9       1,467.9       1,467.9       1,467.9         -45.0    -3.0 %           0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks
                                                 476.5         615.4         615.4         615.4         138.9    29.2 %           0.0          Public Information Center
                                               3,150.9       3,295.9       3,295.9       3,295.9         145.0     4.6 %           0.0          State Facilities M&O
                                              14,448.0      14,803.4      15,140.3      15,140.3         692.3     4.8 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas
                                               6,021.9       5,714.9       5,930.8       5,930.8         -91.1    -1.5 %           0.0          Oil & Gas
                                               6,021.9       5,714.9       5,930.8       5,930.8         -91.1    -1.5 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources
                                               6,143.8       5,777.0       5,777.0       5,777.0        -366.8    -6.0 %           0.0          Mining, Land & Water
                                               3,941.3       5,148.7       5,177.9       5,177.9       1,236.6    31.4 %           0.0          Forest Management & Develop
                                               4,257.2       5,525.3       5,554.2       5,554.2       1,297.0    30.5 %           0.0          Geological & Geophysical Surveys
                                              23,606.8      25,996.9      25,982.8      25,982.8       2,376.0    10.1 %           0.0          Fire Suppression Preparedness
                                              91,295.7           0.0           0.0           0.0     -91,295.7  -100.0 %           0.0          Fire Suppression Activity
                                             129,244.8      42,447.9      42,491.9      42,491.9     -86,752.9   -67.1 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Agriculture
                                                 965.5       1,005.6       1,009.4       1,009.4          43.9     4.5 %           0.0          Agricultural Development
                                               1,886.5       2,054.6       2,054.6       2,054.6         168.1     8.9 %           0.0          N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr
                                               2,852.0       3,060.2       3,064.0       3,064.0         212.0     7.4 %           0.0          Appropriation Total
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: Unrestricted General

                                                     [1]             [2]             [3]             [4]             [5]             [6]                 [6] - [1]                 [6] - [2]
                                                25MgtPln         GovAmd+         ConfCom          26Veto       26Enacted        26Budget      25MgtPln to 26Budget       GovAmd+ to 26Budget                                           _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _______________________   _______________________Allocation________________________________________

Natural Resources

Admin. and Support Services

                                                 1,348.8         1,408.7         1,408.7             0.0         1,408.7         1,408.7            59.9     4.4 %             0.0          Commissioner's Office

                                                 2,061.0         2,087.7         2,087.7             0.0         2,087.7         2,087.7            26.7     1.3 %             0.0          Project Management & Permitting

                                                 2,790.4         2,964.7         2,964.7             0.0         2,964.7         2,964.7           174.3     6.2 %             0.0          Administrative Services

                                                 3,560.9         3,787.1         3,787.1             0.0         3,787.1         3,787.1           226.2     6.4 %             0.0          Information Resource Mgmt.

                                                 1,467.9         1,467.9         1,467.9             0.0         1,467.9         1,467.9             0.0                       0.0          Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                                   615.4           662.9           662.9             0.0           662.9           662.9            47.5     7.7 %             0.0          Public Information Center

                                                 3,295.9         3,295.9         3,295.9             0.0         3,295.9         3,295.9             0.0                       0.0          State Facilities M&O

                                                15,140.3        15,674.9        15,674.9             0.0        15,674.9        15,674.9           534.6     3.5 %             0.0          Appropriation Total

Oil and Gas

                                                 5,930.8         6,235.6         6,235.6             0.0         6,235.6         6,235.6           304.8     5.1 %             0.0          Oil & Gas

                                                 5,930.8         6,235.6         6,235.6             0.0         6,235.6         6,235.6           304.8     5.1 %             0.0          Appropriation Total

Fire, Land, and Water Resources

                                                 5,777.0         6,855.4         6,207.4             0.0         6,207.4         6,207.4           430.4     7.5 %          -648.0    -9.5 %Mining, Land & Water

                                                 5,177.9         6,376.5         5,737.3             0.0         5,737.3         5,737.3           559.4    10.8 %          -639.2   -10.0 %Forest Management & Develop

                                                 5,554.2         6,611.9         5,963.5             0.0         5,963.5         5,963.5           409.3     7.4 %          -648.4    -9.8 %Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                                25,982.8        27,298.3        27,503.5             0.0        27,503.5        27,503.5         1,520.7     5.9 %           205.2     0.8 %Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                                42,491.9        47,142.1        45,411.7             0.0        45,411.7        45,411.7         2,919.8     6.9 %        -1,730.4    -3.7 %Appropriation Total

Agriculture

                                                     0.0           205.2             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                    -205.2  -100.0 %Commissioner's Office

                                                 1,009.4         1,065.6         1,065.6             0.0         1,065.6         1,065.6            56.2     5.6 %             0.0          Agricultural Development

                                                 2,054.6         2,156.6         2,156.6             0.0         2,156.6         2,156.6           102.0     5.0 %             0.0          N. Latitude Plant Material Ctr

                                                 3,064.0         3,427.4         3,222.2             0.0         3,222.2         3,222.2           158.2     5.2 %          -205.2    -6.0 %Appropriation Total

Parks and Outdoor Recreation

                                                   345.5            83.9         2,195.2        -2,111.3            83.9            83.9          -261.6   -75.7 %             0.0          Parks Management & Access

                                                   516.4           554.9           554.9             0.0           554.9           554.9            38.5     7.5 %             0.0          History and Archaeology
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY25 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: Unrestricted General

                                                   [1]           [2]           [3]           [4]               [3] - [1]               [4] - [3]
                                              24Actual      25Enroll      25MgtPln      25FnlBud    24Actual to 25MgtPln    25MgtPln to 25FnlBud                                         _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________ _______________________ _______________________Allocation________________________________________
Natural Resources (continued)

Parks and Outdoor Recreation
                                                  46.5         342.2         345.5         345.5         299.0   643.0 %           0.0          Parks Management & Access
                                                 473.7         516.4         516.4         516.4          42.7     9.0 %           0.0          History and Archaeology
                                                 520.2         858.6         861.9         861.9         341.7    65.7 %           0.0          Appropriation Total

Agency Unallocated
                                                   0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0                     0.0          Agency Unallocated Approp
                                                   0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0           0.0                     0.0          Appropriation Total

                                             153,086.9      66,885.0      67,488.9      67,488.9     -85,598.0   -55.9 %           0.0          Agency Total

                                             153,086.9      66,885.0      67,488.9      67,488.9     -85,598.0   -55.9 %           0.0          Statewide Total

Funding Summary
                                             153,086.9      66,885.0      67,488.9      67,488.9     -85,598.0   -55.9 %           0.0          Unrestricted General (UGF)
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Summary - Enacted Structure

Development of the FY26 Budget
Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR
Fund Groups: Unrestricted General

                                                     [1]             [2]             [3]             [4]             [5]             [6]                 [6] - [1]                 [6] - [2]
                                                25MgtPln         GovAmd+         ConfCom          26Veto       26Enacted        26Budget      25MgtPln to 26Budget       GovAmd+ to 26Budget                                           _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _____________   _______________________   _______________________Allocation________________________________________

Natural Resources (continued)

Parks and Outdoor Recreation

(continued)

                                                   861.9           638.8         2,750.1        -2,111.3           638.8           638.8          -223.1   -25.9 %             0.0          Appropriation Total

Agency Unallocated

                                                     0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                       0.0          Agency Unallocated Approp

                                                     0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0             0.0                       0.0          Appropriation Total

                                                67,488.9        73,118.8        73,294.5        -2,111.3        71,183.2        71,183.2         3,694.3     5.5 %        -1,935.6    -2.6 %Agency Total

                                                67,488.9        73,118.8        73,294.5        -2,111.3        71,183.2        71,183.2         3,694.3     5.5 %        -1,935.6    -2.6 %Statewide Total

Funding Summary

                                                67,488.9        73,118.8        73,294.5        -2,111.3        71,183.2        71,183.2         3,694.3     5.5 %        -1,935.6    -2.6 %Unrestricted General (UGF)
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 2,144.4        2,227.1        2,227.1            0.0        2,227.1        2,227.1           82.7     3.9 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 1,833.1        1,915.8        1,915.8            0.0        1,915.8        1,915.8           82.7     4.5 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   172.3          172.3          172.3            0.0          172.3          172.3            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   106.8          106.8          106.8            0.0          106.8          106.8            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                    32.2           32.2           32.2            0.0           32.2           32.2            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 1,348.8        1,408.7        1,408.7            0.0        1,408.7        1,408.7           59.9     4.4 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   795.6          818.4          818.4            0.0          818.4          818.4           22.8     2.9 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       8              8              8              0              8              8              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       2              2              2              0              2              2              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      2,044.6      1,721.8        172.3        118.3         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,284.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        760.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                2,044.6      1,721.8        172.3        118.3         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25         58.6         58.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         37.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         20.8

 FisNot25         41.2         41.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         26.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         14.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Authorized Total                2,144.4      1,821.6        172.3        118.3         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0         11.5          0.0        -11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total                2,144.4      1,833.1        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         74.0         74.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         51.2
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         22.8

   SalAdj          8.7          8.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          8.7           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                2,227.1      1,915.8        172.3        106.8         32.2          0.0          0.0          0.0     8     0     2
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Office of Project Management & Permitting

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 7,546.1        7,750.4        7,750.4            0.0        7,750.4        7,750.4          204.3     2.7 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 2,559.4        2,776.7        2,776.7            0.0        2,776.7        2,776.7          217.3     8.5 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    88.5           98.5           98.5            0.0           98.5           98.5           10.0    11.3 %            0.0          

3 Services                                 4,857.2        4,827.2        4,827.2            0.0        4,827.2        4,827.2          -30.0    -0.6 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                    41.0           48.0           48.0            0.0           48.0           48.0            7.0    17.1 %            0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                   554.3          554.8          554.8            0.0          554.8          554.8            0.5     0.1 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 2,061.0        2,087.7        2,087.7            0.0        2,087.7        2,087.7           26.7     1.3 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   538.3          686.5          686.5            0.0          686.5          686.5          148.2    27.5 %            0.0          

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                    14.0           14.0           14.0            0.0           14.0           14.0            0.0                      0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   254.5          254.5          254.5            0.0          254.5          254.5            0.0                      0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                 4,124.0        4,152.9        4,152.9            0.0        4,152.9        4,152.9           28.9     0.7 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      15             15             15              0             15             15              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Office of Project Management & Permitting

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      7,226.5      2,271.3         78.5      4,842.2         34.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    14     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        553.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,799.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        525.3
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)        14.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       254.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     4,079.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                7,226.5      2,271.3         78.5      4,842.2         34.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    14     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25        176.5        145.0         10.0         15.0          6.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Citizen Advisory Commission on Federal Areas Ch40 SLA2024 (SB34) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P49 L16 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        176.5

 FisNot25         83.7         83.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.4
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         49.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          7.6
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        26.1

 FisNot25         59.4         59.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         35.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          5.4
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        18.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Authorized Total                7,546.1      2,559.4         88.5      4,857.2         41.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                7,546.1      2,559.4         88.5      4,857.2         41.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
    FNOTI        -60.0          0.0          0.0        -50.0        -10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reduce Third Year of Carbon Offset Program; Carbon Storage Ch2 

SLA2023 (SB48) (Sec2 Ch1 FSSLA2023 P42 L19 (HB39)
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -60.0

   SalAdj        106.6        106.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         69.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          8.2
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        28.9

      LIT          0.0        -37.0          0.0         20.0         17.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

   SalAdj         17.7         17.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         17.7           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                7,610.4      2,646.7         88.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Office of Project Management & Permitting

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc        140.0        130.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add Authority for Increases in Permitting Activity

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        140.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                7,750.4      2,776.7         98.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                7,750.4      2,776.7         98.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                7,750.4      2,776.7         98.5      4,827.2         48.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Administrative Services

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 4,477.8        4,726.7        4,726.7            0.0        4,726.7        4,726.7          248.9     5.6 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,781.8        4,030.7        4,030.7            0.0        4,030.7        4,030.7          248.9     6.6 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    16.0           16.0           16.0            0.0           16.0           16.0            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   665.0          665.0          665.0            0.0          665.0          665.0            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                    15.0           15.0           15.0            0.0           15.0           15.0            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 2,790.4        2,964.7        2,964.7            0.0        2,964.7        2,964.7          174.3     6.2 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 1,687.4        1,762.0        1,762.0            0.0        1,762.0        1,762.0           74.6     4.4 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      27             27             27              0             27             27              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Administrative Services

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      4,461.4      3,765.4         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,778.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)      1,682.5           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                4,461.4      3,765.4         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25          9.6          9.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          6.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          2.9

 FisNot25          6.8          6.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          4.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          2.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Authorized Total                4,477.8      3,781.8         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                4,477.8      3,781.8         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         95.6         95.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         67.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         28.6

   SalAdj        146.0        146.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        102.2
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         43.8

   SalAdj          7.3          7.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/7 CEA Salary Increases
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          5.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          2.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                4,726.7      4,030.7         16.0        665.0         15.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    27     0     0

Agency Enacted Budget Book Legislative Finance Division 35



2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Information Resource Management

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,826.4        4,065.3        4,065.3            0.0        4,065.3        4,065.3          238.9     6.2 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,324.8        3,563.7        3,563.7            0.0        3,563.7        3,563.7          238.9     7.2 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                     5.1            5.1            5.1            0.0            5.1            5.1            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   456.5          456.5          456.5            0.0          456.5          456.5            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                    40.0           40.0           40.0            0.0           40.0           40.0            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 3,560.9        3,787.1        3,787.1            0.0        3,787.1        3,787.1          226.2     6.4 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   239.1          251.8          251.8            0.0          251.8          251.8           12.7     5.3 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                    26.4           26.4           26.4            0.0           26.4           26.4            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      23             23             23              0             23             23              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Information Resource Management

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      3,826.4      3,324.8          4.0        457.6         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      3,560.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        239.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        26.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                3,826.4      3,324.8          4.0        457.6         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                3,826.4      3,324.8          4.0        457.6         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0          0.0          1.1         -1.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total                3,826.4      3,324.8          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         65.0         65.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         61.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          3.2

   SalAdj        173.9        173.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        164.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          9.5           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                4,065.3      3,563.7          5.1        456.5         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    23     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 1,516.9        1,516.9        1,516.9            0.0        1,516.9        1,516.9            0.0                      0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 1,516.9        1,516.9        1,516.9            0.0        1,516.9        1,516.9            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 1,467.9        1,467.9        1,467.9            0.0        1,467.9        1,467.9            0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                    49.0           49.0           49.0            0.0           49.0           49.0            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Interdepartmental Chargebacks

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,467.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         49.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AdjBase+ Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                1,516.9          0.0          0.0      1,516.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Recorder's Office/Uniform Commercial Code

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 4,088.0        4,368.8        4,368.8            0.0        4,368.8        4,368.8          280.8     6.9 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,303.1        3,583.9        3,583.9            0.0        3,583.9        3,583.9          280.8     8.5 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                     7.6            7.6            7.6            0.0            7.6            7.6            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   712.6          712.6          712.6            0.0          712.6          712.6            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                    54.7           54.7           54.7            0.0           54.7           54.7            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                    10.0           10.0           10.0            0.0           10.0           10.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 4,088.0        4,368.8        4,368.8            0.0        4,368.8        4,368.8          280.8     6.9 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      32             32             32              0             32             32              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       1              1              1              0              1              1              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Recorder's Office/Uniform Commercial Code

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      4,088.0      3,303.1          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      4,088.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Enrolled Total                4,088.0      3,303.1          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                4,088.0      3,303.1          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                4,088.0      3,303.1          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         61.5         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         61.5
   SalAdj        219.3        219.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        219.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AdjBase+ Total                4,368.8      3,583.9          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                4,368.8      3,583.9          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                4,368.8      3,583.9          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                4,368.8      3,583.9          7.6        712.6         54.7         10.0          0.0          0.0    32     1     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: EVOS Trustee Council Projects

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                   172.6          173.8          173.8            0.0          173.8          173.8            1.2     0.7 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                    27.5           28.7           28.7            0.0           28.7           28.7            1.2     4.4 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                     1.0            1.0            1.0            0.0            1.0            1.0            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   144.1          144.1          144.1            0.0          144.1          144.1            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)                                   172.6          173.8          173.8            0.0          173.8          173.8            1.2     0.7 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: EVOS Trustee Council Projects

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll        170.7         25.6          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)       170.7           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Enrolled Total                  170.7         25.6          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25          1.1          1.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1018 EVOS Civil (Other)         1.1

 FisNot25          0.8          0.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)         0.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                  172.6         27.5          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                  172.6         27.5          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj          1.2          1.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1018 EVOS Civil (Other)         1.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AdjBase+ Total                  173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                  173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                  173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                  173.8         28.7          1.0        144.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Public Information Center

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                   843.6          894.8          894.8            0.0          894.8          894.8           51.2     6.1 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                   563.9          615.1          615.1            0.0          615.1          615.1           51.2     9.1 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                     2.2            2.2            2.2            0.0            2.2            2.2            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   266.0          266.0          266.0            0.0          266.0          266.0            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                    11.5           11.5           11.5            0.0           11.5           11.5            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                   615.4          662.9          662.9            0.0          662.9          662.9           47.5     7.7 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                    20.0           20.0           20.0            0.0           20.0           20.0            0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   208.2          211.9          211.9            0.0          211.9          211.9            3.7     1.8 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       6              6              6              0              6              6              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Public Information Center

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll        843.6        571.6          2.2        258.3         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        615.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         20.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        208.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                  843.6        571.6          2.2        258.3         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                  843.6        571.6          2.2        258.3         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0         -7.7          0.0          7.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total                  843.6        563.9          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         10.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          9.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          0.3

   SalAdj         41.2         41.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         37.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          3.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                  894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                  894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                  894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                  894.8        615.1          2.2        266.0         11.5          0.0          0.0          0.0     6     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Mental Health Trust Lands Administration

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 5,417.1        5,721.6        5,721.6            0.0        5,721.6        5,721.6          304.5     5.6 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 3,773.2        4,052.6        4,052.6            0.0        4,052.6        4,052.6          279.4     7.4 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   169.8          169.8          169.8            0.0          169.8          169.8            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 1,413.4        1,437.7        1,437.7            0.0        1,437.7        1,437.7           24.3     1.7 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                    60.7           61.5           61.5            0.0           61.5           61.5            0.8     1.3 %            0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1092 MHTAAR (Other)                                 5,417.1        5,721.6        5,721.6            0.0        5,721.6        5,721.6          304.5     5.6 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      19             19             19              0             19             19              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       1              1              1              0              1              1              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: Mental Health Trust Lands Administration

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      5,156.6      3,517.6        140.5      1,437.8         60.7          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1092 MHTAAR (Other)     5,156.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Enrolled Total                5,156.6      3,517.6        140.5      1,437.8         60.7          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25        152.5        152.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1092 MHTAAR (Other)       152.5

 FisNot25        108.0        108.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1092 MHTAAR (Other)       108.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                5,417.1      3,778.1        140.5      1,437.8         60.7          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0         -4.9         29.3        -24.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total                5,417.1      3,773.2        169.8      1,413.4         60.7          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
      OTI     -5,417.1     -3,778.1       -140.5     -1,437.8        -60.7          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reverse: Trust Land Office Administration Budget

1092 MHTAAR (Other)    -5,417.1
     IncM      5,417.1      3,778.1        140.5      1,437.8         60.7          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0MH Trust: Maintain Trust Land Office Administration Budget

1092 MHTAAR (Other)     5,417.1
   SalAdj        165.0        165.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1092 MHTAAR (Other)       165.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AdjBase+ Total                5,582.1      3,938.2        169.8      1,413.4         60.7          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc        139.5        114.4          0.0         24.3          0.8          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0MH Trust: Increase Trust Land Office Administration Budget

1092 MHTAAR (Other)       139.5           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                5,721.6      4,052.6        169.8      1,437.7         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                5,721.6      4,052.6        169.8      1,437.7         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                5,721.6      4,052.6        169.8      1,437.7         61.5          0.0          0.0          0.0    19     0     1
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: State Facilities Maintenance and Operations

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,295.9       11,176.9       11,176.9            0.0       11,176.9       11,176.9        7,881.0   239.1 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 3,295.9       11,146.6       11,146.6            0.0       11,146.6       11,146.6        7,850.7   238.2 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                     0.0           30.3           30.3            0.0           30.3           30.3           30.3    >999 %            0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 3,295.9        3,295.9        3,295.9            0.0        3,295.9        3,295.9            0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0        7,881.0        7,881.0            0.0        7,881.0        7,881.0        7,881.0    >999 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Administration & Support Services
Allocation: State Facilities Maintenance and Operations

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      3,295.9          0.0          0.0      3,295.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      3,295.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Enrolled Total                3,295.9          0.0          0.0      3,295.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                3,295.9          0.0          0.0      3,295.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                3,295.9          0.0          0.0      3,295.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AdjBase+ Total                3,295.9          0.0          0.0      3,295.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc      7,881.0          0.0          0.0      7,850.7         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add Receipt Authority to State Facilities Maintenance and Operations to 

Track Maintenance and Operations Expenditures
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)      7,881.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total               11,176.9          0.0          0.0     11,146.6         30.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Oil & Gas
Allocation: Oil & Gas

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                23,308.2       24,251.7       24,251.7            0.0       24,251.7       24,251.7          943.5     4.0 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                15,728.6       16,737.1       16,737.1            0.0       16,737.1       16,737.1        1,008.5     6.4 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   208.8          356.8          356.8            0.0          356.8          356.8          148.0    70.9 %            0.0          

3 Services                                 7,033.2        6,820.2        6,820.2            0.0        6,820.2        6,820.2         -213.0    -3.0 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   315.6          315.6          315.6            0.0          315.6          315.6            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                    22.0           22.0           22.0            0.0           22.0           22.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                   315.3          324.2          324.2            0.0          324.2          324.2            8.9     2.8 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 5,930.8        6,235.6        6,235.6            0.0        6,235.6        6,235.6          304.8     5.1 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 4,685.6        4,884.6        4,884.6            0.0        4,884.6        4,884.6          199.0     4.2 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   456.4          476.0          476.0            0.0          476.0          476.0           19.6     4.3 %            0.0          

1105 PF Gross (Other)                                 4,964.3        5,214.2        5,214.2            0.0        5,214.2        5,214.2          249.9     5.0 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                 6,258.3        6,408.9        6,408.9            0.0        6,408.9        6,408.9          150.6     2.4 %            0.0          

1217 NGF Earn (Other)                                   150.0          150.0          150.0            0.0          150.0          150.0            0.0                      0.0          

1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)                                   547.5          558.2          558.2            0.0          558.2          558.2           10.7     2.0 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      93             93             93              0             93             93              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Oil & Gas
Allocation: Oil & Gas

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll     22,610.6     15,181.0        208.8      6,883.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    92     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        315.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      5,714.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      4,633.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        456.4
1105 PF Gross (Other)     4,726.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     6,220.4
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)       543.3

 25LangEn        150.0          0.0          0.0        150.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY25 Enrolled Language
1217 NGF Earn (Other)       150.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total               22,760.6     15,181.0        208.8      7,033.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    92     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25        321.1        321.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        126.7
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         30.4
1105 PF Gross (Other)       139.3
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        22.2
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)         2.5

 FisNot25        226.5        226.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         89.2
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         21.6
1105 PF Gross (Other)        98.3
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        15.7
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)         1.7           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Authorized Total               23,308.2     15,728.6        208.8      7,033.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    92     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Add Commercial Analyst for AKLNG Project           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total               23,308.2     15,728.6        208.8      7,033.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
      OTI       -150.0          0.0          0.0       -150.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2025 Cook Inlet Energy Reclamation Bond Interest

1217 NGF Earn (Other)      -150.0
     IncM        150.0          0.0          0.0        150.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Sec. 36(a) (HB 53) FY2026 Cook Inlet Energy Reclamation Bond 

Interest
1217 NGF Earn (Other)       150.0

   SalAdj        468.3        468.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          1.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        157.8
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         74.2
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         10.3
1105 PF Gross (Other)       166.6
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        54.4
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)         3.8
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Oil & Gas
Allocation: Oil & Gas

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * * (continued)
      LIT          0.0         65.0        148.0       -213.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

   SalAdj        475.2        475.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          7.7
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        147.0
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        124.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          9.3
1105 PF Gross (Other)        83.3
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        96.2
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)         6.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total               24,251.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total               24,251.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total               24,251.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total               24,251.7     16,737.1        356.8      6,820.2        315.6         22.0          0.0          0.0    93     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Mining, Land & Water

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                34,082.2       36,864.0       36,216.0            0.0       36,216.0       36,557.6        2,475.4     7.3 %         -306.4    -0.8 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                28,995.6       31,677.4       31,129.4            0.0       31,129.4       31,421.0        2,425.4     8.4 %         -256.4    -0.8 %

2 Travel                                   431.4          451.4          431.4            0.0          431.4          441.4           10.0     2.3 %          -10.0    -2.2 %

3 Services                                 4,207.5        4,267.5        4,207.5            0.0        4,207.5        4,237.5           30.0     0.7 %          -30.0    -0.7 %

4 Commodities                                   447.7          467.7          447.7            0.0          447.7          457.7           10.0     2.2 %          -10.0    -2.1 %

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 1,134.4        1,165.6        1,165.6            0.0        1,165.6        1,165.6           31.2     2.8 %            0.0          

1003 GF/Match (UGF)                                   361.5          385.0          385.0            0.0          385.0          385.0           23.5     6.5 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 5,415.5        6,470.4        5,822.4            0.0        5,822.4        5,822.4          406.9     7.5 %         -648.0   -10.0 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                17,255.4       18,369.1       18,369.1            0.0       18,369.1       18,710.7        1,455.3     8.4 %          341.6     1.9 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   560.0          593.3          593.3            0.0          593.3          593.3           33.3     5.9 %            0.0          

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                    21.6           22.9           22.9            0.0           22.9           22.9            1.3     6.0 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 1,159.5        1,215.7        1,215.7            0.0        1,215.7        1,215.7           56.2     4.8 %            0.0          

1105 PF Gross (Other)                                 2,274.0        2,422.1        2,422.1            0.0        2,422.1        2,422.1          148.1     6.5 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                   230.1          231.3          231.3            0.0          231.3          231.3            1.2     0.5 %            0.0          

1153 State Land (DGF)                                 5,128.1        5,418.9        5,418.9            0.0        5,418.9        5,418.9          290.8     5.7 %            0.0          

1154 Shore Fish (DGF)                                   512.1          539.7          539.7            0.0          539.7          539.7           27.6     5.4 %            0.0          

1192 Mine Trust (Other)                                    30.0           30.0           30.0            0.0           30.0           30.0            0.0                      0.0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Mining, Land & Water

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Positions

Perm Full Time                                     222            226            222              0            222            224              2     0.9 %             -2    -0.9 %

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       2              2              2              0              2              2              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Mining, Land & Water

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll     34,012.5     28,875.8        426.4      4,269.6        440.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     3FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,134.4
1003 GF/Match (UGF)        361.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      5,415.5
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)     17,255.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        560.0
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)        21.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     1,159.5
1105 PF Gross (Other)     2,259.3
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       205.1
1153 State Land (DGF)     5,128.1
1154 Shore Fish (DGF)       512.1

 25LangEn         55.0          6.0          5.0         37.0          7.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY25 Enrolled Language
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0
1192 Mine Trust (Other)        30.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total               34,067.5     28,881.8        431.4      4,306.6        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     3

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25          8.6          8.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1105 PF Gross (Other)         8.6

 FisNot25          6.1          6.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1105 PF Gross (Other)         6.1           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total               34,082.2     28,896.5        431.4      4,306.6        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     3

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0    -1Delete Natural Resource Technician 3 (10N13096) No Longer Needed

      LIT          0.0         99.1          0.0        -99.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total               34,082.2     28,995.6        431.4      4,207.5        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     2

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
      OTI        -25.0          0.0          0.0        -25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2025 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds

1108 Stat Desig (Other)       -25.0
     IncM         25.0          0.0          0.0         25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Sec. 36(c) (HB 53) FY2026 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation 

Bonds
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0

      OTI        -30.0         -6.0         -5.0        -12.0         -7.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2025 Mine Reclamation Activities
1192 Mine Trust (Other)       -30.0

     IncM         30.0          6.0          5.0         12.0          7.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Sec. 36(b) (HB 53) FY2026 Mine Reclamation Activities
1192 Mine Trust (Other)        30.0

   SalAdj        613.1        613.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          7.4
1003 GF/Match (UGF)          7.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         74.3
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        351.7
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Mining, Land & Water

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * * (continued)
FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases (continued)

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         10.2
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)         0.5
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        21.5
1105 PF Gross (Other)        59.4
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         0.2
1153 State Land (DGF)        70.6
1154 Shore Fish (DGF)        10.3

   SalAdj      1,520.7      1,520.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         23.8
1003 GF/Match (UGF)         16.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        332.6
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        762.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         23.1
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)         0.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        34.7
1105 PF Gross (Other)        88.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         1.0
1153 State Land (DGF)       220.2
1154 Shore Fish (DGF)        17.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total               36,216.0     31,129.4        431.4      4,207.5        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     2

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc        342.0        292.0         10.0         30.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Big Game Guide Concession Area Implementation, SB 189 (Ch. 15 SLA 

24)
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        342.0

     IncT        306.0        256.0         10.0         30.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Add Two Natural Resource Specialist Positions to Address Increased 
Broadband Easement Applications (FY26-27)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        306.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total               36,864.0     31,677.4        451.4      4,267.5        467.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   226     0     2

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
      Inc        342.0        292.0         10.0         30.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Big Game Guide Concession Area Implementation, SB 189 (Ch. 15 SLA 

24) 
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        342.0

     IncT        306.0        256.0         10.0         30.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Add Two Natural Resource Specialist Positions to Address Increased 
Broadband Easement Applications (FY26-27)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        306.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total               36,216.0     31,129.4        431.4      4,207.5        447.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   222     0     2

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *
   FisNot        341.6        291.6         10.0         30.0         10.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Big Game Guide Permit Program (SB 97)

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        341.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total               36,557.6     31,421.0        441.4      4,237.5        457.7          0.0          0.0          0.0   224     0     2
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Forest Management & Development

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                10,887.8       11,765.7       11,546.9            0.0       11,546.9       11,546.9          659.1     6.1 %         -218.8    -1.9 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 6,481.6        7,553.9        7,335.1            0.0        7,335.1        7,335.1          853.5    13.2 %         -218.8    -2.9 %

2 Travel                                   569.1          569.1          569.1            0.0          569.1          569.1            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 3,017.9        2,523.5        2,523.5            0.0        2,523.5        2,523.5         -494.4   -16.4 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   782.3        1,082.3        1,082.3            0.0        1,082.3        1,082.3          300.0    38.3 %            0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                    36.9           36.9           36.9            0.0           36.9           36.9            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 3,201.8        1,985.6        1,985.6            0.0        1,985.6        1,985.6       -1,216.2   -38.0 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 5,177.9        6,376.5        5,737.3            0.0        5,737.3        5,737.3          559.4    10.8 %         -639.2   -10.0 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   627.9          631.5          631.5            0.0          631.5          631.5            3.6     0.6 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   720.0          811.9          811.9            0.0          811.9          811.9           91.9    12.8 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                    29.7          829.7          829.7            0.0          829.7          829.7          800.0    >999 %            0.0          

1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)                                 1,130.5        1,130.5        1,550.9            0.0        1,550.9        1,550.9          420.4    37.2 %          420.4    37.2 %

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      42             45             45              0             45             45              3     7.1 %              0          

Perm Part Time                                      10             10             10              0             10             10              0                        0          

Temporary                                      11             11             11              0             11             11              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Forest Management & Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll     11,417.6      6,493.4        932.2      3,528.7        426.4         36.9          0.0          0.0    40    12    11FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      3,785.8
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      5,148.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        627.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       720.0
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         4.7
1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)     1,130.5

 25LangEn         25.0          0.0          0.0         25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY25 Enrolled Language
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total               11,442.6      6,493.4        932.2      3,553.7        426.4         36.9          0.0          0.0    40    12    11

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25          4.4          4.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          4.4

 FisNot25          3.2          3.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          3.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total               11,450.2      6,501.0        932.2      3,553.7        426.4         36.9          0.0          0.0    40    12    11

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1    -1     0Change Forester 3 (109844) from Part-Time to Full-Time

   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1    -1     0Change Grants Administrator 2 (109862) from Part-Time to Full-Time

      LIT          0.0        543.0       -363.1       -535.8        355.9          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

     TrIn         21.6         21.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Transfer Procurement Specialist 3 from Fire Suppression Preparedness 
to Align with Reorganization

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         21.6
    TrOut       -500.0       -500.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Transfer Federal Receipt Authority to Geological and Geophysical 

Surveys
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)       -500.0

    TrOut        -84.0        -84.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0Transfer Accountant 3 to Fire Suppression Preparedness to Align with 
Reorganization

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        -84.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total               10,887.8      6,481.6        569.1      3,017.9        782.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    42    10    11

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
      OTI        -25.0          0.0          0.0        -25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse FY2025 Settlement of Claims Against Reclamation Bonds

1108 Stat Desig (Other)       -25.0
     IncM         25.0          0.0          0.0         25.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Sec. 36(c) (HB 53) Restore FY2026 Settlement of Claims Against 

Reclamation Bonds
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        25.0

   SalAdj        145.6        145.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         13.4
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        115.6
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Forest Management & Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * * (continued)
FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases (continued)

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          1.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        14.7

      LIT          0.0       -253.4          0.0        253.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

   SalAdj        322.1        322.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         18.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        225.0
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          1.7
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        77.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total               11,355.5      6,695.9        569.1      3,271.3        782.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    42    10    11

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc        437.6        437.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add UGF to Replace Expiring CIP and Federal Funds that Support 4 

Foresters, 5 GIS Analysts, and 3 Equipment Operators
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        437.6

      Inc        420.4        420.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     3     0     0Add One Forester, One Engineer/Architect, and One Accounting Tech to 
Support Development of New Lands for Timber Sales

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        420.4
      Inc        800.0          0.0          0.0        500.0        300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add Authority for Anticipated Denali Commission Grant to Perform Forest

Management Activities on Private Lands
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       800.0

      Dec     -1,247.8          0.0          0.0     -1,247.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reduce Federal Receipt Authority Due to Increased Use of Capital 
Budget Grants

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)     -1,247.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total               11,765.7      7,553.9        569.1      2,523.5      1,082.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    45    10    11

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
      Inc        437.6        437.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add UGF to Replace Expiring CIP and Federal Funds that Support 4 

Foresters, 5 GIS Analysts, and 3 Equipment Operators
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        437.6

      Inc        218.8        218.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0CC Add UGF to Replace Expiring CIP and Federal Funds Supporting 4 
Foresters, 5 GIS Analysts, and 3 Equipment Operators

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        218.8
      Inc        420.4        420.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     3     0     0Add One Forester, One Engineer/Architect, and One Accounting Tech to 

Support Development of New Lands for Timber Sales
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        420.4

      Inc        420.4        420.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     3     0     0Add One Forester, One Engineer/Architect, and One Accounting Tech to 
Support Development of New Lands for Timber Sales

1155 Timber Rcp (DGF)       420.4
      Inc        800.0          0.0          0.0        500.0        300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add Authority for Anticipated Denali Commission Grant to Perform Forest

Management Activities on Private Lands
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       800.0

   IncOTI        800.0          0.0          0.0        500.0        300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add Authority for Anticipated Denali Commission Grant to Perform Forest
Management Activities on Private Lands

1108 Stat Desig (Other)       800.0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Forest Management & Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * * (continued)
          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Conference Committee Total               11,546.9      7,335.1        569.1      2,523.5      1,082.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    45    10    11

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total               11,546.9      7,335.1        569.1      2,523.5      1,082.3         36.9          0.0          0.0    45    10    11
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                13,760.5       17,359.0       16,710.6            0.0       16,710.6       16,710.6        2,950.1    21.4 %         -648.4    -3.7 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 9,814.4       11,359.5       11,012.3            0.0       11,012.3       11,012.3        1,197.9    12.2 %         -347.2    -3.1 %

2 Travel                                   594.3          618.3          594.3            0.0          594.3          594.3            0.0                    -24.0    -3.9 %

3 Services                                 2,281.6        3,361.0        3,333.8            0.0        3,333.8        3,333.8        1,052.2    46.1 %          -27.2    -0.8 %

4 Commodities                                 1,065.4        2,015.4        1,765.4            0.0        1,765.4        1,765.4          700.0    65.7 %         -250.0   -12.4 %

5 Capital Outlay                                     4.8            4.8            4.8            0.0            4.8            4.8            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 3,405.7        5,818.5        5,818.5            0.0        5,818.5        5,818.5        2,412.8    70.8 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 5,554.2        6,611.9        5,963.5            0.0        5,963.5        5,963.5          409.3     7.4 %         -648.4    -9.8 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 1,572.0        1,597.1        1,597.1            0.0        1,597.1        1,597.1           25.1     1.6 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   492.2          503.0          503.0            0.0          503.0          503.0           10.8     2.2 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 1,713.6        1,781.7        1,781.7            0.0        1,781.7        1,781.7           68.1     4.0 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                 1,022.8        1,046.8        1,046.8            0.0        1,046.8        1,046.8           24.0     2.3 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      55             57             55              0             55             55              0                       -2    -3.5 %

Perm Part Time                                       9              9              9              0              9              9              0                        0          

Temporary                                       4              4              4              0              4              4              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll     13,212.1      9,766.0        472.0      1,903.9      1,065.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    54     9     5FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      2,905.7
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      5,525.3
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      1,556.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        492.2
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     1,709.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     1,022.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total               13,212.1      9,766.0        472.0      1,903.9      1,065.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    54     9     5

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25         28.3         28.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         16.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          9.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         2.4

 FisNot25         20.1         20.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         12.0
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          6.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         1.7           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Authorized Total               13,260.5      9,814.4        472.0      1,903.9      1,065.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    54     9     5

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0    -1Delete Non-Permanent Geologist 1 and Add Full-Time Administrative 

Assistant 2 to Increase Support for Divisions Programs

      LIT          0.0          0.0        122.3       -122.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Travel Expenditures

     TrIn        500.0        500.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Transfer Federal Receipt Authority from Forest Management & 
Development

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        500.0
      LIT          0.0       -500.0          0.0        500.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total               13,760.5      9,814.4        594.3      2,281.6      1,065.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9     4

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
      OTI     -1,000.0       -400.0        -10.0       -550.0        -40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reverse Conduct Research on Geothermal Energy Potential in Alaska 

(FY25-FY27)
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     -1,000.0

     IncT      1,000.0        400.0         10.0        550.0         40.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Restore Conduct Research on Geothermal Energy Potential in Alaska 
(FY25-FY27)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,000.0
   SalAdj        186.5        186.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         27.8
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        111.8
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         18.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          4.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        19.9
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Geological & Geophysical Surveys

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * * (continued)
FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases (continued)

1108 Stat Desig (Other)         4.1
      LIT          0.0        -52.2          0.0         52.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

   SalAdj        518.6        518.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        185.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        252.5
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          6.8
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          6.2
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        48.2
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        19.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total               14,465.6     10,467.3        594.3      2,333.8      1,065.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9     4

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc      2,200.0        500.0          0.0      1,000.0        700.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Increase Federal Receipt Authority for Natural Disaster Hazard 

Assessment Studies
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      2,200.0

      Inc        648.4        347.2         24.0         27.2        250.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Add Two Positions to Create Response and Prevention Team for Natural
Disaster Emergency Responses and Public Outreach

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        648.4
   IncOTI         45.0         45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Assessment of Alaska's Critical and Essential Minerals, SB 118 (Ch 

45 SLA 24)
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         45.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total               17,359.0     11,359.5        618.3      3,361.0      2,015.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    57     9     4

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
      Inc        648.4        347.2         24.0         27.2        250.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0Add Two Positions to Create Response and Prevention Team for Natural

Disaster Emergency Responses and Public Outreach
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        648.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Conference Committee Total               16,710.6     11,012.3        594.3      3,333.8      1,765.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9     4

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total               16,710.6     11,012.3        594.3      3,333.8      1,765.4          4.8          0.0          0.0    55     9     4
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                29,793.9       31,821.5       32,051.7            0.0       32,051.7       32,051.7        2,257.8     7.6 %          230.2     0.7 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                21,417.4       21,945.0       22,175.2            0.0       22,175.2       22,175.2          757.8     3.5 %          230.2     1.0 %

2 Travel                                 2,781.6        2,781.6        2,781.6            0.0        2,781.6        2,781.6            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 4,529.0        6,029.0        6,029.0            0.0        6,029.0        6,029.0        1,500.0    33.1 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   802.1          802.1          802.1            0.0          802.1          802.1            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                   263.8          263.8          263.8            0.0          263.8          263.8            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 1,852.2          938.3          947.5            0.0          947.5          947.5         -904.7   -48.8 %            9.2     1.0 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                25,982.8       27,298.3       27,503.5            0.0       27,503.5       27,503.5        1,520.7     5.9 %          205.2     0.8 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   436.8          458.6          465.0            0.0          465.0          465.0           28.2     6.5 %            6.4     1.4 %

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 1,522.1        1,626.3        1,635.7            0.0        1,635.7        1,635.7          113.6     7.5 %            9.4     0.6 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                     0.0        1,500.0        1,500.0            0.0        1,500.0        1,500.0        1,500.0    >999 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      75             76             78              0             78             78              3     4.0 %              2     2.6 %

Perm Part Time                                     184            181            181              0            181            181             -3    -1.6 %              0          

Temporary                                       2              2              2              0              2              2              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll     29,724.0     20,794.8        672.7      6,948.6        927.1        380.8          0.0          0.0    73   186     2FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,768.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     25,996.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        436.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     1,522.1           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total               29,724.0     20,794.8        672.7      6,948.6        927.1        380.8          0.0          0.0    73   186     2

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25          4.4          4.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          4.4

 FisNot25          3.1          3.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          3.1           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total               29,731.5     20,802.3        672.7      6,948.6        927.1        380.8          0.0          0.0    73   186     2

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2    -2     0Change Administrative Assistant 2 and Fire Management Officer from 

Part-Time to Full-Time Due to Reorganization

      LIT          0.0        552.7      2,108.9     -2,419.6       -125.0       -117.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

     TrIn         84.0         84.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Transfer Accountant 3 from Forest Management & Development to Align 
with Reorganization

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         84.0
    TrOut        -21.6        -21.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0Transfer Procurement Specialist 3 to Forest Management & 

Development to Align with Reorganization
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -21.6           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total               29,793.9     21,417.4      2,781.6      4,529.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    75   184     2

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj        432.0        432.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          5.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        367.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         10.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        49.2

   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     3    -3     0Change Three Positions from Part-Time to Full-Time Due to 
Reorganization

   SalAdj      1,278.0      1,278.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         42.5
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,153.3
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         17.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        64.4           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total               31,503.9     23,127.4      2,781.6      4,529.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    78   181     2
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Allocation: Fire Suppression Preparedness

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc      1,500.0          0.0          0.0      1,500.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Improve Maintenance of Fire Fighting Fleet with Revenues from 

Regional Sharing of Firefighting Resources
1108 Stat Desig (Other)     1,500.0

      Dec       -952.2       -952.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reduce Federal Receipt Authority Due to Increased Use of Capital 
Budget Grants

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)       -952.2
   ATrOut       -127.1       -127.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Fire Management Officer to Department of Agriculture 

and Reclassify to Micro/Network Technician 2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -114.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         -6.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        -6.3

   ATrOut       -103.1       -103.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Wildfire Resource Technician 4 to Dept. of Agriculture 
and Reclass to Admin Operations Manager 1

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         -9.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -90.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        -3.1           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total               31,821.5     21,945.0      2,781.6      6,029.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    76   181     2

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
   ATrOut       -127.1       -127.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Fire Management Officer to Department of Agriculture 

and Reclassify to Micro/Network Technician 2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -114.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         -6.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        -6.3

   ATrOut       -103.1       -103.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Wildfire Resource Technician 4 to Dept. of Agriculture 
and Reclass to Admin Operations Manager 1

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         -9.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -90.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        -3.1           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Conference Committee Total               32,051.7     22,175.2      2,781.6      6,029.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    78   181     2

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total               32,051.7     22,175.2      2,781.6      6,029.0        802.1        263.8          0.0          0.0    78   181     2
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                     0.0          230.2            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                   -230.2  -100.0 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0          230.2            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                   -230.2  -100.0 %

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                     0.0            9.2            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                     -9.2  -100.0 %

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                     0.0          205.2            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                   -205.2  -100.0 %

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0            6.4            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                     -6.4  -100.0 %

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                     0.0            9.4            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                     -9.4  -100.0 %

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              2              0              0              0              0              0                       -2  -100.0 %

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Establish New Department of Agriculture

   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Establish New Appropriation for Agriculture

   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Establish New Allocation for the Office of the Commissioner in 
Newly-Created Department of Agriculture

      Inc      2,420.7      2,110.9        113.0        168.5         28.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    13     0     0GA: EO 136 Create Department of Agriculture Commissioner's Office
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,420.7

   IncOTI         65.0          0.0          0.0         65.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: EO 136 Setup Costs for Commissioner's Office Staff
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         65.0

      Dec     -2,420.7     -2,110.9       -113.0       -168.5        -28.3          0.0          0.0          0.0   -13     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 Create Department of Agriculture 
Commissioner's Office

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     -2,420.7
      Dec        -65.0          0.0          0.0        -65.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 Setup Costs for Commissioner's Office Staff

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -65.0
    ATrIn        127.1        127.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Fire Management Officer from Department of Natural 

Resources and Reclassify to Micro/Network Technician
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        114.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          6.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         6.3

    ATrIn        103.1        103.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Wildfire Resource Tech 4 from Dept. of Natural 
Resources - Reclass to Admin. Operations Mananager 1

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          9.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         90.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         3.1           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                  230.2        230.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     2     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Establish New Department of Agriculture

   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Establish New Appropriation for Agriculture

   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Establish New Allocation for the Office of the Commissioner in 
Newly-Created Department of Agriculture

      Inc      2,420.7      2,110.9        113.0        168.5         28.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    13     0     0GA: EO 136 Create Department of Agriculture Commissioner's Office
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,420.7

   IncOTI         65.0          0.0          0.0         65.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: EO 136 Setup Costs for Commissioner's Office Staff
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         65.0

      Dec     -2,420.7     -2,110.9       -113.0       -168.5        -28.3          0.0          0.0          0.0   -13     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 Create Department of Agriculture 
Commissioner's Office

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     -2,420.7
      Dec        -65.0          0.0          0.0        -65.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 Setup Costs for Commissioner's Office Staff

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -65.0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Commissioner's Office

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * * (continued)
    ATrIn        127.1        127.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Fire Management Officer from Department of Natural 

Resources and Reclassify to Micro/Network Technician 
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        114.4
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          6.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         6.3

    ATrIn        103.1        103.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0GA 3/5 Transfer Wildfire Resource Tech 4 from Dept. of Natural 
Resources - Reclass to Admin. Operations Mananager 1

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          9.2
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         90.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         3.1
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Agricultural Development

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,424.4        5,785.1        5,785.1            0.0        5,785.1        5,785.1        2,360.7    68.9 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 2,162.7        2,408.8        2,408.8            0.0        2,408.8        2,408.8          246.1    11.4 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   193.4          193.4          193.4            0.0          193.4          193.4            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   762.1          676.7          676.7            0.0          676.7          676.7          -85.4   -11.2 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   199.2          199.2          199.2            0.0          199.2          199.2            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     7.0            7.0            7.0            0.0            7.0            7.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                   100.0        2,300.0        2,300.0            0.0        2,300.0        2,300.0        2,200.0    >999 %            0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 1,004.6        3,228.2        3,228.2            0.0        3,228.2        3,228.2        2,223.6   221.3 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 1,009.4        1,065.6        1,065.6            0.0        1,065.6        1,065.6           56.2     5.6 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                   587.7          604.0          604.0            0.0          604.0          604.0           16.3     2.8 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                    20.0           20.0           20.0            0.0           20.0           20.0            0.0                      0.0          

1021 Agric RLF (DGF)                                   317.0          339.8          339.8            0.0          339.8          339.8           22.8     7.2 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                     5.7           26.1           26.1            0.0           26.1           26.1           20.4   357.9 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                    26.9           26.9           26.9            0.0           26.9           26.9            0.0                      0.0          

1153 State Land (DGF)                                   453.1          474.5          474.5            0.0          474.5          474.5           21.4     4.7 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      17             17             17              0             17             17              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Agricultural Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      3,409.2      2,147.5        193.4        762.1        199.2          7.0        100.0          0.0    17     0     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,004.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      1,005.6
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        587.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         20.0
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)        312.4
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         5.7
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        26.9
1153 State Land (DGF)       446.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                3,409.2      2,147.5        193.4        762.1        199.2          7.0        100.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25          8.9          8.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          2.2
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)          2.7
1153 State Land (DGF)         4.0

 FisNot25          6.3          6.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          1.6
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)          1.9
1153 State Land (DGF)         2.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Authorized Total                3,424.4      2,162.7        193.4        762.1        199.2          7.0        100.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                3,424.4      2,162.7        193.4        762.1        199.2          7.0        100.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         48.9         48.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          5.0
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         24.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          7.3
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)          4.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         1.0
1153 State Land (DGF)         6.4

      LIT          0.0         85.4          0.0        -85.4          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

   SalAdj        111.8        111.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         18.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         31.8
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          9.0
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)         18.0
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        19.4
1153 State Land (DGF)        15.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                3,585.1      2,408.8        193.4        676.7        199.2          7.0        100.0          0.0    17     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: Agricultural Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Transfer Agricultural Development Allocation from Department of 

Natural Resources

      Inc      2,200.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0      2,200.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Agriculture Micro Grants for Food Security
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      2,200.0

      Inc        206.8         46.9          0.0        159.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: EO 136 Agricultural Development Administrative Costs
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        206.8

      Dec       -206.8        -46.9          0.0       -159.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 Agricultural Development Administrative Costs
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -206.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                5,785.1      2,408.8        193.4        676.7        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Transfer Agricultural Development Allocation from Department of 

Natural Resources

      Inc        206.8         46.9          0.0        159.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: EO 136 Agricultural Development Administrative Costs
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        206.8

      Dec       -206.8        -46.9          0.0       -159.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 Agricultural Development Administrative Costs
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -206.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Conference Committee Total                5,785.1      2,408.8        193.4        676.7        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                5,785.1      2,408.8        193.4        676.7        199.2          7.0      2,300.0          0.0    17     0     0

* * * Total FY25 Sup Op  * * *
    Suppl      3,200.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0      3,200.0          0.0     0     0     0Additional Federal Authority for Food Security Microgrant Recipients

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      3,200.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Total FY25 Sup Op  Total                3,200.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0      3,200.0          0.0     0     0     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: North Latitude Plant Material Center

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,751.8        3,893.0        3,893.0            0.0        3,893.0        3,893.0          141.2     3.8 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 2,136.3        2,359.6        2,359.6            0.0        2,359.6        2,359.6          223.3    10.5 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    51.5           51.5           51.5            0.0           51.5           51.5            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   678.4          596.3          596.3            0.0          596.3          596.3          -82.1   -12.1 %            0.0          

4 Commodities                                   784.9          784.9          784.9            0.0          784.9          784.9            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                   100.7          100.7          100.7            0.0          100.7          100.7            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                   808.3          808.3          808.3            0.0          808.3          808.3            0.0                      0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                 2,054.6        2,156.6        2,156.6            0.0        2,156.6        2,156.6          102.0     5.0 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                   612.1          642.5          642.5            0.0          642.5          642.5           30.4     5.0 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   218.3          218.3          218.3            0.0          218.3          218.3            0.0                      0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                     0.3            9.1            9.1            0.0            9.1            9.1            8.8    >999 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                    58.2           58.2           58.2            0.0           58.2           58.2            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      15             15             15              0             15             15              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       5              5              5              0              5              5              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: North Latitude Plant Material Center

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      3,751.8      2,136.3         51.5        678.4        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)        808.3
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,054.6
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        612.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        218.3
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         0.3
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        58.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                3,751.8      2,136.3         51.5        678.4        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                3,751.8      2,136.3         51.5        678.4        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                3,751.8      2,136.3         51.5        678.4        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         40.9         40.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         37.1
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          3.8

      LIT          0.0         82.1          0.0        -82.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

   SalAdj        100.3        100.3          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         64.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         26.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         8.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                3,893.0      2,359.6         51.5        596.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Transfer North Latitude Plant Material Center Allocation from 

Department of Natural Resources

      Inc         41.9          0.0          0.0         41.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: EO 136 North Latitude Plant Material Center Administrative Costs
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         41.9

      Dec        -41.9          0.0          0.0        -41.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 North Latitude Plant Material Center 
Administrative Costs

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -41.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                3,893.0      2,359.6         51.5        596.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
   Struct          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: Transfer North Latitude Plant Material Center Allocation from 

Department of Natural Resources

      Inc         41.9          0.0          0.0         41.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA: EO 136 North Latitude Plant Material Center Administrative Costs
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         41.9

      Dec        -41.9          0.0          0.0        -41.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 North Latitude Plant Material Center 
Administrative Costs
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Agriculture
Allocation: North Latitude Plant Material Center

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * * (continued)
GA 3/5 Reverse EO 136 North Latitude Plant Material Center
Administrative Costs (continued)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        -41.9           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                3,893.0      2,359.6         51.5        596.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                3,893.0      2,359.6         51.5        596.3        784.9        100.7          0.0          0.0    15     5     0

82 Legislative Finance Division Agency Enacted Budget Book



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Agency Enacted Budget Book Legislative Finance Division 83



2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Parks Management & Access

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                17,985.3       18,857.5       20,966.8       -2,111.3       18,855.5       18,855.5          870.2     4.8 %           -2.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                13,112.5       13,700.0       13,700.0            0.0       13,700.0       13,700.0          587.5     4.5 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                   244.8          244.8          244.8            0.0          244.8          244.8            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                 3,641.0        3,943.0        3,941.0            0.0        3,941.0        3,941.0          300.0     8.2 %           -2.0    -0.1 %

4 Commodities                                   960.1          942.8        3,054.1       -2,111.3          942.8          942.8          -17.3    -1.8 %            0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                    26.9           26.9           26.9            0.0           26.9           26.9            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 1,753.9        1,797.9        1,797.9            0.0        1,797.9        1,797.9           44.0     2.5 %            0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                                   345.5           83.9        2,195.2       -2,111.3           83.9           83.9         -261.6   -75.7 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 5,947.9        6,149.2        6,149.2            0.0        6,149.2        6,149.2          201.3     3.4 %            0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 1,057.3        1,103.0        1,103.0            0.0        1,103.0        1,103.0           45.7     4.3 %            0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                 2,544.5        2,712.1        2,712.1            0.0        2,712.1        2,712.1          167.6     6.6 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                   233.1          237.1          237.1            0.0          237.1          237.1            4.0     1.7 %            0.0          

1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)                                 6,103.1        6,472.3        6,472.3            0.0        6,472.3        6,472.3          369.2     6.0 %            0.0          

1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)                                     0.0          302.0          300.0            0.0          300.0          300.0          300.0    >999 %           -2.0    -0.7 %

Positions

Perm Full Time                                     103            102            102              0            102            102             -1    -1.0 %              0          

Perm Part Time                                       3              4              4              0              4              4              1    33.3 %              0          

Temporary                                      50             50             50              0             50             50              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Parks Management & Access

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll     18,030.0     12,825.5        242.6      3,962.2        947.8         26.9         25.0          0.0    90    18    52FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,753.9
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         60.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)      5,936.2
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)      1,057.3
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)     2,544.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       233.1
1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)     6,444.1

 25LangEn        281.3        264.0          0.0          0.0         17.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L FY25 Enrolled Language
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        281.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total               18,311.3     13,089.5        242.6      3,962.2        965.1         26.9         25.0          0.0    90    18    52

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25          8.8          8.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          1.9
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          6.9

 FisNot25          6.2          6.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 
(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          1.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)          4.8

     Veto       -341.0       -269.0          0.0        -42.0         -5.0          0.0        -25.0          0.0    -2     0    -2Increase Funding for Improvements within Chugach State Park (Sec 1 
Ch7 SLA2024 P31 L31 (HB268))

1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)      -341.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total               17,985.3     12,835.5        242.6      3,920.2        960.1         26.9          0.0          0.0    88    18    50

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    15   -15     0Change Positions from Seasonal to Full-Time Due to Increased Field 

Operations

      LIT          0.0        277.0          2.2       -279.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total               17,985.3     13,112.5        244.8      3,641.0        960.1         26.9          0.0          0.0   103     3    50

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
      OTI       -281.3       -264.0          0.0          0.0        -17.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Reverse Boating Safety Program Receipts

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -281.3
   SalAdj        310.8        310.8          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         13.4
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)          4.5
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         78.7
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         15.9
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        48.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         1.5
1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)       148.7

   PosAdj          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0    -1     1     0Change Park Specialist Position from Full-Time to Part-Time

   SalAdj        540.7        540.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Parks Management & Access

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * * (continued)
GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases (continued)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         30.6
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)         15.2
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        122.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         29.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       119.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         2.5
1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)       220.5           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total               18,555.5     13,700.0        244.8      3,641.0        942.8         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    50

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *
      Inc        302.0          0.0          0.0        302.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Boating Safety Program Receipts

1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)       302.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total               18,857.5     13,700.0        244.8      3,943.0        942.8         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    50

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *
      Inc        302.0          0.0          0.0        302.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Boating Safety Program Receipts

1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)       302.0
      Inc        300.0          0.0          0.0        300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Sec. 36(d) (HB 53) 60% of Boating Safety Program Receipts for Boating 

Safety Program
1216 Boat Rcpts (DGF)       300.0

   IncOTI      2,111.3          0.0          0.0          0.0      2,111.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0CC Add Funding for Revenue Generating Facilities and Infrastructure 
Projects

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      2,111.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total               20,966.8     13,700.0        244.8      3,941.0      3,054.1         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    50

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *
     Veto     -2,111.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     -2,111.3          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Authority for Revenue Collection Facilities

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)     -2,111.3           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total               18,855.5     13,700.0        244.8      3,941.0        942.8         26.9          0.0          0.0   102     4    50
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Office of History and Archaeology

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                 3,076.4        3,244.7        3,244.7            0.0        3,244.7        3,244.7          168.3     5.5 %            0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                 2,419.1        2,587.4        2,587.4            0.0        2,587.4        2,587.4          168.3     7.0 %            0.0          

2 Travel                                    98.4           98.4           98.4            0.0           98.4           98.4            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                   476.6          476.6          476.6            0.0          476.6          476.6            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                    82.3           82.3           82.3            0.0           82.3           82.3            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 1,270.9        1,355.0        1,355.0            0.0        1,355.0        1,355.0           84.1     6.6 %            0.0          

1003 GF/Match (UGF)                                   516.4          554.9          554.9            0.0          554.9          554.9           38.5     7.5 %            0.0          

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                    16.1           16.1           16.1            0.0           16.1           16.1            0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                   745.9          763.0          763.0            0.0          763.0          763.0           17.1     2.3 %            0.0          

1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)                                    14.6           14.6           14.6            0.0           14.6           14.6            0.0                      0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                                   312.5          333.8          333.8            0.0          333.8          333.8           21.3     6.8 %            0.0          

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                   200.0          207.3          207.3            0.0          207.3          207.3            7.3     3.7 %            0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                      15             15             15              0             15             15              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       3              3              3              0              3              3              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

88 Legislative Finance Division Agency Enacted Budget Book



2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Allocation: Office of History and Archaeology

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * FY25 Enrolled * * *
 25Enroll      3,076.4      2,419.1         87.8        487.2         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0FY25 Enrolled Numbers

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      1,270.9
1003 GF/Match (UGF)        516.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         16.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        745.9
1055 IA/OIL HAZ (Other)        14.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)       312.5
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       200.0           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Enrolled Total                3,076.4      2,419.1         87.8        487.2         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Authorized Total                3,076.4      2,419.1         87.8        487.2         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *
      LIT          0.0          0.0         10.6        -10.6          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Management Plan Total                3,076.4      2,419.1         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *
   SalAdj         53.1         53.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0FY2026 Salary, Health Insurance, and Retirement Increases

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         27.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF)          9.6
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)          6.8
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         6.2
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         3.5

   SalAdj        115.2        115.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0GA 5/3 ASEA and PSEA Salary and Benefit Increases
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         57.1
1003 GF/Match (UGF)         28.9
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         10.3
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        15.1
1108 Stat Desig (Other)         3.8           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AdjBase+ Total                3,244.7      2,587.4         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                3,244.7      2,587.4         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                3,244.7      2,587.4         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                3,244.7      2,587.4         98.4        476.6         82.3          0.0          0.0          0.0    15     3     0
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Allocation Totals - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agencies: DNR

Agency: Department of Natural Resources
Appropriation: Agency Unallocated
Allocation: Agency Unallocated Appropriation

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]            [5]            [6]                [6] - [1]                [6] - [2]
                                25MgtPln        GovAmd+        ConfCom         26Veto      26Enacted       26Budget     25MgtPln to 26Budget      GovAmd+ to 26Budget                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

2 Travel                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

3 Services                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

4 Commodities                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

5 Capital Outlay                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0          

Positions

Perm Full Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          

Temporary                                       0              0              0              0              0              0              0                        0          
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Change Detail - Enacted Structure

Numbers and Language
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

Appropriation: Agency Unallocated
Allocation: Agency Unallocated Appropriation

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                                 Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                                             ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____Transaction Title_______________________________________________

* * * Changes from FY25 Enrolled to FY25 Authorized * * *
 FisNot25      1,177.7      1,177.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259) 

(Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))
1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)          0.7
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)        427.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)         79.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)         53.5
1018 EVOS Civil (Other)         1.9
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)          4.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)         4.1
1092 MHTAAR (Other)       260.5
1105 PF Gross (Other)       252.3
1108 Stat Desig (Other)        82.6
1153 State Land (DGF)         6.8
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)         4.2

 FisNot25     -1,177.7     -1,177.7          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reverse Compensation for Certain State Employees Ch5 SLA2024 
(SB259) (Sec2 Ch7 SLA2024 P55 L23 (HB268))

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)         -0.7
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)       -427.4
1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)        -79.1
1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)        -53.5
1018 EVOS Civil (Other)        -1.9
1021 Agric RLF (DGF)         -4.6
1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)        -4.1
1092 MHTAAR (Other)      -260.5
1105 PF Gross (Other)      -252.3
1108 Stat Desig (Other)       -82.6
1153 State Land (DGF)        -6.8
1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)        -4.2           _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

FY25 Authorized Total                    0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Authorized to FY25 Management Plan * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY25 Management Plan Total                    0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from FY25 Management Plan to AdjBase+ * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AdjBase+ Total                    0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from AdjBase+ to GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late Total                    0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from GovAmd Plus Amds Rec'd Late to Conference Committee * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Conference Committee Total                    0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * Changes from Conference Committee to FY26 Budget * * *          _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FY26 Budget Total                    0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

Agency Enacted Budget Book Legislative Finance Division 91



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

92 Legislative Finance Division Agency Enacted Budget Book



2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Wordage Report - Enacted Structure

B=Both Bills, O=Operating Only, M=Mental Health Only
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

House Senate 26Enacted
Ap: Administration & Support Services

Al: Administrative Services
Conditional Language

O O OThe amount allocated for Administrative Services includes the unexpended and unobligated
balance on June 30, 2025, of receipts from all prior fiscal years collected under the Department of
Natural Resource's federal indirect cost plan for expenditures incurred by the Department of
Natural Resources.

Al: Mental Health Trust Lands Administration
Intent

 M MIt is the intent of the legislature that the FY27 budget promote transparency by reflecting the
existing maintenance and operations costs of the Trust and its lessees in the Cordova building
and the Trust Authority building.

Ap: Oil & Gas
Al: Oil & Gas

Conditional Language
O O OThe amount allocated for Oil & Gas includes the unexpended and unobligated balance on June

30, 2025, not to exceed $7,000,000, of the revenue from the Right-of-Way leases.

Ap: Fire Suppression, Land & Water Resources
Al: Mining, Land & Water

Conditional Language
O O OThe amount allocated for Mining, Land and Water includes the unexpended and unobligated

balance on June 30, 2025, not to exceed $5,000,000, of the receipts collected under AS
38.05.035(a)(5).

Al: Forest Management & Development
Conditional Language

O O OThe amount allocated for Forest Management and Development includes the unexpended and
unobligated balance on June 30, 2025, of the timber receipts account (AS 38.05.110).

Intent
O  OIt is the intent of the legislature that the Department prepare a report of infrastructure projects

related to expanding or improving access to timber. The report should include a list of all projects
detailing what activities were performed and the costs incurred for each project in the past year.
The report should also provide the available balance of Timber Sales Receipts with total annual
expenditures and revenues. The report should be submitted to the Co-chairs of the Finance
committees and to the Legislative Finance Division by December 20, 2025.
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2025 Legislature - Operating Budget
Wordage Report - Enacted Structure

B=Both Bills, O=Operating Only, M=Mental Health Only
Agency: Department of Natural Resources

House Senate 26Enacted
Al: Geological & Geophysical Surveys

Conditional Language
O O OThe amount allocated for Geological & Geophysical Surveys includes the unexpended and

unobligated balance on June 30, 2025, of the receipts collected under AS 41.08.045.

Ap: Agriculture
Conditional Language

O O OThe amount appropriated by this appropriation includes the unexpended and unobligated balance
on June 30, 2025, of registration and endorsement fees, fines, and penalties collected under AS
03.05.076. 

Ap: Parks & Outdoor Recreation
Al: Parks Management & Access

Conditional Language
O O OThe amount allocated for Parks Management and Access includes the unexpended and

unobligated balance on June 30, 2025, of the receipts collected under AS 41.21.026.
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Transaction Type Definitions

24Act Prior year actual expenditures.  Transactions are received from OMB and reviewed (and possibly edited) by Legislative Finance.
24Final Prior year final budget authorization. Transactions are received from OMB and reviewed (and possibly edited) by Legislative Finance.
25Enroll FY25 Enrolled numbers.
25LangEn FY25 Enrolled language.
ATrIn Inter-Agency Transfer In to an agency/allocation; maintains the original function/purpose of the transferred funds (may include positions). Totals for ATrIn

and ATrOut net zero statewide.
ATrOut Inter-Agency Transfer Out of an agency/allocation; maintains the original function/purpose of the transferred funds (may include positions). Totals for ATrIn

and ATrOut net zero statewide.
CarryFwd Authorization brought forward from the prior year's budget, though available funding may be less based on prior year expenditures.
Cntngt An appropriation that is effective only if the "contingency" occurs. For example, an appropriation may be dependent on the passage of legislation or voter

approval (as with GO Bonds). 
Dec Decrement (reduction) of funds; may include positions.
FisNot Fiscal Note appropriations for legislation effective in FY26.
FisNot25 Fiscal Note appropriations for legislation effective in FY25.
FndChg Net zero fund source change.
FNOTI Identifies funding changes reflected on fiscal notes for out years.
Inc Increment (addition) of funds (may include positions).
IncM Increment (addition) of funds to maintain the level of services provided in the prior fiscal year. Used only when a requested fund source and amount were

appropriated for the prior year.
IncOTI One-time increment (addition) of funds (may include positions) that will be removed from the base budget in the next fiscal year.
IncT A temporary increment (IncT) adds money to the base for a specified period. Removal from the base before the termination year requires legislative action. 
Lang Appropriation in the language sections of the operating budget bill(s); treated as one-time increments unless specified otherwise.
LIT Line Item Transfer moves funding between line items to reflect planned expenditures.
MisAdj Miscellaneous adjustment is typically used to make adjustments that do not meet the definitions of other transaction types.
MultiYr Appropriations affecting multiple fiscal years (the entire appropriation is attributed to the first fiscal year in which the money may be spent).
OTI One Time Item identifies a reduction made to an agency's adjusted base budget when FY25 funding was not intended to continue into FY26.
PosAdj Position increases or decreases with no funding change.
ReAprop Reappropriation of prior appropriations.
RPL Revised Program - Legislative are budget additions reviewed/approved by the Legislative Budget and Audit Committee.
SalAdj Identifies Salary and Benefit adjustments and Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) distributions.
Special Special appropriations are operating language appropriations made in bills other than the operating budget bill. 
Struct Appropriation or allocation structure changes.
Suppl Supplemental appropriations are effective in the prior fiscal year (FY25), regardless of the fiscal year(s) in which the money may be used.
TrIn Transfers Into an allocation from another allocation within an agency. Totals for TrIn and TrOut net zero department-wide.
TrOut Transfers Out of an allocation to another allocation within an agency. Totals for TrIn and TrOut net zero department-wide.
Unalloc Unallocated reductions or additions to be spread per agency discretion.
Veto Transactions reflecting vetoed appropriations.
Wordage Clarifying language inserted into the numbers section of an appropriations bill; typically conditional or intent language.
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($ Millions) 

(Unrestricted General Funds)

FY26 

Budget

FY27 

Governor

1 Revenue 5,981.9  6,205.9    224.0       3.7%
2 UGF Revenue (DOR Fall 2025 Forecast) 2,148.2      2,218.6         70.4              3.3%

3 POMV Draw 3,798.9      3,996.9         198.0            5.2%

4 Misc/Adjust 34.8           (9.6)               (44.4)             

5 Appropriations 6,144.1  7,746.1    1,601.9    26.1%
6 Operating Budget 5,229.6     5,223.6       (6.0)             -0.1%

7 Agency Operations 4,771.1      4,772.0         0.9                0.0%

8 Statewide Items 418.5         451.6            33.1              7.9%

9 Supplemental Appropriations 40.0           -                (40.0)             

10 Capital Budget 229.2       156.6          (72.6)           -31.7%

11 Current Year Appropriations 159.1         156.6            (2.5)               -1.6%

12 Supplemental Appropriations 70.2           -                (70.2)             

13 Permanent Fund 685.3       2,365.9       1,680.6       245.2%

14 Permanent Fund Dividends 685.3         2,365.9         1,680.6         245.2%

15 Pre-Transfer Surplus/(Deficit) (162.2)      (1,540.2)      

16 Fund Transfers (0.9)            (1.3)               FY26 FY27

17 Supplemental Fund Transfers -             -                SBR -           -                       

CBR 3,162.1    1,738.0                 

18 Post-Transfer Surplus/(Deficit)* (161.3)      (1,538.9)      ERA 11,991.3  13,160.9              

January 12, 2026

UGF Short Fiscal Summary - FY26/FY27 Budget

Change, FY26 to FY27

Reserve Balances (EOY)

*The Governor's proposal draws the FY26 deficit, estimated to be $161.3 million, but not to exceed $250.0 millon, from 

the CBR. The Governor's proposal draws the FY27 deficit, estimated to be $1,538.9 million, from the CBR.



UGF DGF Other Federal Receipts DGF Other Federal Receipts

Unrestricted 

General 

Funds

Designated 

General 

Funds

Other State 

Funds

Federal 

Receipts All Funds

Unrestricted 

General 

Funds

Designated 

General 

Funds

Other State 

Funds

Federal 

Receipts All Funds $ %

1 REVENUE 5,981.9   1,168.9   1,147.1  7,098.3  15,396.2 6,205.9  1,123.3  1,037.2  5,953.2   14,319.5 224.0     3.7%
2 Unrestricted General Fund Revenue (Fall 2025 Forecast) (1) 2,148.2         -                 -                -                2,148.2         2,218.6        -                -                -                 2,218.6         70.4              3.3%

3 POMV Payout from ERA 3,798.9         -                 -                -                3,798.9         3,996.9        -                -                -                 3,996.9         198.0            5.2%
4 Adjustments, Carryforward, Repeals, and Reappropriations (2) 34.8              65.3             33.2            125.6          258.9            -                -                -                -                 -                  (34.8)             -100.0%

5 NPR-A Revenue Adjustment (3) -                  -                 -                -                -                  (9.6)             -                (3.3)             12.9             -                  

6 Restricted Revenue (4) -                  1,103.6        1,113.9       6,972.7       9,190.2         -                1,123.3       1,040.5       5,940.3        8,104.0         

APPROPRIATIONS
7 TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS 5,229.6   978.5      952.8     4,713.3  11,874.1 5,223.6  926.5     938.5     4,254.2   11,342.7 (6.0)       -0.1%

8 Agency Operations  4,771.1    846.4       875.3      4,509.2   11,002.0  4,772.0   851.8      857.4      4,160.5    10,641.7  0.9         0.0%

9 Current Fiscal Year Appropriations 4,771.1         846.4           875.3          4,509.2       11,002.0       4,772.0        851.8          857.4          4,160.5        10,641.7       0.9              0.0%
10 Agency Operations (Non-Formula) 2,474.7         774.5           824.2          1,435.1       5,508.6         2,511.9        781.7          804.0          1,324.2        5,421.8         37.2            1.5%

11 K-12 Foundation and Pupil Transportation (Formula)  1,334.0         -                 35.5            20.8            1,390.3         1,306.8        -                38.0            20.8             1,365.5         (27.2)           -2.0%
12 Medicaid Services (Formula) 756.9            0.4               15.5            2,728.6       3,501.4         746.6           0.4              15.5            2,691.2        3,453.7         (10.2)           -1.4%
13 Other Formula Programs 205.6            71.4             -                124.7          401.7            206.7           69.6            -                124.3           400.6            1.1              0.5%
14 Revised Programs Legislatively Approved (RPLs) -                  -                 -                200.0          200.0            -                -                -                -                 -                  
15 Duplicated Authorization (non-additive) (5) -                 -                 1,070.1       -                1,070.1         -                -                1,114.3       -                 1,114.3         -                    -                    

16 Statewide Items 458.5       132.1       77.5        204.1      872.2       451.6      74.7        81.1        93.6         701.0       (6.9)        -1.5%

17 Current Fiscal Year Appropriations 418.5            132.1           77.5            204.1          832.2            451.6           74.7            81.1            93.6             701.0            33.1            7.9%
18 Debt Service 110.5            11.0             38.0            2.7              162.2            118.6           9.5              37.0            2.3               167.4            8.1              7.3%
19 Fund Capitalizations 79.8              38.5             3.4              82.4            204.1            99.1             34.1            5.5              91.3             230.0            19.3            24.2%

20 Community Assistance -                   13.3               -                 -                 13.3                -                  14.0              -                 -                   14.0                -                
21 REAA School Fund 17.2               -                   -                 -                 17.2                19.6              -                 -                 -                   19.6                2.4               14.2%

22 Disaster Relief Fund 13.0               -                   -                 9.0                22.0                24.0              -                 -                 9.0                 33.0                11.0             84.0%

23 Fire Suppression Fund 47.5               -                   3.0                20.5              71.0                47.5              -                 5.0                20.5               73.0                -                 0.0%

24 Other Fund Capitalization 2.1                 25.1               0.4                52.9              80.6                8.0                20.1              0.5                61.8               90.4                5.9               283.4%

25 State Payments to Retirement Systems 220.0            -                 -                -                220.0            233.9           -                -                -                 233.9            14.0            6.3%
26 Shared Taxes -                  29.1             36.1            -                65.2              -                31.1            38.6            -                 69.7              
27 Alaska Comprehensive Insurance Program -                 53.5             -                118.9          172.4            -                -                -                -                 -                  
28 Other Statewide Items 8.2                -                 -                -                8.2                -                -                -                -                 -                  (8.2)             
29 Duplicated Authorization (non-additive) (5) -                 -                 5.9              -                5.9                -                -                10.1            -                 10.1              
30 Supplemental Appropriations (Statewide Items) 40.0              -                 -                -                40.0              -                -                -                -                 -                  

31 Supplemental Appropriations 40.0                -                   -                  -                  40.0                -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    
-                    -                  -                 -                 -                   -                   -                    -                    

32 TOTAL CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS 229.2      60.9        194.1     2,385.0  2,869.2   156.6     60.2       101.7     1,673.2   1,991.7   (72.6)     -31.7%

33 Current Fiscal Year Appropriations 159.1            60.9             193.4          2,385.0       2,798.4         156.6           60.2            101.7          1,673.2        1,991.7         (2.5)             -1.6%

34 Project Appropriations 159.1            60.9             193.4          2,381.4       2,794.8         156.6           60.2            101.7          1,673.2        1,991.7         (2.5)             -1.6%

35 Revised Programs Legislatively Approved (RPLs) -                  -                 3.6              3.6                -                

36 Duplicated Authorization (non-additive) (5) -                 -                 81.1            -                81.1              -                -                82.9            -                 82.9              

37 Supplemental Appropriations (Capital) 70.2              -                 0.7              -                70.8              -                -                -                -                 -                  

38 Capital Projects 70.2                -                   0.7                -                  70.8                -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    -                    

39 Money on the Street (includes all fund sources) (6) 229.2           60.9             275.2          2,385.0       2,950.3         156.6          60.2            184.6          1,673.2        2,074.6         -                    -                    

40 Pre-Permanent Fund Authorization (unduplicated) 5,458.8   1,039.4   1,146.8  7,098.3  14,743.4 5,380.2  986.7     1,040.2  5,927.4   13,334.5 (78.7)     -1.4%
41 Revenue less operating and capital appropriations 523.1           825.7          

-                    -                    

42 Permanent Fund Appropriations 685.3      79.5        -           -           764.8      2,365.9  108.6     -           3.2         2,477.7   1,680.6  245%
43 Permanent Fund Dividends 685.3            -                 -                -                685.3            2,365.9        -                -                -                 2,365.9         1,680.6       245.2%
44 Non-Mandatory Royalty Deposit to Principal (3) -                  79.5             -                -                79.5              -                108.6          -                3.2               111.8            

45 Transfer to Principal from Earnings Reserve Account -                  -                 -                -                -                  1,491.0        -                -                -                 1,491.0         1,491.0       

46 Transfer from Earnings Reserve Account to Principal -                  -                 -                -                -                  (1,491.0)      -                -                -                 (1,491.0)        (1,491.0)      
 -                    -                    -                    

47 Pre-Transfers Authorization (unduplicated) 6,144.1   1,118.9   1,146.8  7,098.3  15,508.2 7,746.1  1,095.3  1,040.2  5,930.6   15,812.2 1,601.9  26.1%  

48 Pre-Transfer Surplus/(Deficit) (7) (162.2)          Revenue = 97.4% of Appropriations (1,540.2)      Revenue = 80.1% of Appropriations

State of Alaska Detailed Fiscal Summary - FY26 and FY27 (Part 1)
($ millions)

FY26 Management Plan plus Governor's Supplementals FY27 Governor Change in UGF
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Unrestricted 

General 

Funds

Designated 

General 

Funds

Other State 

Funds

Federal 

Receipts All Funds

Unrestricted 
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Designated 

General 

Funds

Other State 
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Federal 

Receipts All Funds $ %

State of Alaska Detailed Fiscal Summary - FY26 and FY27 (Part 1)
($ millions)

FY26 Management Plan plus Governor's Supplementals FY27 Governor Change in UGF

 

49 Fund Transfers (8) (0.9)         50.0        0.2         -           49.3        (1.3)        27.9       0.2         9.7         36.6        (0.4)       38.8%
50 Current Fiscal Year Transfers (0.9)               34.1             0.2              -                33.4              (1.3)             27.9            0.2              9.7               36.6              (0.4) 38.8%
51 Renewable Energy Fund -                  6.3               -                -                6.3                -                -                -                -                 -                  -                
52 Alaska Capital Income Fund -                  26.5             -                -                26.5              -                26.3            -                -                 26.3               

53 Railbelt Energy Fund -                  -                 -                -                -                  (1.3)             -                -                -                 (1.3)               
54 Other Fund Transfers (3) (0.9)               1.3               0.2              -                0.6                -                1.6              0.2              9.7               11.6              0.9              

55 Supplemental Appropriations (Fund Transfers) -                  15.9             -                -                15.9              -                -                -                -                 -                  

56 Oil & Hazardous Substance Fund -                  15.9             -                -                15.9              -                -                -                -                 -                  
57 Constitutional Budget Reserve (CBR) (9) (129.6)           -                 -                -                (129.6)           -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    129.6            

58 Higher Education Investment Fund (9) 129.6            -                 -                -                129.6            -                  -                  -                  -                   -                    (129.6)           -                    -                    -                    -                    

59 Post-Transfers Authorization (unduplicated) 6,143.2   1,168.9   1,147.1  7,098.3  15,557.5 7,744.8  1,123.3  1,040.5  5,940.3   15,848.8 1,601.6  26.1%

60 Post-Transfer Surplus/(Deficit) (10) (161.3)          Revenue = 97.4% of Appropriations (1,538.9)      Revenue = 80.1% of Appropriations

-                    -                    -                  #DIV/0!

61 FISCAL YEAR SUMMARY 6,143.2      1,168.9      1,147.1     7,098.3     15,557.5    7,744.8     1,123.3     1,040.5     5,940.3      15,848.8    1,601.6    26.1%

62 Agency Operations 4,771.1         846.4           875.3          4,509.2       11,002.0       4,772.0        851.8          857.4          4,160.5        10,641.7       0.9              0.0%
63 Statewide Items 458.5            132.1           77.5            204.1          872.2            451.6           74.7            81.1            93.6             701.0            (6.9)             -1.5%
64 Permanent Fund Appropriations 685.3 79.5             -                -                764.8 2,365.9 108.6          -                3.2               2,477.7 1,680.6       245.2%
65 Total Operating 5,914.9         1,058.0        952.8          4,713.3       12,638.9       7,589.5        1,035.1       938.5          4,257.4        13,820.5       1,674.6       28.3%
66 Capital 229.2            60.9             194.1          2,385.0       2,869.2         156.6           60.2            101.7          1,673.2        1,991.7         (72.6)           -31.7%

67 Transfers (0.9)              50.0             0.2              -                49.3              (1.3)             27.9            0.2              9.7               36.6              (0.4)            38.8%

Notes:   

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

Carryforward is money that was appropriated in a prior year that is made available for spending in a later year via multi-year appropriations. Repeals increase revenue by reducing prior year authorization. Reappropriations to operating budget funds are counted as 

UGF revenue.

January 12, 2026

The Department of Revenue's (DOR) Fall 2025 Revenue Sources Book (RSB) forecasts 524,800 barrels per day total Alaska production at $62 per barrel in FY27.

Federal royalties from the National Petroleum Reserve-Alaska (NPR-A) shared with the State have historically been considered federal revenue. The Fall 2025 RSB reclassifies this revenue for FY27 as $9.6 million UGF, $3.2 Permanent Fund deposits, and $0.1 

to the Public School Trust Fund deposits. Legislative Finance maintains the classification of NPR-A revenues as federal.

Restricted revenue equals spending for each category. Designated general funds include 1) program receipts that are restricted to the program that generates the receipts and 2) revenue that is statutorily designated for a specific purpose. Other funds have 

stricter restrictions on usage, and federal funds originate from the federal government and can be used only for a particular purpose.

Duplicated authorization is in the budget twice, such as when funds flow in and out of a holding account or one agency pays another for services provided. Duplicated authorization also includes the expenditure of bond proceeds when debt service on bonds will 

be reflected in future operating budgets. 

Including duplicated fund sources in the amount of capital spending provides a valuable measure of "money on the street" because it includes projects funded with bond proceeds and other duplicated fund sources.

"Fund Transfers" refer to appropriations that move money from one fund to another within the Treasury. Although transfers are not true expenditures, they reduce the amount of money available for other purposes so must be included in the calculation of the 

surplus/deficit. For reserve accounts, a positive number indicates a deposit and a negative number indicates a withdrawal.  When money is withdrawn and spent, the expenditure is included in the operating or capital budget, as appropriate. For example, the 

appropriation to transfer court filing fees from the general fund to the civil legal services fund. 

The "Pre-transfer Surplus/(Deficit)" indicates if projected state revenue is sufficient to pay for the budget before using money from savings or non-recurring revenue sources. If projected state revenue is projected to be insufficient indefinitely, it is often referred to 

as a "structural deficit."

The Governor's proposal draws the FY26 deficit, estimated to be $161.3 million, but not to exceed $250.0 millon, from the CBR. The Governor's proposal draws the FY27 deficit, estimated to be $1,538.9 million, from the CBR.

The post-transfer deficit for FY25, estimated to be $129.6 million, is drawn from the Higher Education Investment Fund (HEIF). A $129.6 million initial deficit draw was made from the HEIF in September 2025, but the draw amount will not be finalized until the FY25 

Annual Comprehensive Financial Report is released. The Governor's FY27 budget proposes transferring a sum certain of $129.6 million from the Constitutional Budget Reserve (CBR) to the HEIF.



BoY Balance In

Out/

(Deposit) EoY Balance BoY Balance In

Out/

(Deposit) EoY Balance

Total Budget Reserves and Designated Funds 4,697.9 384.6 445.7 4,636.8 4,636.8 256.1 1,683.3 3,209.6

Undesignated Reserves 3,337.9      116.3         292.2         3,162.1    3,162.1      114.9         1,538.9      1,738.0    

Constitutional Budget Reserve Fund 3,336.6          116.3             290.9             3,162.1          3,162.1          114.9             1,538.9          1,738.0          

Statutory Budget Reserve Fund -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

Alaska Housing Capital Corporation Fund 1.3                 -                   1.3                 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   

Select Designated Funds 1,360.0      268.2         153.5         1,474.8      1,474.8      141.2         144.5         1,471.5      

Alaska Capital Income Fund (5.7)                25.9               20.0               0.2                 0.2                 26.3               26.3               0.2                 

Alaska Higher Education Investment Fund 305.6             153.8             40.0               419.3             419.3             26.7               36.7               409.3             

Community Assistance Fund 70.0               13.3               23.3               60.0               60.0               14.0               20.0               54.0               

Power Cost Equalization Endowment 990.1             75.2               70.2               995.2             995.2             74.2               61.5               1,008.0          

6,144.1 7,746.1
Reserves Ratio (Undesignated Reserves / Pre-Transfer Budget) 51% 22%

(162.2) (1,540.2)

19.5 1.1

58,854.5 391.2 0.0 59,245.7 59,245.7 428.5 0.0 59,674.2

Permanent Fund Earnings Reserve Account - Realized  10,231.2        5,585.5          3,825.4          11,991.3         11,991.3        5,192.5          4,022.9          13,160.9        

16,013.8 2,239.0 0.0 18,252.8 18,252.8 965.0 0.0 19,217.8

85,099.6 8,215.7 3,825.4 89,489.9 89,489.9 6,586.0 4,022.9 92,053.0

January 12, 2026

FY26

Permanent Fund *

Permanent Fund  -- Unrealized Gain (Loss)

Years of Deficit Coverage (Undesignated Reserves / Pre-Transfer Deficit)

Unrestricted General Fund Appropriations

Pre-Transfer Deficit

Permanent Fund Principal - Realized 

(no appropriations allowed) 

TOTAL PERMANENT FUND 

FY27

($ millions)

Projected Fund Balances - FY26 and FY27 (Part 2)

*Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation (APFC) history and projections as of November 30, 2025. Includes LFD adjustments.
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